DATE  01/20/2005 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000022713
APPLICANT DAVID SIMQUE PHONE 386.719.7262
ADDRESS 2941 W US HIGHWAY 90 LAKE CITY FL 32055
OWNER WESTFIELD GROUP PHONE  386.755.0757
ADDRESS 2941 W US HIGHWAY 90 LAKE CITY FL 32055
CONTRACTOR DAVID SIMQUE PHONE  386.719.7262
LOCATION OF PROPERTY HIGHWAY 90 BETWEEN WAFFLE HOUSE & APPLEBEES ON

THE NORTH SIDE.

TYPE DEVELOPMENT COMM. SHOPPING CTR ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION { ﬂ;“ ,[}d f
HEATED FLOOR AREA 12096.00 TOTAL AREA  13826.00 HEIGHT 27.00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS STEEL ROOF PITCH 4'12 FLOOR CONC
LAND USE & ZONING COMMERCIAL MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 20.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE .00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID  35-38-16-02585-006 SUBDIVISION  VILLAGE SQUARE
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  10.00

CBC056158
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
FDOT APPROVED X-04-0327 BLK JDK N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident
COMMENTS: SDP 04-6
| FT ABvE 12D
Check # or Cash 1038
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY A
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in .
» Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
. date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 5000 .00 CERTIFICATION FEE § 69.13 SURCHARGE FEE § 69.13
MISC. FEES § .00 ZONING CERT.FEES$  50.00 FIRE FEE $ WASTE FEE §
FLOOD ZONE DEVELOP s CULVERT FEE § TOTAL FEEZ,188.26
) )
INSPECTORS OFFIC CLERKS OFFICE ('

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
WMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY

“FORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

LEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
AT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
"THORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

he Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Columbia County Building Permit Application

Revised 9-23-0+

For Office Use Only  Application#_U4/Z -5  pate Recelved' 2/8/, of Byjﬂ) Permit# _2))7/@

Application Approved by - Zoning Official Plans Examiner Date
Flood Zone : Development Permit Land Use Plan Map Category
Comments

" 4 o — /— ‘ I
Applicants Name jﬂf,ﬁ( J: S omia =

Phone _SJC~ 77 9~ 2 )6 7

Address 0. Box A§E L Kokt 2 C//cf _Z 22058

Owners Name __ /2 /= e7 7% /L fr/\cf‘u/ﬁ

911 Address A 2%/ f/ AT, /‘)-.4?//,/,»4

Phone J‘;ﬁ(/ 2S5 -2 }JI?
LA <, A 320 T gl

Contractors Name ;7//:’4:" Lt //V/S P Lar & T «5‘/'-] Phone /3 274 25372 Y?

Address__ 220 fhow 2562 Kpble 74 L /f7 32056

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address /2 /"5 7.

& fL [n{-i:.?g?

i

Bonding Co. Name & Address_ —

Architect/Engineer Name & Address ﬂﬂ;/é}ar/ 5/.5/5&..»_'_, + LalE  $§% S [ OMpIEE EE D~

Mortgage Lenders Name & Address <. c o /77 /5

Circle the cormrect power company - FL Power & Light

Property IDNumber __ 35~ 35 -/6- pAS555 -

Subdivision Name \/f/l Ayt DPUAN¢ .Lpiwlr\\ Mx‘a“

BooAb~ . fpls iy JIC =P

Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. - ggressivg Energy
Estimated Cost of Construction /da‘iﬁ. 122 f¢

Lot Block Unit Phase

Driving Directions ///0/ e/ GO 4.5 7}'5/ "C’/‘J/ L L e pad /f’,&’g/éfz_‘.-f

7
oA A/JMA T L

Type of Construction _Z 57,/ Lle /K Ay

Total Acreage/0.00 Lot Size

Total Building Height __A~ < Number of Stories

Do yoﬁ/need a
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front_ 72

umber of Existing Dwellings on Property__ /4

N e
r Culvert Walver or Have an Existing Drive

Side (/J’ Side ’/ af Rear c;’-vf

Heated Floor Area /A £0C Roof Pitch Z2.// 2~

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of

all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMEN ENT.

Owner Builder or Agent (Including Contractor)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me

this Ej‘:/( day of Dec - 200 C-{

Personally known__."_ or Produced Identification

- / *
c"—ﬂjl A‘ ;/1(4'{—\
Contractor Signaturd’
Contractors License Number

Competency Card Number
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL

1 CFtlSTA THOMAS
% % MY COMMISSION # DO0S2740
EXPIRES Feb 14.2006
? " Bonded Thru Nataty Public Undemnters .




_ THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

TERRY McDAVID

POST OFFICE BOX 1328 py -

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328 .
Inst: 2004028144 Date:

RETURN TO: oc, P, Dewitt C
TERRY McDAVID

POST OFFICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-132_3

4 Time:16:39 )
12,1::&:?{:0Lm1a County B:1033 P:1502

PERMIT NO. TAX FOLIO NOS.: 35-38~;6—02535-QQ§

ICE N

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to
certain real property, and in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes,
the following information is provided in this Notice of Commencement . 5

1. Description of property:

SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED HERETO
FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

2. General description of improvement: Construction of a retail
shopping center.

3. Owner information:

a. Name and address: WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP a Florida Limited
Liability Limited Partnership, Post Office Box 3566, Lake City, Florida
32056.

b. Interest in property: Fee Simple

c. Name and address of fee simple title holder (if othexr than
Owner) :

4. Contractor: SIMQUE CONSTRUCTION, Post Office Box 2962, Lake City,
Florida 32056.

5. Surety

a. Name and address: None

6. Lender: MERCANTILE BANK, 187 SW Baya Drive, Lake City, Florida
32025.

7. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom
notices or other documents may be served as provided by Section
713.13(1) (a)7., Plorida Statutes: None .

8. In addition to himself, Owner &esignates ROBERT W. TURBEVILLE, Sr.
Vice President of MERCANTILE BANK, 187 SW Baya Drive, Lake City, Florida

. 32025, to receive a copy of the Lienor’s Notice as provided in Section
713.13(1) (b), Florida Statutes.




A AR e

WESTPIELD GROUP, LLLP, a Florida
Limited kability Limited '

Partfé:t ig '
T -
. 3 ; :

vy ggl_/‘ :

By:
%EE?EEE_ET_Sparks

General ' tner - :
{ 312/17/2004 Time:16:38 ) h »/é—d
rnﬂ'mnw"bci“Pn;::itE Cason,Columbia County B:1033 P:1503 By: o - i
o Ecott D.” Stewart T

General Partner

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of
December 2004, by CHARLES S. SPARKS and SCOTT D. STEWART, General Partners of
WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP, a Florida Limited Liability Limited Partnership, :on
behalf of rhe partnership. They are personally known to me and did not take

an oath.
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COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

263 NW Lake City Ave. * P. O. Box 2949 * Lake City, FL 32056-2949
PHONE: (386) 752-8787 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ron_croft@columbiacountyfla.com

Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1
Address at the time you apply for a building permit. The established standards for
assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, businesses and
industries are contained in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing system is
to enable Emergency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and to assist the
United States Postal Service and the public in the timely and efficient provision of
services to residents and businesses of Columbia County.

DATE ISSUED:_November 4, 2004

ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:

2941 W US HIGHWAY 90 (LAKE CITY, FL 32055)

Addressed Location 911 Phone Number: NOT AVAIL.

OCCUPANT NAME: NOT AVAIL.

OCCUPANT CURRENT MAILING ADDRESS:

PROPERTY APPRAISER MAP SHEET NUMBER:_69C

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER:_35-3S-16-02585-006

Other Contact Phone Number (If any):

Building Permit Number (If known):

Remarks: (PROPOSED 12,096 SF BUILDING LOCATION ON PARCEL)

Address Issued By:

Columbia County 9-1-1 Addf€ssing Department

COLUMBIA COUNTY
8-1-1 ADDRESSING
APPROVED




New Construction Subterranean Termite Soil Treatment Record  ©VBAerriie. ssezoses

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is
mandatory and is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a
currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the
builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area
against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, morigage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will
use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when soil treatment for prevention of subterranean
termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Operator and builder, unless stated otherwise. 2 3. ’7 ’ 3

Section 1: General Information (Treating Company Information)

Company Name: Aspen Pest Conirel, tne.

Company Address: 201 NW Cole Terrace City Lake Chty State P Zip TR
Company Business License No. SB108475 Company Phone No. Ie-7oe-9801
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)

Section 2: Builder Information

Company Name: el et = Company Phone No.

Section 3: Property Information

Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and Zip) R MY e
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) [[] Slab [] Basement [] craw [T other
Approximate Depth of Footing: Outside Inside Type of Fill

Section 4: Treatment Information

Date(s) of Treatment(s)
Brand Name of Product(s) Used _ B A W
EPA Registration No. I = 7~ O F
Approximate Final Mix Solution % _
Approximate Size of Treatment Area: Sg. ft. AW linsar . Linear ft. of Masonry Voids
Approximate Total Gallons of Solution Applied e i
Was treatment completed on exterior? D Yes D No
Service Agreement Available? 3 ves O no

Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not preempt state law.

Attachments (List)

Comments

JrI08376

Name of Applicator(s) 7 e e e e B Certification No. (if required by State law)

The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state requirements. All treatment materials and methods used comply with state and
federal regulations.

Authorized Signature P e '_ & Date

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

Form NPCA-99-B may still be used form HUD-NPCA-89-B (04/2003)
Reorder Product #2581 « From Crown Graphigs, Inc. « 1-800-252-4011




New Construction Subterranean Termite Soil Treatment Record = V®#» e, 20e0ee
This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is
mandatory and is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a
currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the
builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area
against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD asa record of treatment for specific homes will
use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when soil treatment for prevention of subterranean
termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Operator and builder, unless stated otherwise.

Section 1: General Information (Treating Company Information)

Aspen Pest Control, Inc.

Company Name: : .
301 NW Cole Tervace : Cake CI 22055
Company Address Te City s ity State FL Zip e

Company Business License No. S 109478 Company Phone No. 386-755-2611
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)

Section 2: Builder Information

| B
\.

Company Name: et A el Company Phone No.

Section 3: Property Information

c i1 ! .l__ f4rx jts H - / :.f e
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and Zip) W ipsiot £ L
Jl, - { STANTY ‘{_._._fu.

Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) [1-Slab [] Basement [ crawl [ other

A} % ” e o
Approximate Depth of Footing: Outside Inside : Type of Fill

Section 4: Treatment Information %

Date(s) of Treatment(s) B P4 J i
Brand Name of Product(s) Used _ 24U CiLE & L. v
EPA Registration No. JOgor-"7 - 3
Approximate Final Mix Solution % -
Approximate Size of Treatment Area: Sq. ft. 13\ Linearft. _!~“Y  Linear ft. of Masonry Voids
Approximate Total Gallons of Solution Applied 10>
Was treatment completed on exterior? D ___Yes l] No
Service Agreement Available? [ ves O ne A

Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not preempt state law.

Attachments (List)

Comments

Name of Applicator(s) 22 NACTOVY Certification No. (if required by State law) 0490

The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state requirements. All treatment materials and methods used comply with state and
federal regulations.

Authorized Signature PV NT ¥ AYARTONY Date

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

Form NPCA-99-B may still be used form HUD-NPCA-99-B (04/2003)
Reorder Product #2581 = From Crown Graphics, Inc. = 1-800-252-4011




TEMPORARY

af OCCUPANCY }

) *_

| l
__:_:_:__:_______:_________z__________=__:___:______=__=_==_=______________.____________:___=_=_==_=__________“____:_____:_._.__:___==___=___:_=_=______=___=_=______=__________________=___::_______=:___ﬁ____._____=_=__:z__z___=_:z_______‘_____________—_.:__:_____

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 35-3S-16-02585-006 Building permit No. 000022713

Use Classification COMM. SHOPPING CTR Fire: .00

Permit Holder DAVID SIMQUE Waste: .00

Owner of Building WESTFIELD GROUP Total:

Location: 2941 W US HWY.SUITE 111(MOE'S)

Date: 07/11/2005

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)
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SUWANNEE

| 2y 1
| RECEIVEL | RIVER
| 0cT 04 2004 WATER
| ULLU% cUUk MANAGEMENT
E_ L DISTRICT
 enlasiotartoiondiheSeoton e 0225 CR 48
LIVE OAK, FLORIDA 32080
TELEPHONE: (386) 362-1001
J TELEPHONE: 800-226-1068
GENERAL PERMIT S e e
PERMITTEE: PERMIT NUMBER: ERP01-0351M
WESTFIELD GROUP LLLP. DATE ISSUED: 09/30/2004
POST OFFICE BOX 3566 DATE EXPIRES: 09/30/2007
LAKE CITY, FL. 32056 COUNTY: COLUMBIA
TRS: S35/T3S/R16E

PROJECT: VILLAGE SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER

Approved entity to whom operation and maintenance may be transferred pursuant to rule 40B-4.1130,
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.): -

CHARLES S. SPARKS
WESTFIELD GROUP LLLP.
POST OFFICE BOX 3566
LAKE CITY, FL 32056

Based on information provided, the Suwannee River Water Management District's (District) rules
have been adhered to and an environmental resource general permit is in effect for the permitted
activity description below:

Previous permit application was withdrawn by the applicant. Modification consists of
construction and operation of a surfacewater management system serving 13.62 acres of
impervious surface on a total project area of 19.25 acres in a manner consistent with the
application package submitted by Bailey Bishop & Lane, Inc. certified on September 22,
2004.

It is your responsibility to ensure that adverse off-site impacts do not occur either during or after
construction. Any additional construction or alterations not authorized by this permit may result in
flood control or water quality problems both on and off site and will be a violation of District rule.

You or any other substantially affected persons are entitled to request an administrative hearin g
pursuant to ss.120.57(1), Florida Statutes (F.S.), and s.40B-1.511, F.A.C., if they object to the
District's actions. Failure to request a hearing within 14 days will constitute a waiver of your right




Permit No.: ERP01-0351M
Project: VILLAGE SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER
Page 2 of 8

to request such a hearing. In addition, the District will presume that permittee waives Chapter 120,
F.S., rights to object or appeal the action upon commencement of construction authorized by the
permit.

This permit is issued under the provisions of chapter 373, F.S., chapter 40B-4, and chapter 40B-400,
F.A.C. A general permit authorizes the construction, operation, maintenance, alteration,
abandonment, or removal of certain minor surface water management systems. This permit
authorizes the permittee to perform the work necessary to construct, operate, and maintain the
surface water management system shown on the application and other documents included in the
application. This is to notify you of District's agency action concerning Notice Of Intent. This
action is taken pursuant to rule 40B-4 and 40B-400, F.A.C.

Standard Conditions for All General Permits:

1. The permittee shall perform all construction authorized in a manner so as to minimize adverse
impacts to fish, wildlife, natural environmental values, and water quality. The permittee shall
institute necessary measures during construction including riprap, reinforcement, or compaction of
any fill materials placed around newly installed structures, to minimize erosion, turbidity, nutrient
loading, and sedimentation in the receiving waters.

2. Water quality data representative of the water discharged from the permitted system, including,
but not limited to, the parameters in chapter 62-302, F.A.C., shall be submitted to the District as
required. If water quality data are required, the permittee shall provide data as required on the
volume and rate of discharge including the total volume discharged during the sampling period. All
water quality data shall be in accordance with and reference the specific method of analysis in
"Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater” by the American Public Health
Association or "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes" by the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency.

3. The operational and maintenance phase of an environmental resource permit will not become
effective until the owner or his authorized agent certifies that all facilities have been constructed in
accordance with the design permitted by the District. If required by the District, such as-built
certification shall be made by an engineer or surveyor. Within 30 days after the completion of
construction of the system, the permittee shall notify the District that the facilities are complete. If
appropriate, the permittee shall request transfer of the permit to the responsible entity approved by
the District for operation and maintenance. The District may inspect the system and, as necessary,
require remedial measures as a condition of transfer of the permit or release for operation and
maintenance of the system.

4. Off-site discharges during and after construction shall be made only through the facilities




Permit No.: ERP01-0351M
Projec_t: VILLAGE SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER
Page 3 of 8

authorized by the permit. Water discharged from the project shall be through structures suitable for
regulating upstream stage if so required by the District. Such discharges may be subject to
operating schedules established by the District.

5. The permit does not convey to the permittee any property right nor any rights or privileges other
than those specified in the permit and chapter 40B-1, F.A.C.

6. The permittee shall hold and save the District harmless from any and all damages, claims, or
liabilities which may arise by reason of the construction, operation, maintenance, alteration,
abandonment, or development in a Works of the District which is authorized by the permit.

7. The permit is issued based on the information submitted by the applicant which reasonably
demonstrates that adverse off-site water resource impacts will not be caused by the permitted
activity. Itis the responsibility of the permittee to insure that such adverse impacts do not in fact
occur either during or after construction.

8. It is the responsibility of the permittee to obtain all other clearances, permits, or authorizations
required by any unit of local, state, or federal government.

9. The surfacewater management system shall be constructed prior to or concurrent with the
development that the system is intended to serve and the system shall be completed within 30 days
of substantial completion of the development which the system is intended to serve.

10. Except for General Permits After Notice or permits issued to a unit of government, or unless a
different schedule is specified in the permit, the system shall be inspected at least once every third
year after transfer of a permit to operation and maintenance by the permittee or his agent to ascertain
that the system is being operated and maintained in a manner consistent with the permit. A report
of inspection is to be sent to the District within 30 days of the inspection date. If required by
chapter 471, F.S., such inspection and report shall be made by an engineer.

11. The permittee shall allow reasonable access to District personnel or agents for the purpose of
inspecting the system to insure compliance with the permit. The permittee shall allow the District,
at its expense, to install equipment or devices to monitor performance of the system authorized by
their permit.

12. The surfacewater management system shall be operated and maintained in a manner which is
consistent with the conditions of the permit and chapter 40B-4.2040, F.A.C.

13. The permittee is responsible for the perpetual operation and maintenance of the system unless
the operation and maintenance is transferred pursuant to chapter 40B-4.1130, F.A.C., or the permit




Permit No.: ERP01-0351M
Project: VILLAGE SQUARE SHOPPING CENTER
Page 4 of 8

is modified to authorize a new operation and maintenance entity pursuant to chapter 40B-4.1110,
F.A.C.

14. All activities shall be implemented as set forth in the plans, specifications and performance
criteria as approved by this permit. Any deviation from the permitted activity and the conditions for
undertaking that activity shall constitute a violation of this permit.

15. This permit or a copy thereof, complete with all conditions, attachments, exhibits, and
modifications, shall be kept at the work site of the permitted activity. The complete permit shall be
available for review at the work site upon request by District staff. The permittee shall require the
contractor to review the complete permit prior to commencement of the activity authorized by this
permit.

16. Activities approved by this permit shall be conducted in 2 manner which do not cause violations
of state water quality standards.

17. Prior to and during construction, the permittee shall implement and maintain all erosion and
sediment control measures (best management practices) required to retain sediment on-site and to
prevent violations of state water quality standards. All practices must be in accordance with the
guidelines and specifications in chapter 6 of the Florida Land Development Manual: A Guide to
Sound Land and Water Management (Florida Department of Environmental Regulation 1988),
which is incorporated by reference, unless a project specific erosion and sediment control plan is
approved as part of the permit, in which case the practices must be in accordance with the plan. If
site-specific conditions require additional measures during any phase of construction or operation to
prevent erosion or control sediment, beyond those specified in the erosion and sediment control
plan, the permittee shall implement additional best management practices as necessary, in
accordance with the specifications in chapter 6 of the Florida Land Development Manual: A Guide
to Sound Land and Water Management (Florida Department of Environmental Regulation 1988).
The permittee shall correct any erosion or shoaling that causes adverse impacts to the water
resources.

18. Stabilization measures shall be initiated for erosion and sediment control on disturbed areas as
soon as practicable in portions of the site where construction activities have temporarily or
permanently ceased, but in no case more than seven days after the construction activity in that
portion of the site has temporarily or permanently ceased.

19. At least 48 hours prior to commencement of activity authorized by this permit, the permittee
shall submit to the District a Construction Commencement Notice Form No. 40B-1.901(14)
indicating the actual start date and the expected completion date.
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20. When the duration of construction will exceed one year, the permittee shall submit construction
status reports to the District on an annual basis utilizing an Annual Status Report Form No. 40B-
1.901(15). These forms shall be submitted during June of each following year.

21. For those systems which will be operated or maintained by an entity requiring an easement or
deed restriction in order to provide that entity with the authority necessary to operate or maintain the
system, such easement or deed restriction, together with any other final operation or maintenance
documents as are required by Paragraph 40B-4.2030(2)(g), F.A.C., and Rule 40B-4.2035,F.A.C.,
must be submitted to the District for approval. Documents meeting the requirements set forth in
these subsections of District rules will be approved. Deed restrictions, easements and other
operation and maintenance documents which require recordation either with the Secretary of State
or Clerk of the Circuit Court must be so recorded prior to lot or unit sales within the project served
by the system, or upon completion of construction of the system, whichever occurs first. For those
systems which are proposed to be maintained by county or municipal entities, final operation and
maintenance documents must be received by the District when maintenance and operation of the
system is accepted by the local governmental entity. Failure to submit the appropriate final
documents referenced in this paragraph will result in the permittee remaining liable for carrying out
maintenance and operation of the permitted system.

22. Each phase or independent portion of the permitted system must be completed in accordance
with the permitted plans and permit conditions prior to the initiation of the permitted use of site
infrastructure located within the area served by that portion or phase of the system. Each phase or
independent portion of the system must be completed in accordance with the permitted plans and
permit conditions prior to transfer of responsibility for operation and maintenance of that phase or
portion of the system to a local government or other responsible entity.

23. Within 30 days after completion of construction of the permitted system, or independent portion
of the system, the permittee shall submit a written statement of completion and certification by a
registered professional engineer or other appropriate individual as authorized by law, using the
supplied As-Built Certification Form No. 40B-1.901(16) incorporated by reference in Subsection
40B-1.901(16), F.A.C. When the completed system differs substantially from the permitted plans,
any substantial deviations shall be noted and explained and two copies of as-built drawings
submitted to the District. Submittal of the completed form shall serve to notify the District that the
system is ready for inspection. The statement of completion and certification shall be based on on-
site observation of construction (conducted by the registered professional engineer, or other
appropriate individual as authorized by law, or under his or her direct supervision) or review of as-
built drawings for the purpose of determining if the work was completed in compliance with
approved plans and specifications. As-built drawings shall be the permitted drawings revised to
reflect any changes made during construction. Both the original and any revised specifications must
be clearly shown. The plans must be clearly labeled as "as-built" or "record” drawing. All surveyed
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dimensions and elevations shall be certified by a registered surveyor. The following information, at
a minimum, shall be verified on the as-built drawings:

a. Dimensions and elevations of all discharge structures including all weirs, slots, gates, pumps,
pipes, and oil and grease skimmers;

b. Locations, dimensions, and elevations of all filter, exfiltration, or underdrain systems including
cleanouts, pipes, connections to control structures, and points of discharge to the receiving waters;

c. Dimensions, elevations, contours, or cross-sections of all treatment storage areas sufficient to
determine stage-storage relationships of the storage area and the permanent pool depth and volume
below the control elevation for normally wet systems, when appropriate;

d. Dimensions, elevations, contours, final grades, or cross-sections of the system to determine flow
directions and conveyance of runoff to the treatment system;

e. Dimensions, elevations, contours, final grades, or cross-sections of all conveyance systems
utilized to convey off-site runoff around the system,;

f. Existing water elevation(s) and the date determined; and
g. Elevation and location of benchmark(s) for the survey.

24. The operation phase of this permit shall not become effective until the permittee has complied
with the requirements of the condition in paragraph 23 above, the District determines the system to
be in compliance with the permitted plans, and the entity approved by the District in accordance
with Rule 40B-4.2035, F.A.C., accepts responsibility for operation and maintenance of the system.
The permit may not be transferred to such approved operation and maintenance entity until the
operation phase of the permit becomes effective. Following inspection and approval of the
permitted system by the District, the permittee shall request transfer of the permit to the approved
responsible operation and maintenance operating entity if different from the permittee. Until the
permit is transferred pursuant to Rule 40B-4.1130, F.A.C., the permittee shall be liable for
compliance with the terms of the permit.

25. Should any other regulatory agency require changes to the permitted system, the permittee shall
provide written notification to the District of the chan ges prior to implementation so that a
determination can be made whether a permit modification is required.

26. This permit does not eliminate the necessity to obtain any required federal, state, local and
special District authorizations prior to the start of any activity approved by this permit. This permit
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does not convey to the permittee or create in the permittee any property right, or any interest in real
property, nor does it authorize any entrance upon or activities on property which is not owned or
controlled by the permittee, or convey any rights or privileges other than those specified in the
permit and in this chapter and Chapter 40B-4, F.A.C.

27. The permittee is hereby advised that Section 253.77, F.S., states that a person may not
commence any excavation, construction, or other activity involving the use of sovereign or other
lands of the state, the title to which is vested in the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement
Trust Fund without obtaining the required lease, license, easement, or other form of consent
authorizing the proposed use. Therefore, the permittee is responsible for obtaining any necessary
authorizations from the Board of Trustees prior to commencing activity on sovereignty lands or
other state-owned lands.

28. Any delineation of the extent of a wetland or other surface water submitted as part of the permit
application, including plans or other supporting documentation, shall not be considered specifically
approved unless a specific condition of this permit or a formal determination under 40B-400.046,
F.A.C., provides otherwise.

29. The permittee shall notify the District in writing within 30 days of any sale, conveyance, or
other transfer of ownership or control of the permitted system or the real property at which the
permitted system is located. All transfers of ownership or transfers of a permit are subject to the
requirements of Rule 40B-4.1130, F.A.C. The permittee transferring the permit shall remain liable
for any corrective actions that may be required as a result of any permit violations prior to such sale,
conveyance or other transfer.

30. If historical or archaeological artifacts are discovered at any time on the project site, the
permittee shall immediately notify the District.

31. The permittee shall immediately notify the District in writing of any previously submitted
information that is later discovered to be inaccurate.

WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE PERMITTEE SHALL

NOTIFY THE DISTRICT, IN l’ G, THAT THE FACILITIES ARE COMPLETE.

Approved by Date Approved T/g :/ ¢ '/
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FDOT- Lake City Maintenance
Permits Department | . _
Post Office Box 1415 [ NOV 30 2004
Lake City, Fl. 32056-1415 |

Date: 11-24-04

Bailey, Bishop & Lane, Inc.
Ms. Ann Newland, P.E.
P.0.B. 3717

Lake City, FI. 32056-1415

RE: Approved FDOT Access Connection Permit
State Access Permit No: 04-A-292-0023

Access Permit Category: D
State Section No: 29010
Mile Post Location: 7.219 +-

Ms. Newland:

This cover letter acknowledges your request on behalf of your client, Mr. Sparks who represents Westfield
Group, LTD in making proposed new Access Connection and Roadway Improvements to State Highway No. 10
in West Lake City, Florida. As Westfield Group, LLLP’s engineering agent, you are hereby notified that
permission is hereby granted by the Florida Department of Transportation in making the following related
permitted improvements andj/or madifications according to FDOT Specifications and approved Permit
Provisions. Special Note: A section of the property being developed under this permit has had a Stipulated
Final Court Judgment (Parcel 108), Case Number 97-09-CA, Division CV-B. A copy of this Court Judgment is
attached as a part of this permit and explains the stipulations lain out.

Access Connection Details
Proposed for construction on State Highway No. 10 at or about FDOT Mile Post 7.129 is a single, 2 lane thirty-

foot wide (30), Right In/Right Out Only, Radius Return Concrete and Asphalt Access Connection. The new
proposed connection shall be considered a Class D, Commercial Access Connection and as such may not
exceed the maximum total average vehicular trips allowed under this approved permit. The new driveway
shall be constructed as an urban radius return concrete/asphalt connection with a fifty-foot right in and a
thirty-five foot right out turn movement radii with Type F concrete curb & gutter turn radii. The required Drop
Curb shall be twenty-four inches in width, all per FDOT Index No. 300, Sheet 1 of 1. The new concrete
connection shall have an additional five foot wide concrete travel surface beyond the back of the sidewalk
area of the connection, with a finished surface asphalt course of a minimum two inches in compacted
thickness from the concrete edge to the FDOT Right-of-way line, refer to Sheet No. 14 for detail of same.

Driveway Subgrade and Limerock Base Requirements

The new FDOT Permit approved connection, due to it's having both concrete and asphalt surface courses shall
require 2 types of subgrade specifications. The proposed asphalt section shall require a minimum twelve inch
compacted and stabilized earth base with a tested and passing minimum density of 95% with an LBR of 40.
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The required Limerock Base Course for the final asphalt section shall require a minimum compacted thickness
of eight (8") inches in depth, with a tested and passing minimum density of 98%. Three (3) density tests shall
be made of both the subgrade and limerock base courses with proof of passing requirements to the Lake City
Maintenance, Permits Office a minimum of 24 hours before any concrete pours can be commenced.

Concrete Requirements

Those areas requiring concrete under this approved FDOT Permit (Slab, Turn Radii & Type ™ F" C & G) shall
be constructed to a minimum depth of six inches thick and shall extend to a point of (5") five feet beyond the
back of the existing sidewalk area. Be aware that all concrete materials utilized upon FDOT Right-of-Way shall
meet or exceed a minimum cure-out of 3000 p.s.i., with Certified FDOT Type I Concrete being required.
Concrete tickets for each truck delivery to the site_shall be provided to on-site FDOT Inspector and shall
provide the type, class, cure-out strength and total Cubic Yards to FDOT Permits Personnel on-site at the time
of all concrete pours with the required evidence to same. Fibered concrete shall not be allowed to be
utilized under this approved access permit. Both turn radii shall be constructed with FDOT Type
“F" Curb & Gutter as well as the twenty-four inch wide Drop Curb Design. All concrete structures

lineType F curb and gutter construction shall be with metal forms only. Tactile A.D.A. Early
Warning Pattern of Truncated Dome Design only shall be used and must be constructed to the
State/Federal Government Design Requirements. Both Thermoplastic and Pre-Formed Plastic
Material Section Type Method can be utilized, Rubber Stamping Mats are not allowed. All A.D.A.

current specifications and shall be constructed while the FDOT Inspector is on-site. Refer to
Sheet No. 9 of the approved site plans for additional Plan Notes required under this permit.
A.D.A. Requirements

The Permittee shall meet or exceed the minimum FDOT requirements for A.D.A., Early Warning Detection of
the type prescribed by the approved permit. Rubber Mats cannot be used only prefabricated plastic material

No. 9 Sidewalk Curb Ramp for detail. This is a Mandatory Cnndit'ion of the permit.

Existing Concrete Driveway & Restoration Requirements
The existing drop curb, concrete connection shall be removed in it's entirety with all new FDOT Standard
concrete Type F, FDOT Curb & Gutter and Standard Sidewalk shall be repoured to FDOT Standards. New

construction can begin at the new connection sites,

The proposed earth subgrade base course shall be compacted to a passing maximum density of 98%, with
three (3) density tests made. Proof of passing density shall be forwarded to the local FDOT Permits Inspector
a minimum of 48 hours in advance of any planned paving commencement. The Permittee, and/or his/her
General Contractor shall contact the FDOT Permits Office for location for all tests sites. No concrete pours or
paving can be started without proof of passing density tests,
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Pavement Stripin and Signage uirements

Per the approved permit and sjte plan the completed concrete/asphalt surface course shall have as a
minimum a single, White Thermoplastic STOp BAR as well as 3 minimum of thirty (30") L.F. of Yellow, double
six (6”) wide, Thermoplastic Lane Separation Striping all per FDOT Index No. 17346. Al new Thermoplastic
Striping shall conform to the State FDOT Indexes 17302, 17346 and /or 11860. All thermoplastic marking
materials shall be “Certified Lead Free” Materials, A single Series 600, R1-1 aboveground STOP SIGN
shall be required to be constructed at each access point per the approved site plan. The new access point on
SR-25-A shall also have two “Right Turn Only” aboveground signs. All aboveground Signs proposed to be
constructed upon FDOT Right-of way shall pe constructed per approved site plan and per FDOT Index No.
17302, Sheet 1 of 1 and Index 11860. Al metal posts on FDOT shall be aluminum two inch or greater in
diameter and set at 3 minimum height of 7 feet from EOP grade with brackets per FDOT Index No. 11860.

Note: All aboveground signs that are required under this approved permit shall be in place and
have received a Passing inspection before final driveways completion. The areas receiving
Pavement markings, (STOP BAR/LANE STRIPING) shall receive a chemical pre-treatment before
the final thermoplastic materials are placed down. Note: FDOT Inspector must be on site for this
phase of the Project with the responsibility for scheduling this phase of the Project being the
Permitee or his/her General Contractor or Engineer Manager., The Permittee or his/her

contractor shall set Up a mutually agreeable time for this inspection. 7he ew connection shall
£ be utilj time before th DOT its Office b, the, tted sii
Ji]

a5 Made ir final permj

on with notice of

Permittee from the permitting FDOT agency,

Roadway, Dj Slope Area, Grass Sodding Requirements R/W Restoration

All areas of ejther ditch line as well as any front and back slopes or Grass Utility Strips any disturbed earthen
areas on either side of the new connection permitted shall require a complete coverage of Certified Coastal
Bermuda Grass Sod. All other areas outside this particular area shall require a complete coverage of hulled
Bermuda grass and millet seed with copious amounts of Straw Mulch Covering all. All areas upon FDOT R/W
shall be made clean and acceptable by final inspection by FDOT Personnel,

Notice of Final A roved Plans Inte retation
The Local Permits Office having jurisdiction over the approved permit shall have final determination over all
approved plan & construction concepts and method details that could affect the FDOT Right-of-Way Property.

Notice of Pre-Construction Meeting (Mandato,

The Permittee and his/her construction supervisor(s) shall meet 3 minimum of 48 hours in advance of
activation of this permit, so that all parties will have an Opportunity to read in detail this attached cover letter,
review its plans and be provi i i
Permit. It shall be the Permittee” résponsibility to contact the local Permits Office no later than 48 hours in
advance of the planned activation/construction commencement date, so that this provision can be completed

satisfactory to all parties involved, BE AWARE: THIS IS A MANDATORY PERMIT PROVISION:!
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS SPECIAL PROVISION SHALL BE REASON FOR SUSPENSION OF THE
APPROVED PERMIT!
=T RUVED PERMIT!
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Grass Sod uirement Details

Due to the difference in the elevation grades from the back of existing sidewalk and the finished paved
surface of the project the permittee shall add earth fill and a complete coverage of Coastal Bermuda Grass
sod between these areas across the entire length of the project front. Refer to the engineer’s Slope & Sod
Detail shown on Plan Sheet No. 9. Al slopes, shoulders, ditches, and other disturbed areas within the limits
of the proposed paved turnout radii, shall be completely grass sodded with Certified Coastal Bermuda grass.
Note: all grass shall be installed, watered and inspected for evidence of growth, before any
paving can commence under this permit. Failure to complete this provision can be reason for
temporary suspension of this permit. NOTICE: ALL R/W RESTORATION AND REQUIRED GRASS SOD
SHALL BE PLACED DOWN AND INSPECTED BEFORE ANY ASPHALT/CONCRETE PAVING CAN COMMENCE
UNDER THIS APPROVED PERMIT.

Real Family Judgments/ Parcel No. 108

The Final Court Judgments requires FDOT to allow use of 430 feet for parking on the existing easement road
area. No permanent improvements shall be allowed under this judgment, however the Department shall
agree to paved parking improvements within this area with stipulations. In case of emergency the
Department retains its rights under law to make and take any and all actions required to protect the general

mandated to the Department by the Laws of the State of Florida, The Permittee understands that this is a
legal permit provision and has agreed to this stipulation as part of the final approval agreement for
permitting.

Lake City Maintenance, Permits Office it has been conveyed that the Legal Office of District IT has reviewed
said request for use by Westfield Group LLLP (Charles Sparks, Rep.) for the use of a section of the FDOT’s
Easement/Property for use to construct an east/west roadway across said property. The Department has
agreed to this use, but retains it rights under law to recover said property if deemed necessary at any time in
the future. This section is not included in the Court Judgments and as such is on a temporary loan for use by
the Permittee and may be reclaimed at any time if required by FDOT. Any paved roadway improvements are
to be constructed with the understanding of this permit stipulation.

cover letter, special provisions, and signed and sealed site plans and shall conform to all current F.D.O.T.
Specifications and Inspections. No work can commence on F.D.O.T. right- of- way before the approved
Maintenance of Traffic Plan is in place. The FDOT Permits Staff shall have final say as to any conflicts of
interest that may occur, before, during or after the construction phase.

Save Harmiess Clause

Please refer to the approved permit, cover Letter and site plan drawings and if attached addendum for Access
type, location and construction details, Refer to the approved connection permit for additional
General and Special Provisions that could alter construction design plans as shown on the
attached site plan. A copy of the approved site plan and the permit itself shall be on site at all times.
Construction on the Department of Transportation's Right-of-Way shall meet all of the Department’s Standard
Construction Specifications and Safety Criteria. This Permit is issued with the understanding that a

Department approved contractor shall perform all construction in accordance with F.D.O.T. Specifications and
that all costs of construction shall be borne by the applicant.
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Itis also understood and agreed that the rights and privileges herein set out, are granted only to the extent
of the State's Right, Title and Interest in the land to be entered upon and used by the holder, and the holder
will at all times, assume all risk of and indemnify, defend, and save harmless the State of Florida and the
Department from and against any and all loss, damage, cost or €xpense arising in any manner on account of
the exercise or attempted exercise by said holder of the aforesaid rights and privileges.

Also, please réquest your Engineer or Representative to contact our Permits Coordinator, Neil E. Miles, at P.O.
Box 1415, Lake City, FiI 32056-1415, Phone Number (904) 961-7193 or if no answer 961-7180, a minimum of
48 hours prior to your planned commencement date.

Sincerely,

Neil E. Miles
Access Permits Engineer
Lake City Maintenance
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PART 1: PERMIT INFORMATION

APPLICATION NUMBER:  04-2-292-0023

Permit Category: D Access Classification: 11

Project:  Village Square / 30' Asph E/L DW W 50'/ 35' tutn Radii.

Permittee:  Westfield Group,LLLP/ Charlie Sparks

Section/Mile Post: 29010 / 7.129+- State Road: S.R.10

Section/Mile Post: 29010/ 7.219+- State Road: S.R.10

PART 2: PERMITTEE INFORMATION

Permittee Name: Westfield Group LLLP/ Charlie Sparks

Permittee Mailing Address: P.O. Box 3566

City, State, Zip: Lake City ,FL. 32056

Telephone: (386)755-5110

Engineer/Consultant/or Project Manager: Bailey Bishop & Lane, Inc.

Engineer responsible for construction inspection:  Ann M. Newland

NAME PE. #
Mailing Address:  P.0O. Box 3717

City, State, Zip: Lake City, FI 32056-3717

Telephone: (386)752-5640 FAX, Mobile Phone, etc.  (386)755-7771

PART 3: PERMIT APPROVAL

The above application has been reviewed and is hereby approved subject to all Provisions as attached.

Permit Number: 04-A-292-0023
Department of Transportation

F e /-""_\
Signature: /!(,// ; /V/,Zoé Title:  Permits Coordinator

rd
Department Represgt{ative's Printed Name A\J eil E. Miles, Coordinator

Temporary Permit OYEs @ NO (If temporary, this permit is only valid for 6 months)

Special provisions attached @ YES (Q NO

NOY 24 2004

Date of Issuance:

If this is a normal (non-temporary) permit it authorizes construction for one year from the date of issuance. This can only be

extended by the Department as specified in 14-96.007(6).

See following pages for General and Special Provisions
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PART 4: GENERAL PROVISIONS

10.

15

12

13.

14,
15.

Notify the Department of Transportation Maintenance Office at least 48 hours in advance of starting proposed work.

Phone: (386)961-7180 » Attention: Neil E. Miles Permit Coordinator

A copy of the approved permit must be displayed in a prominent location in the immediate vicinity of the connection
construction.

Comply with Rule 14-96.008(1), F.A.C., Disruption of Traffic.
Comply with Rule 14-96.008(7), F.A.C., on Utility Notification Requirements.

All work performed in the Department's right of way shall be done in accordance with the most current Department
standards, specifications and the permit provisions.

The permittee shall not commence use of the connection prior to a final inspection and acceptance by the
Department.

Comply with Rule 14-86.003(3)(a), F.A.C., Cost of Construction.

If a Significant Change of the permittee’s land use, as defined in Section 335.182, Florida Statutes, occurs, the
Permittee must contact the Department.

Medians may be added and median openings may be changed by the Department as part of a
Construction Project or Safety Project. The provision for a median might change the operation of the connection to
be for right turns only.

All conditions in NOTICE OF INTENT WILL APPLY unless specifically changed by the Department.

All approved connection(s) and turning movements are subject to the Department's continuing authority to modify
such connection(s) or turning movements in order to protect safety and traffic operations on the state highway or
State Highway System.

Transportation Control Features and Devices in the State Right of Way. Transportation control features and
devices in the Department's right of way, including, but not limited to, traffic signals, medians, median openings, or
any other transportation control features or devices in the state right of way, are operational and safety
characteristics of the State Highway and are not means of access. The Department may install, remove or modify
any present or future transportation control feature or device in the state right of way to make changes to promote
safety in the right of way or efficient traffic operations on the highway.

The Permittee for him/herself, his/her heirs, his/her assigns and successors in interest, binds and is bound and
obligated to save and hold the State of Florida, and the Department, its agents and employees harmiless from any
and all damages, claims, expense, or injuries arising out of any act, neglect, or omission by the applicant, his/her
heirs, assigns and successors in interest that may occur by reason of this facility design, construction,
maintenance, or continuing existence of the connection facility,except that the applicant shall not be liable under
this provision for damages arising from the sole negligence of the Department.

The Permittee shall be responsible for determining and notify all other users of the right of way.

Starting work on the State Right of Way means that | am accepting all conditions on the Permit.
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PART 5: SPECIAL PROVISIONS

NON-CONFORMING CONNECTIONS: ® YES (@ B\le]

If this is a non-conforming connection permit, as defined in Rule Chapters 14-96 and 14-97, then the following shall be a part of
this permit.

1. The non-conforming connection(s) described in this permit is (are) not permitted for traffic volumes exceeding the Permit
Category on page 1 of this permit, or as specified in "Other Special Provisions" below.

2. All non-conforming connections will be subject to closure or relocation when reasonable access becomes available in
the future.

OTHER SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

REFER TO APPROVED ACCESS PERMIT, GENERAL & SPECIAL PROVISION SHEET AND THE LEGAL ATTACHED COVER
LETTER FOR OFFICIAL DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY SPECIFICATION, AND FDOT APPROVED SITE-PLAN
FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE DRIVEWAYS. ALL WORK APPROVED HEREIN UNDER
THIS PERMIT SHALL BE ACCORDING TO THE MOST CURRENT ROADWAY AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION AT
THE TIME OF ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION AND PERMIT ACTIVATION.

PART 6: APPEAL PROCEDURES

You may request an administrative hearing pursuant to Sections 120.569 and 120.57, Florida Statutes. If you disagree with the facts stated
in the foregoing Notice of Intended Department Action (hereinafter Notice), you may request a formal adminisirative hearing pursuant to Section
120.57(1), Florida Statutes. If you agree with the facts stated in the Notice, you may request an informal administrative hearing pursuant to
Section 120.57(2), Florida Statutes. You must send the written request to:

Clerk of Agency Proceedings
Department of Transportation
Haydon Burns Building

605 Suwannee Street, M.S. 58
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0458

The written request for an administrative hearing must conform to the requirements of either Rule 28-106.201 (2) or Rule 28-106.301(2),
Florida Administrative Code, and must be received by the Clerk of Agency Proceedings by 5:00 P.M., no later than 21 days after you received the
Notice. The written request for an administrative hearing should include a copy of the Notice, and must be legible, on 8 ¥ by 11 inch white
paper, and contain:

1. Your name, address, telephone number, and Department identifying number on the Notice, if known, and name, address,
and telephone number of your representative, if any;
An explanation of how you are affected by the action described in the Notice.

A statement of how and when you received the Notice.

Ll

A statement of all disputed issues of material fact. If there are none, you must so indicate.
5. A concise statement of the ultimate facts alleged, as well as the rules and statutes which entitle you to relief; and

6. Ademand for relief.

A formal hearing will be held if there are disputed issued of material fact. If a formal hearing is held, this matter will be referred to the Division of
Administrative Hearings, where you may present witnesses and evidence and cross examine other witnesses before an administrative law
judge. If there are no disputed issues of material fact, an informal hearing will be held, in which case you will have the right to provide the
Department with any written documentation or legal arguments which you wish the Department to consider.

Mediation, pursuant to Section 120.573, Florida Statutes, will be available if agreed to by all parties, and on such terms as may be agreed upon
by all parties. The right to an administrative hearing is not affected when mediation does not result in a settlement.

If a written request for an administrative hearing is not timely received you will have waived your right to have the intended action reviewed
pursuant to Chapter 120, Florida Statutes, and the action set forth in the Notice shall be conclusive and final.




‘FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JEB BUSH JOSE ABREU,
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

[ PERMITTEE:Charlie Sparks/ Permit No: 04-A-292-0023

State Rd:10 / Section: 29010 /MP:7.196+-7.219 / PERMIT CAT: D
PROJ DESCRIPTION:PRO: 30’ W ASPH D/W W 50°-30’ RADII.

Asst. Maintenance Engineer or Permits Coordinator Approval

NEIL E. MILES, PERMITS COORDINATOR

THE FOLLOWING ARE ADDITIONAL SPECIAL PERMIT PROVISIONS THAT ARE A LEGAL PART OF THIS PERMIT & DO APPLY TO

THE ABOVE REFERENCED PERMIT, IF SO MARKED MUST BE COMPLYED WITH IN ADDITIONAL TO THE GENERAL PROVISIONS.

1. XX All portions of the FDOT right-of-way disturbed during construction under this permit shall be mulched seeded
and /or 2 feet of grass sod placed adjacent to the driving lane, or as called for under the approved permit & per
FDOT specifications.

2, 000 Permittee shall restore wildflowers disturbed during permitted construction with new seed to be (amount and &

method) determined by Mr, Dick Bush, District Landscaping Engineer. Seed shall be delivered to Lake City
Maintenance, Permits Office before Commencement of permitted placement.

3.0 The Permittee will contact the appropriate city, county, state government agency; a minimum of forty-eight (48)
hours in advance of starting excavation within the area of any signalized intersection.

4. 000 The Permittee can be required to physically relocate (move), as so indicated under this permit at a future date,
due to proposed future or on-going FDOT roadway construction planned within the limits of the permitted
area.

5. XO(X Existing utilities may be located within the construction area. Prior to permit approval, permittee shall locate and

notify all utilities within the proposed limits of construction and or permitted area and obtain detailed information
from the utility owners as to possible conflicts between utilities and permit tee’s work. Permittee shall be
responsible for pre & post permit coordination, and all adjustments and shall be solely responsible for resolving any
conflicts of utilities, either before or during or after the final permitting. The Permittee shall be solely responsible
for any and all damages to existing utilities and/or damage to third parties caused by interference with or damage
fo existing utilities. The Permittee shall show positive proof that all utility owners with existing interest in the area
permitted, have been previously contacted in advance of final permit approval.

6. JOOC No business is to be done on FDOT right-of-ways, if vehicles are to be serviced on roadside with pumps, Pump
islands must be located at least twelve (12) feet from right-of-way line.

7. XXX Driveway permits are granted to permit access to abutting property only. Parking on right-of-way may be
restricted or prohibited,

8. XX The erection of signs on or overhanging the right-of-way of state roads is not permitted. The connection of any

type of subsurface drainage to FDOT storm drains or ditches is prohibited unless by permit or as shown in the
general or special provisions of the referenced permit.

9, 300X All Construction and/or Maintenance on the Department’s right-of-way shall conform to Federal Manual on
Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD), the Department's most current manual of the Roadway and Traffic
Design Standards Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction.

10. 300 Pre and Final Inspections are required by FDOT Permits Office and the assigned inspector.

1104 A pre-construction review of the construction planned under the permit shall be mandatory. The
Permit tee shall make contact with the Lake City, Permits Office at (904) 961-7180 or 961-7193, a minimum of
48 hours in advance of the Permit tee’s planned start date so as to arrange a mutually time to meet. Failure
by the Permit tee to meet this requirement can be reason for revocation of the approved permit.

12, XXX If proposed permitted work limits are within a State Roadway Construction Area that is proposed or underway
then the permit tee shall schedule commencement date and all planned work under this permit with the State

FDOT's contract representative in charge of on-site project operational responsibilities.




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 850-040-15

. DRIVEWAY/CONN ECTION APPLICATION SYSTEMS "‘-"ng
FOR ALL CATEGORIES

OFFICE USE ONLY

Application Number: 04-A-292=0023 ReceivedBy: _Dale Cr ay |
Date: 7-27-04

Category: D
Section/Mile Post: 7.196 & 7.2109 State Road: SR. 10
Section/Mile Post: 29010 State Road: SR. 10

ns ons - o Applicant
@ Contact the Department of Transportation to determine what Plans and other documents you are required to submit with your application,

© Complete this form (some questions may not apply to you) and atiach all necessary documents and submit it to the Depariment of
Transportation,
@ For help with this form contact your local Maintenance or District Office.
@ Or visit our website at http:/faww1 1,myﬂorida.oomfcnestoppermitﬁngf for the contact persan and phone number in your area.
® You may also emaijl - driveways@dot.state fl.us
@ Or call your District or local Florida Depariment of Transportation Office and ask for Driveway Permits.

Please print or type

APPLICANT:
Check one:
Oower O Lessee ® Contract to Purchase

Name:  westfield Group a-na/—- Lis P

Responsible Officer or Person: Charlie Sparks

If the Applicant is a Company or Organization, Name:

Address: p o goy 3566

City, State: | ake Gity. FL
Zip: 32056 Phone: (3g6) 755-5110 Fax: (386) 755-6449
Sl

Email: ohariie charliesparks.co

LAND OWNER: (if not applicant)

Name:

If the Applicant is a Company or Organization, Name:

Address:
City, State:

Zip: Phone:
— ST

Email;

Fax:




B850-040-15
SYSTEMS PLANNING
04/03

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:  If specified by Applicant to handle, represent, sign, and file the application -
NOTE: A notarized letter of authorization must be provided with the Application

Name: Bailey, Bishop & Lane, Inc

Company Ngese See Above

Address: P.0. Box 3717

City, State: Lake City
Zip: 32056-3717 Phone: (386)752-5640 Fax: (386)755-7771

Email:

Address of property to be served by permit (if known):
200 feet west of Real Road

If address is not known, provide distance from nearest intersecting public street (such as, 500 feet south of Main St)

1Check here if you are requesting a
© newdriveway O temporary driveway () madification to existing driveway () safety upgrade

iDoes the property owner own or have any interests in any adjacent property?

@No O Yes, if yes - please describe:

Are there other existing or dedicated public streets, roads, highways or access easements bordering or within the property?
® No QO Yes, if yes - list them on your plans and indicate the proposed and existing access points.

Lacal Government Development Review or Approval Information:

Local Government Contactt Mr .Kerce, Columbia Co Bliuding Director

Name:

WGuvermnentAgency: Columbia Bliuding Office

Phone#: (386)785-1008




850-040-15
SYSTEMS PLANNING
04/03

If you are requesting commercial or industrial access, please indicate the types and number of businesses and provide the floor area square footage of

each. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Business (Mame and Type) Square Footage ﬂ Business (Name and Type) Square Footage
4

i. VTIEge Square

T

If you are requesting a residential development access, what is the type (single family, apartment, townhouse) and number of units?
Mumber of Units

Type

N/A

Provide an estimate of the daily traffic volume anticipated for the entire property at build out. (An individual single family home, duplex, or quad-plex is
not required to complete this section).

Daily Traffic Estimate = | Lo &r'[ (Use the latest Institute of Transportation Engineers (ITE) Trip Generation Report)
If you used the ITE Trip Generation Report, provide the land use code, independent variable, and reference page number.
TTE Land Use Code Independent Variable ITE Report page number reference ]

Check with the Florida DOT Office where you will return this form to determine which of the
following documents are required to complete the review of your application.

Plans should be 11" x 17" (scale 1" x 50') f) Proposed access design
Note:' No plans Iarger than 24" x 36" will be accepted g) Parcel and ownership maps including easements (Boundary Survey)
a) Highway and driveway plan profile ) h) Signing and striping plans
b) Drainage plan showing impact to the highway right-of-way i) Traffic Control/Maintenance of Traffic plan
c) Map and letters detailing utility locations before and i) Proof of liability insurance
after Development in and alc:ng the right of way k) Traffic Impact Study
d) Subdivision, zoning, or development plans : 3k 2 .
e) Property map indicating other access, bordering roads and streets I) Cross section of roadway every 100’ if exclusive turn lanes are required

Important Notices to Applicant Before Signing Application

The Department Reserves The Right To Change Traffic Features And Devices In Right Of Way At Any Time

Proposed traffic control features and devices in the right of way, such as median openings and other traffic control devices, are not part of
the connection(s) to be authorized by a connection permit. The Department reserves the right to change these features and devices in the
future in order to promote safety in the right of way or efficient traffic operations on the highway. Expenditure by the applicant of monies
for installation or maintenance of such features or devices shall not create any interest in the maintenance of such features or devices.

Significant Changes In Property Use Must Undergo Further Review
If an access permit is issued to you it will state the terms and conditions for its use. Significant changes in the use as defined in Section

335.182(3), Florida Statutes, of the permitted access not consistent with the terms and conditions listed on the permit may be considered a
violation of the permit.

Alll Information [ Give is Accurate
| certify that | am familiar with the information contained in this application and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, such

information is true, complete and accurate.

Starting Work On The Driveway Connection After | Get My Permit Means | Accept All the Conditions In My Permit
1 will not begin work on the connection until | receive my Permit and | understand all the conditions of the Permit. When | begin work on

the connection, | am accepting all conditions listed in my Permit.

Applicant Name (Printed):

Charlig Sparks P
Applicant's signature: ﬁ M&OM&G} 7-15-04




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE

PERMIT ADDENDUM DfSTRICTmOg
NPDES GENERAL PERMIT FOR STORM WATER DISCHARGES
FROM

PERMIT RELATED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

To be completed by Department

Associated Permit No.(s):

To be completed by Permittee

Description of work to be performed 1N\ cuz i pftmen oF & Q| TO0SE RETRIL SHoPPuA
CENTEL wiTH A [.B8 4LRE STORMWATER BASIN fuowa LISID NEAT To

APPLEBEER REST.

Total Disturbed Area
Documents Required Prior to Construction

[] Calculations of Disturbed Earth (Must Submit Copy to Department)

@ Over 1 Acre (Documents Available (O Under 1 Acre (Documents Available
to Department Upon Request) to Department Upon Request)

Generic Permit For Stormwater Discharge D An Erosion Control Plan
from Large and Small Construction Activities

BX] Notice of Intent(NOI) to use Generic Permit
for Stormwater Discharge from Large and
Small Construction Activities

Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan
(SWPPP)

Required Upon Commencement of Construction(Must Submit Copy to Department)

[] Notice of Termination (NOT) of Generic

Permit Coverage [] Notification of Completion

| certify that | understand the terms and conditions of the National Pollution Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES) Generic Permit that authorizes the storm water discharges associated with activities from the
construction site. | also understand that the Generic Permit requires erosion and sediment control
inspections, Documentation shall be available to the Department upon request. Information may be found at

er!st/v}npdesﬁndex‘ htm.
5 Date: ///90/04
7 7

Name and Title: Scott Stewart Trustee, Wesffeild Group

1. This addendum shall be completed for all activities that disturb soils within or adjacent to the Right-of-Way.

2. If this addendum is signed by a representative of the applicant, a letter of authorization from the permittee must
be attached.

3. The above documents are in addition to documents required from associated permits.
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THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREDARED BY:

TERRY McDAVID
POST OFFICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328

RETURN TO:
13: 11
TERRY McDAVID Inst: 2006010439 Dati;ggfggizona Time .
Sy e RO fnae o Stamp_ne;g b Delitt Cason,Colunbia Caunty B:1014 P:f
P

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328

File No. 03-931 i i s i e o7 %1

Property Appraiser’s
Parcel Identification No.
35-35-16-02585-006

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this 6th day of May 2004, BETWEEN HELEN
B. REAL, unmarried, whose post office address is Post Office Box
2041, Lake City, Florida 32056, of the County of Columbia, State of
Florida, Grantor*, and WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP, a Florida Limited
Liability Limited Partnership, whose post office address is Post
Office Box 3566, Lake City, Florida 32056, of the County of
Columbia, State of Florida, Grantee*.

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten
and no/100 Dollars ($10.00), and other good and valuable
considerations to said Grantor in hand paid by said Grantee, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and
sold to the said Grantee, its Successors and assigns forever, the
lands situate, lying and being in Columbia County, Florida
described as follows:

SEE SCHEDULE rA" ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO: Restrictions, easements and outstanding

mineral rights of record, if any, and taxes for the

current year.

And said Grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said
land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all

pPersons whomsoever.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hereunto set Grantor’s hand
and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed,
in our presence:

(First Witness)
Terry McDavid

Printed Name

Myrtle Ann McElrov

Printed Name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was
day of May 2004, by HELEN B. REAL

sealed and delivered

‘il B Lrat

Helen B. Real

(S8EAL)

Inst: 2004010499 Date:05/0
Doc Stamp-Deed -

D

7/2004 Time:13:11
1107.40

C,P.Delitt Cason,Columbia County B:1014 P:4pgy

acknowledged before me this 6th

, unmarried.
known to me and did not take an o

She is personally
ath,

,—ﬁié&!g:ﬁ’gf;i-gﬁﬁ
fotary Public
My Commission Expires:
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SCHEDULE "a"

Commence at the intersection of the Bast line of Brookside, a
subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 3 at Page 45 of the publie
records of Columbia County, Florida and run thence 8 84051 '35"RE
along the Northerly right of way of U.S. Highway 90 (State Road No.
10), 275.03 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence N 03°02'38"E,
B856.59 feet; thence N 84°51/35"W, 274.49 feet to the East Line of
said Brookside; thence N 03°06'05"E, along said East Line, 518.67
feet to the North line of the Southeast 1/4; thence N 87°20'07"E,
along said North Line 863.64 feet; thence s 03°37'43"E, 470.56
feet; thence S BE°24°46"W, 145.67 feet; thence g 03°37'14"E, 562.63
feet; thence N 86°10'01"E, 145.72 feet; thence g 03°36°54"RE, 222.17
feet; thence N B4°51'00"W, 149,98 feet; thence N 03°36’'15"W, 144.93
feet; thence N 84°47'28"W, 150.00 feet; thene N 03°38’27"W, 106.07
feet; thene s 84°52/29"E, 12.62 feet; thence N 05°06'09"E, 150.03
feet; thence N 84°53/48"W, 290.00 feet; thence g 05°08/43"W, 149.92
feet; thence 8 84°52’31"E, 212.81 feet; thence 8 03°38'27"E, 105.97
feet; thence N B4A°47'26"W, 156.62 feet; thence s 03°35’56"E, 400.33
feet te the Northerly right of way of U.S. Highway 90 (State Road
No. 10); thence N 84°51735uy, along said Northerly right of way
240.04 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL:

COMMENCE at the intersection of the East Line of Brookside, a
subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 45 of the public
records of Columbia County, Florida and run thence S B84°51/35"E,
along the Northerly right of way of U.S. Highway 90 (State Road
10), 275.03 feet; thence N 03°02'36"E, 750.72 feet; thence 8
84°50'38"E, 134.32 feet to the POINT oOF BEGINNING; thence N
05°07'44"E, 349,98 feet; thence g 84°52'40"E, 310.91 feet; thence
S 05°05'44"W, 350.16 feet; thence N 84°50'38"W, 311.12 feet to the
POINT OF BEGINNING.

Inst: 2004010499 Date:05/07/2004 Time:13:11

~Deed :  1107.40 3
Doc Stamp nC,P. Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B:1014 P: 1888
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THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

TERRY McDAVID
POST OFFICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328

Inst:200$010500 Dat&:ﬂS/ﬂ?/EﬂB& Time:13; 11

RETURN TO: Doc Stamp-Deeq . 0.70

TERRY McDAVID DC,P.DeWitt Cason c {

POST oF,f.i’.'E BOX 1328 /Colunbia County B: 1014 p: 1989
LAKE CI

f, FL 32056-1328 i E————

File No. |03-931

Property Appraiser’s
Parcel Identification No.
35-35-16-02585-006

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, made this 6th day of May 2004, between
D.B. ESPENSHIP, III, who does not reside on the property described
herein, whose post office address is Post Office Box 1102, Lake
City, Florida 32056, of the County of Columbia, State of Florida,
party of the first part, and WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP, a Florida
Limited Liability Limited Partnership, whose post office address is
Post Office Box 3566, Lake City, Florida 32056, of the County of
Columbia, State of Florida, party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that the said party of the first part, for and in
consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00), in hand paid by
the said party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, has remised, released and quitclaimed, and by these
presents does remise, release and quitclaim unto the said party of
the second part all the right, title and interest claim and demand
which the said party of the first part have in and to the following
described lot, piece, or parcel of land, situate lying and being in
the County of Columbia, State of Florida, to-wit:

SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

N.B.: Neither the Grantor nor any member of his family

live or reside on the property described herein or any

land adjacent thereto or claim any part thereof or any

land adjacent thereto as their homestead.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together with all and singular
the appurtenances-thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,
and all the estate, right, title, interest and claim whatsoever of

said party of the first part, either in law or equity, to the only

proper use, benefit and behoof of said party of the second part.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has
hereunto set Hhis hand and seal the day and year first above
written.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in our presence:

Terry McDavid
Printed Name

Witness) Inst: 2004010500 Date:05/07/2004 Time:13:11

] - d : 0.70 o ¥ : 1890
p?f;;:;g ;::leMcElroy e S De;c,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County B:1014 P:18

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th
day of May 2004, by D. B. ESPENSHIP, III. He is personally known
o me and did not take an oath. .

Net=7 ollic i
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SCHEDULE "an

275.03 feet to the POINT oF BEGIﬁNING; thence N 03°02738"g

856.99 feet; thence ¥ 84°51/35ny, 274 .48 feet to the East Line of
said Brookside; thence n 03°06'051E, along said mast Line, 518.67
feet to the North line of the Southeast 1/4; thence N 87°20/07ng,
along said North Line 863.64 feet; thence g 03°37/43"E, 470. 5¢
feet; thence g 86“24’46“W, 145.67 feet; thence g 03“37’14"E, 562.63
feet; thence y 86”10’01”1:'}, 145,72 feet; thence g 03°36'541E, 222.17
feet; thence N 84“51’00"W, 149, 58 feet; thence N 03°36'15"W, 144 93
feet; thence N 84°47’28"W, 150.00 feet; thence N 03°3B’27“W, 106.0%
feet; thence g 84“52’29"E, 12.62 feet; thence N DB“OS‘OQ"E, 150.03
feet; thence N B4°53r4gny, 290.00 feet; 'thence g 05°087 43y, 149.92
feet; thence g 84“52'31“E, 212.81 feet; thence g 03°38’27“E, 105.97
feet; thence N 84°47' 261y, 156.62 feet; thence 8 03°35'56"E, 400.33
feet to the Northerly right of way of U.3. Highway g0 (State Roag

10); thence N 84°51/35my, along said Northerly right of way

240.04 feet to the POINT oF BEGINNING, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL:

COMMENCE at the intersection of the East Line of Brookside, gz
subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 3, page 45 of the public
records of Columbia County, Florida and run thence g 84°51/35ng,
along the Northerly right of way of U.s. Highway gp (State Roag

275.03 feet; thence N 03°02'36"E, 750.72 feet; thence s

84“50’38"E, 134.32 feet to the POINT oF BEGINNING :; thence N
05°07'44"®E, 349,98 feet; thence g 84°52/40"E, 310.91 feet; thence
S 05°057 44y, 350.1s6 feet; thence N'84°50'38”W, 311.12 feet to the
POINT OF BEGINNING. COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

1nst:2004010500 Date 0579759y, Time: 13:
Dot Stamp-Deag - 0.70 ot

DC,P. Dewitt Cason, Columbig County B:1pq4 P:1891
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TERRY McDAVID oC,P.Dewitt

POST OFFICE BOX 1328

LAKE CITY, FL 320856-1328 T

RETURN TO:

TERRY McDAVID
POST OFFiICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328

File No. 03-931

ASSIGNMENT
PATRICK LEE REAL, Successor Trustee of the Exemption

Equivalent Trust created under the Last Will ang Testament ang
Codicil thereto, of Hubert E. Real, deceased, and HELEN B, REAL,
unmarried, individually, whose address ig Post Office Box 2041,
Lake City, Florida 32056, parties of the first part, hereby assign
to WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP, 3 Florida Limited Liability Partnership,
whose address ig Post Office Box 3566, party of the secong part,
‘all of the right, title and interesgt of the Parties of the first
Part in and to the Easements described in Schedule wan attacheq

hereto, together with all of the right, title and interest of the

Signed, sealed and delivered
in our Presence:

(SEAL)
Patrick Les Rea
Successor Trustee of the

Exemption Equivalent Trust

(Sedond Witnesg) (/ Helen B, Real
Pflnted Name %

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th
day of May 2004, by PATRICK LEE REAT, Succesgor Trustee of the
Exemption Equivalent Trust created under the Last will and
Testament and Codicil thereto, of Hubert E. Real, deceased, and by
HELEN E. REAL, unmarried. They are bersonally known to me and dig
not take an ocath,

Y Public
mmission Expire

My Co
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THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

PoRRY MCDAVID y te:05/07/2004 Time:13:11 -

FOST OFFICE Box 1329 In5t'2qmwggzp]};ewitt Cason, Colunbia County B: 1014 P:188
CITY, FL 32056-1328 —ﬂ—- A

RETURN TO:

TERRY McDAVID
POST OFFICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328

File No. 03-9831

ASSIGNMEBE

PATRICK LEE REAT, Successor Trustee of the Exemption
Equivalent Tryst created under the Last Will ang Testament apng
Codicil thereto, of Hubert g. Real, deceased, and HELEN B. REAT,
unmarried, individually, whose address ig Post Office Box 2041,
Lake City, Florida 32056, parties of the first part, hereby assign
Lo WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP, a Florida Limiteqd Liability Partnership,
whose address is Post Office Box 3566, Party of the second part,
all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor under that
certain Easement dated July 12, 1984 by and between Hubert E. Real
and his wife, Helen B. Real, as Grantors and w. Floyd Messer, as
Grantee, recorded in Official Records Book 542, Page 406 of the
public records of Columbia County, Florida, including, but not
limited to, the right to determine the width ang location of any
easement granted therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties of the first part have
hereunto set their hands and geals this 6th day of May 2004.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in our Presence:

= ’ (SEAL)
( St Witnesg) atrick Lee Real

Terry McDavig Successor Trustee of the
Printed Name ' Exemption Bquivalent Trust

2% %d?éa / _(SEAT)
Helen B. Real

Myrtle Ann McElroy
Printed Name
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HOﬁd& Depaﬂimem Of ansportation _
Proparly Management/Divigion of Right of Way | m&
1109 South Marion Avenuse/Mail Station 2020 _ ‘RY .
Lake City, Florida 32025-5874 '

-
386-961-7478 SCB81-7478
FAX 386-961.7527 (%

(yvonne macdonald@dot state 11 us) M’U\

ab

Mr. Charlie Sparks

Daniel Crapps Agency, Inc,
2806 US Hwy 90 West
Lake City, Florida 32055

RE:

DRAINAGE POND MODIFICATION ALONG NORTH SIDE OF SR10
(US80) NEAR REAL ROAD IN LAKE CITY

temn 12083061

Section :29010-2551

FAP NA

County :Columbia "
SR :10 (US80) '

Parcels 108, 111

Dear Mr. Sparks: ’

After our meeting with your engineer and FDOT staff last Thursday, | spoke with eur
General Counsel, Ken Davis, about the possible ways to accomplish your proposal. We
offer the following: '

1. The Stipulated Final Judgment dated December 11, 1997, provides that Patrick
Real may discharge surface water into the retention facillty by enlarging the pond
according to FDOT specifications and aseuming maintenance responsibilities for

2. FDOT would require & permaneni easement over the newly created pond area
that would allow the Departmeng to discharge water Into that same area and also

3. As you already know, plans must be approved by FDOT Drainage and the
Suwannee River Water Management District. Af the same time, the water
management permit will need to be transferred io the new managing agency.
This can be accomplished without conveyance of any underlying fee ownership
of the land,
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The above addresses the pond site. As to that portion of parcel 108 that fronts along
US90, the Stipulated Final Judgment grants Mr. Real the right o use 430’ for parking
only. Construeting a building on any portion of thig parcel would require that you
purchase or lease the property af fair market value. FDOT would need an easement for

the underground d rainage. plpe and youlyour clisnt would be responsible for relocating
it.

As | mentioned, | will meet with Ken Davis again to be sure | have not overlooked any
other possibllitles. Call or e-mail if you require any additional information. It was a
Pleasure to see you again.

‘Sincerely,

JWWW

Yvonne MacDonald
Deputy District Right of Way Manager, Operations.
District 2 '

TOTEL P.@2
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SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
PROJECT DATA SHEET - RAI 2 REVISED
SHEET10F 7
September 3, 2004

PROJECT NAME VILLAGE SQUARE TOTAL NUMBER OF BASINS 1
LOCATION LAKE CITY TWP 3S RNG 16E SEC 35
PERCENT
AREAS ACREAGE PROJECT AREA

TOTAL PROJECT AREA 19.64 100.00%

DEVELOPED (NEW) IMPERVIOUS AREA 12.88 65.58%

EXISTING (OLD) IMPERVIOUS AREA 0.0 0%

TOTAL PROJECT IMPERVIOUS AREA 12.88 65.58%

UNDEVELOPED (GREEN SPACE) AREA 4.79 24.39%

BASINS / SURFACEWATER SYSTEM 2.38 10.03%

OTHER: 0.0 0%

SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM DESCRIPTION:

_ 1. TOTAL RETENTION WITH NO OFFSITE DISCHARGE

X 2. RETENTION OF POST-DEVELOPED LESS PRE-DEVELOPED DISCHARGE
3. DRY DETENTION OF POST-DEVELOPED DISCHARGE

_ 4. WET DETENTION OF POST-DEVELOPED DISCHARGE

__5. SYSTEM COMPRISED ENTIRELY OF GRASS SWALES

__6. OTHER (Specify)

INDICATE INITIAL (1st) AND SECONDARY (2nd) RECEIVING WATER
BODIES/DRAINAGE SYSTEMS FOR EACH RETENTION/DETENTION SYSTEM IN
PROJECT:

1st WATER BODY: _EX. drainage ditch OPERATOR
2nd WATER BODY: __Lake Harris OPERATOR

IS FIRST WATER BODY: NATURAL () OR MAN-MADE (X)?

PRE-DEVELOPED POST-DEVELOPED
DATA DATA
RATIONAL COEFFICIENT 0.30 0.77

SCS CURVE NUMBER

TIME OF CONCENTRATION

STORAGE FACILITY DATA:
AREA CONTRIBUTING TO THE STORAGE FACILITY _19.64___ (acres)
PERMEABILITY RATE OF STORAGE AREA 6.5 (in/hr)

Source: (Please provide supporting documentation) FIELD INSPECTION (SEE REPORT)
CONTROL STRUCTURE DESCRIPTION: 0.8° CONC. WEIR @ 155.3

ATTACHED ARE 7 PAGES OF SUPPORTING CALCULATIONS WHICH ARE DATED
September 3, 2004 AND NUMBERED SHEETS 2 THROUGH 7.




SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
PROJECT DATA SHEET - RAI 2 REVISED
SHEET 2 OF 7
September 3, 2004

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The developer’s propose a master stormwater management system for the 19.64-acres they
currently own/control. The first phase of the project consists of Village Square Commercial
Center located along US Highway 90 between Applebee’s and Waffle House. The second phase
of the project is a proposed commercial subdivision and the extension of Real Road; however,
this is just a proposed layout and may change in the future. Additionally, the developers would
like to include runoff from Applebee’s and the Tire Kingdom/Papa John's sites into the master
stormwater basin. Westfield Group owns the property behind the Tire Kingdom/Papa John's site
and are negotiating with Applebee’s to connect their system and fill in their existing stormwater
basin. Initially, neither Applebee’s or the Tire Kingdom/Papa John's sites will be connected
though.

The future development area will consist of a 12-lot commercial subdivision along with the
extension of Real Road. Each lot is calculated at 70% maximum impervious. Columbia County
will designing the Real Road extension to extend from the existing edge of pavement to Bascom
Norris Drive just north of Wal-Mart; however, the runoff from the section within the project limits of
this project have been incorporated into the proposed retention basin.

The predevelopment drainage area includes the Applebee’s and Tire Kingdom sites and the
portion of the area of the developer’s property that currently drains to the existing drainage
system that runs underneath the Cypress Inn parking area. The predeveloped drainage area is
approximately 12.04-acres while the post-developed drainage area is approximately 20.74-acres.

There has been some discussion regarding the design percolation rate. Based upon a telephone
conversation with Leroy Marshall on Thursday, August 26, 2004 and a meeting between Leory
and Bailey Bishop & Lane on Friday, August 27th, Leroy ran the SRWMD's mounding program
and determined that using a vertical unsaturated infiltration rate of 9.5 feet/day (half of what Cal-
Tech Testing had recommended — as a safety factor of 2) the maximum stage in the stormwater
basin would be 157.3 for the 100-year 10-day storm event. Based upon Leroy's calculations, if
we use a rate of zero the maximum stage is 156.80 for the 100-year 4 and 8-hour storm events
compared to your stage of 157.00 for the 100-year 24-hour event. We know that we will have
some vertical percolation in the system; therefore it was agreed upon during Friday’s meeting that
we would use a rate of 1 foot per day. The maximum stage in the basin will be 157.1 for the 100-
year 4, 8, and 24-hour storm events. The revised top of the bank around the basin will be a
minimum of 157.50 feet.

A mitigation area of 0.20-acres is required for impacts to the existing 0.20-acre wetland/ditch, a
ratio of one to one as indicated by David Still. The mitigation area will be within a portion of the
existing borrow pit as noted on sheet 15 of the construction plans.




SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
PROJECT DATA SHEET — RAl 2 REVISED
SHEET30OF 7
September 3, 2004

PROJECT DATA

PRE-DEVELOPMENT RATIONAL COEFFICIENT

COEFF. Fi2 ACRES
PROJECT AREA 524600.00 12.04
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS 0.95 0.00 0.00
GREEN AREA 0.30 524600.00 12.04
OTHER (1) 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER (2) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cpre 0.30
POST-DEVELOPMENT RATIONAL COEFFICIENT

COEFF. FT2 ACRES
‘PROJECT AREA (area owned by developers) 855716 80 19.64
DRAINAGE AREA 903311.09 20.74
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS 0.95 0.00 0.00
VILLAGE SQUARE 0.95 133000.00 3.05
APPLEBEES 0.95 48226.87 1.11
PAPA JOHNS/TIRE KINGDOM  0.95 46939.81 1.08
FUTURE DEV. AREA 0.95 332844.57 7.64
REAL ROAD EXTENSION 0.00 32053.00 0.74
STORMWATER BASIN 1.00 105973.72 243
GREEN AREA 0.30 204273.12 4.69
Cpost 0.78

WATER QUALITY CALCULATIONS

AC-FT FT3

RUNOFF FROM TWO INCHES OF RAIN 2.64 110554

HALF INCH OF RUNOFF FROM SITE 0.82 35655




SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
PROJECT DATA SHEET - RAI 2 REVISED
SHEET 4 OF 7
September 3, 2004

BAILEY BISHOP & LANE, INC.

SRWMD 10-YEAR "CRITICAL" STORM
POND DATA:
TOPELEV (FT) = 157.5
BOTELEV (FT) = 154.0

TOP LENGTH (FT) = 58.6
TOP WIDTH (FT) =60.2

S8 (H:1)= 3.0

OUTFLOW DATA:

SOIL- K(FT/HR) = 0.042 <1 FT/DAY
ORIFICE-  DIA(IN) = 4.5 INVERT ELEV (FT) = 999.0
WEIR- C=30 L (FT) = 0.80 INVERT ELEV (FT) = 155.3

RESULTS - FLOOD HYDROGRAPH ROUTING:
RETEN VOL (CF) = 114967

10 YEAR [‘ POST PRE OUTFLOW WATER HT DISCHARGE
(HOUR) (CFS) (CFS) (CFS) OK (FEET) OK VOL (CF)
1 105.4 | . 08 |  YES | 1558 YES 1058 |
2 743 27.3 17 YES 156.1 YES 5395
4 36.8 13.5 28 YES 156.4 YES 15184
8 34.6 12.7 24 YES 156.3 YES 29907
24 10.8 4.0 238 YES 156.4 YES 9

HYDROGRAPH DATA:

AREA (ACRES) = 19.64
C PRE = 0.30
C POST = 0.78
P (1 HOUR) = 3.05
P (2 HOUR) = 3.70
P (4 HOUR) = 4.40
P (8 HOUR) = 5.12
P (24 HOUR) = 6.72
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SURFACEWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
PROJECT DATA SHEET - RAI 2 REVISED
SHEET6 OF 7
September 3, 2004

BAILEY BISHOP & LANE, INC.
SRWMD 100-YEAR "CRITICAL" STORM

POND DATA:
TOPELEV (FT) = 157.5 TOP LENGTH (FT) = 58.6 SS (H:1)= 3.0
BOT ELEV (FT) = 154.0 TOP WIDTH (FT) = 60.2
SOIL-  K(FT/HR) = 0.042 <1 FTIDAY

ORIFICE- DIA(IN) = 4.5 INVERT ELEV (FT) = 999.0
WEIR- C=3.0 L(FT)=0.80 INVERT ELEV (FT) = 155.3

RESULTS - FLOOD HYDROGRAPH ROUTING:

_ RETEN VOL (CF) = 114967
[T00 YEAR || POST

"~ PRE OUTFLOW WATER HT DISCHARGE |
(HOUR) (CFS) (CFS) (CFS) OK (FEET) OK VOL (CF)
1 1452 53.2 3.2 YES 156.5 YES 4311
2 102.5 37.6 4.4 YES 156.8 YES 15720
4 50.8 18.6 538 YES 157.1 YES 35302
8 49.7 18.2 5.8 YES 157.1 YES 78168
24 15.8 5.8 5.3 YES 157.0 YES 222567

HYDROGRAPH DATA:
AREA (ACRES) = 19.64
C PRE = 0.30
CPOST = 0.78
P (1 HOUR) = 4.20
P (2 HOUR) = 5.10
P (4 HOUR) = 6.08
P (8 HOUR) = 7.36
P (24 HOUR) = 9.84
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"'BAELEY BISHOP & LANE, ENC.

Engineers Surveyors Planners

VILLAGE SQUARE

RETAIL CENTER
TRIP GENERATION REPORT

/ 7
,/;Vf?w{ Vi //’/I/”;‘xf ,4’, ,;4/}(( 4

Ann M. Newland, P.E.
Date: July 14, 2004

P. O. Box 3717 Lake City, FL 32056-3717 Ph. (388) 752-5640 FAX (386) 755-7771




SUMMARY OF TRIP GENERATION CALCULATIONS

1-Feb-00
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: VILLAGE SQUARE
LAND USE DESCRIPTION: RETAIL CENTER
LAND USE VARIABLE: 40 VARIABLE DESCRIPTION
AVERAGE ADJUSTMENT DRIVEWAY
RATE
AVERAGE WEEKDAY 2-WAY VOLUME 40.67 1.00 1627
7-9 AM PEAK HOUR ENTER 0.00 1.00 0
7-9 AM PEAK HOUR EXIT 0.00 1.00 0
7-9 AM PEAK HOUR TOTAL 0.00 1.00 0
4-6 PM PEAK HOUR ENTER 1.11 1.00 45
4-6 PM PEAK HOUR EXIT 1.48 1.00 59
4-6 PM PEAK HOUR TOTAL 2.59 1.00 104
AM GENERATOR PEAK HOUR ENTER 3.08 1.00 123
AM GENERATOR PEAK HOUR EXIT 3.33 1.00 133
AM GENERATOR PEAK HOUR TOTAL 6.41 1.00 256
PM GENERATOR PEAK HOUR ENTER 2.81 1.00 112
PM GENERATOR PEAK HOUR EXIT 2.12 1.00 85
PM GENERATOR PEAK HOUR TOTAL 4.93 1.00 197
SATURDAY 2-WAY VOLUME 42.04 1.00 1682
PEAK HOUR ENTER 0.00 1.00 0
PEAK HOUR EXIT 0.00 1.00 0
PEAK HOUR TOTAL 0.00 1.00 0
SUNDAY 2-WAY VOLUME 20.43 1.00 817
PEAK HOUR ENTER 0.00 1.00 0
PEAK HOUR EXIT 0.00 1.00 0
PEAK HOUR TOTAL 0.00 1.00 0

Note: A zero rate indicates no rate data available

Source: Institute of Transportation Engineers, Trip Generation, 6th Edition, 1997
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commaerclal Bullding Compllance Methods
FORM 400C-01 N(1)FI2T
Limited and Specis! Use Bulldings Uilnem Tones 1 22
Project Name: \/j. L - NT 4 Zone. .
686" " Building Classification;
Chy, Zip Code: LAKKE CiTY,FL 22055 Building PermitNo..  J £r7)%
Builder: SiMQUE ConsT. Permitting Office: CoLuMmIA coONTY
Oowner. WESTFlnLD &G ROVP Jurisdiction No.. 772 /700
—BUILHING INFORMATION
Lt %
!m_i—nr_n . l% Wood Ll S
D | Blab- da = A wal
Raised Wood Mstal q Z1 wal _[BY 21 |
Insuinted I
value 150 | Insulation R-value Othar | ouble, roof
SBYSTEMS INFORMATION - ]
— MOTWATER =~
TONE  [TYPE EFFICIENGY BTUM (TVPE
Unltary & Heat Pump Ceontral & Heat Pump Elsciric
<65,000 Bru/h 5 | <ss0008WH @B8uspr  @2500 | poe a
265,000 Buwh — IPLY TR 285,000 Btuh s P T Dedicated Heal Pump O
Water coolad — EER — IPLV i Water coolsd — OOP —_— |Gas
Evaporatively cooled —EER s— Evaporatively cooled —COP R Natural O
PTAC — EER — | Elsctric Resiatance ——COP — LPG &
Chiller — e IPLV — | Gaa/Oll (olrole one) HRU ]
Qiaa haat pump —— COP —— | <R25,000/200,000 Buwh ___ AFUE —— | other: O
Omer —_ — —— | 2225000/300,000804h ___E, S
LIGHTING TowlLightngWattage 2550 1.4 8IZING CALCULATION DUCTE Rvalwe.S2
Total Condiioned Floor Area leso ’ Watta/ag, ft. Aftaghed G Location _ATTiIC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must be met or exceeded by al} bulidings.)
| Components | Section uirements Chaglc
| Oparationa Manual 102.1 Operations manual will be provided to owner. "
Windows & Doors 408.1 Maximum: .3 cfm per 8g.1%. of window aren; Maximum: 1.2 cfm 8q.fi. of door area. —
Jointa'Cracia 406.1 To be caulked or otherwise sealad. —
| Dropped Celling Cavity|  408.1 : 898l and insulate ce Do T-bar cellings). Unventsd, no celling air barrier: ssal and insulate roof And aide walls, | —
Rahaat 407.1 Elecwric resistance rehaeat pronibited. =
Ventilation 409.1 Supplied with raadily accaasible ewitch for shut-ol and/or volume reduction when venTlation 15 ol Feauied. -
HVAC Efficiency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfiiclencies = Healing: Tables 4-7, 4-, 4.8, : Tables 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-8, [V
HVAG Controls 4071 Baparate readily accesaible manuai or autormalic thermostat for each Bystam. —
HVAC Ducts 4101 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and planum chambera ahall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated
and instalied In accotdance with the criteria of section 410.1. et
| Balancing 410,1 HVAC distribution systemn(s) tested and balanced. [
Piping Insulation 411.1 In acoondance with Table 4-11. e
Water Heaters 4121 Automatic slectric storage water heatera <120 paliona and gas & ol fired atorage waler heaters 575,000 Btwh shall mest
performance requirements in Table 4-12. Electric >120 galions: standby loss <.30427/y, Gas >76,000, Ol >105,000; E, .78,
Standdy 088 5 1.30+114/Vy, Gau, Oil >155,000: £, 78, Standby 1088 < 1.30+85/V,. -
Swimming Poola 4121 am&hnmdpooumuummu.ﬂmﬂmmrddmbmumhmpumumumsupn&pooimuumrmu
& Spas have a minimum tharmal efficisncy of 78%. N/A
Hot Water Pips 4123 Pmmnmb-uh!mmmmmmrau&nuwmnmwumumammuomm
Insulation tank. |l
Water Fixurea 4121 Shower head water flow restriciad fo maximum of 2.5 gpm at 80 pal, Tollels mesl 42CFR 6285(k). Public lavafory fixture
maximum flow of .6 gpm; or if sell-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .6 galion non-clroulating, [
Lighting 15,1 ts sh ower Factors no lees than .60,
f raquiteq by Fiorida law, | hereby certlly that the aystem design is in compliance wih the Fiorida Enargy Godo. Registration No,
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DECIGNER:
Compliance with Chaptsr 4 was demonotrsied by a Prascriptive Measures methadology:
Detached Buildings <200 sq f. 0 Convenlence stores <5,000 ag.h, O Office buildings <5,000 sg.i. 0
Skyboxes/sporta atadiums | Reataurants <5.000 sq R, =] Senool buildings <3,000 sq.f. O
Traffic safety control towers O ___,  Retailstorer <5,000 sq.. = Storage bulldings <5,000 sq,R. O
| hereby certity thal the i3 Calpui@lipn are in tompliance with the Raview ol plans and apecifications cavered by thia calculalion indigates compliznca win
Florida Energy Tha Florids Energy Code. Belore consiruction iy compisled, ihls building will ba Inapecied
PREFARED Bv: i = /. oave £/27/DE | torcompiiance in acoordance with Saction 553.908, F 9.
| herety ety m, @ing ' compifance WI the Forida, F4argy Code T | sunoing orFiciaL: o . R
OWNER AGENT: ___ e+ oo DATE wrrmreminm s | DAVBS L . i — -

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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. B1/84/2885 19:22 38675821680 BLDG AND ZONING PAGE B2
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Compllance Methods -
NORTH
FORM 400C:01 Climate Zon 123
Limltsd and Specis! Use Bulldinga ma ocnes S
project Name: \/ILLAGE SQUARE  TEMAMT #2 [Zone: .
Address: S- 40 WEST Building Classification;
Clty, Zip Code: LAKE CITY, FL  32056C Building Permit No..
Builder: SIMQUE cownst. Permitting Office: —oLUMBIA counTY
Owner. WESTEIELD GROUP Jurisdiction No.;
BUILBING INFORMATION
%LW,__TW! ! Eu AREA | i Wl PE — ) [ AREA |
i s Slab-on-grade
ot ﬁ Pl Sl Ralsad > Mstal % i, wal 1=
5 : Insulpted !
inauation B vaiue value neulation R-valup Othar L ouble, roof
BYSTEMS INFORMATION -
- e REATNGOVSTEW — T orwaren
[P TONE ITIPE EFFIGIENGY BTUM L TYPE
nﬂlwlﬂul Pump Central & Heat Pump Soc Elaciric
<65,000 Buvh 2 | 85,000 Bwh ©.8 ysprr 370500 ouistance =
285,000 Buwh ———— 285,000 Btuw/h —_—COP e Dedicated Heal Pump D
Water cooled - Waler cooled —_COP —  |cas
Evaporatively cooled ——EER == Evaporatively cooled —COP S Natural O
PTAC — EER —— | Elsctrio Reslatance —-COP o LPG 0
Chiller —COP  _ LV |GasOil (oircis one) HRU 0
Gas haat pump — P iy «<225,000/300,000 Buwh ____ AFUE — | Other [l
Omer p—— oy - 2225,000/300,000 Bowh  ___E, —
LIGHTING TowlLighingWattage | 7¢,0 7.0 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS Rwalue <O
Total Conaitioned Floor Area ey ! Wata/ag ft Attached O Locaton _ATTIC.
PRESCRIPTIVE MEABURES (Miust be mef o7 sxcesded by ail bulidings.)
Lcomponents ___ | Section miromenty : Sheek
| Operations Manual 102.1 Operations manual will be provided fo owner, |
Windows & Daors 406.1 Maximum: .3 cfm per 8.1 of window aren; Maxdimum; 1.2 cfm per eq.f. of door area. [V
Jointa/Cracks 408.1 To be caulked , weatheratripped or otherwiss sealad. (Ve
,—M 408.1 Vented: seal and insulate ceifing {no T-bar cellings). Unvantad, no calling air barrlar: saal and ingulate roof And Alde walls, | o
| Roheat 207.1__| Electric resistance reheat prohibited. e =
Vi tion 408.1 Suppiied with readily scoaasidle gwiioh lor shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation Ia not required. [
AC Efficiency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfficlencies — Heating: Tables 4-7, 4-8, 4-0. Cooling: Tablas 4-3, 4-4, 4-6, 4.9, [
HVAG Controls 4071 Separate readily accosaible manua or autornatic thermostat for each system. [l
HVAC Ducts 410.1 Alr duats, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambera shall be mechanioally attached, sealed, nsulated
- and inatalled in accordance with the critsria of section 410.1. Ll
Balancing 410,1 HVAC distribution tested and balanced. [l
Insulation 411.1 InMnuwlmT!:hM!, -
Water Heaters d412.1 AMMWWWWS&OW and gas & ofl fired atorage water heaters 575,000 Btwn shail meet
parformance requirements in Table 4-12. Elecirc >120 gallons: standby loss <.30+27//;. Gas 76,000, Ol >108,000: E,.76,
Standdy 1088 5 1.30+114/Vy, Gas, Of >155,000: E, 78, Standby 1088 < 1.30+85/V,. el
Swimming Peols 4121 Spas & heated pools must have covers. Non-commerclal pools must have pump timer. Gas spa & pool heatera muat
& Spas have a minimum thermal efficiency of 76%. N/A
Hot Water Fbo 4121 Piping heat loss |a limited to the levela in Table 411 tor cirgulating systems and the first ' of pipe from a slorage
Insulation tank. [
Watsr Fixurea — A18.1 Shower head water flow restricied fo maximurm of 2.8 gpm a1 80 pai, Tollet mast 420FR 6285(K). Public lavatory fkiue
maximum fiow of .6 gpm; or if seli-closing valve, .25 galion circulating, .6 galion A v
Lighting [SEX Ballaats shall have Power Factors no less Than .50, [
W raquited By Florida law, | hereby certily that the ayatem design is in compliance with the Florida Energy Codg. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER: N
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DEGIGNER:
Compliance with Chapter 4 wes demanstrated by a Prascriptive Messures mathadology:
Detached Buildings <200 sq f. 0 Convenlence stores <8,000 sq,h, g Office buildings <5,000 sg h, O
Restaurants <5,000 eg i, ] Sehool buildings 3,000 sq A, O
Retail atores <5,000 sq.n, = Storage bulldings 5,000 sq.f. O
; caleulation are in complia th Raview of plans and apecifications covered by thia calculalion indlcates complianca with
tha Flotida Energy Code. Balore construction is compigled, Mis bullding will ba Inspecisg
e oave L/2//05 | torcompiancem with Baction 553,008, F 3.
Pt W Enargy Code BULDINGOFFICIAL: .
e ves  DRTE I DAYE: . _ . __ . __ . —— o -

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING




_@l/p4/2885 19:22 3867582168 BELDG AND ZONING PAGE @2
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Compllance Methods
NORTM
FORM 400C-01 el 2 123
Limited and Spocisl Use Bulldings fute Sonee
pr%sm Name: VILLAGE SQUARE TENANT #3 | Zone: i
8. US-9p WEST uildi ssification;
Clty, Zip Code: LAKE CITY, Fi, 32055 Building Permit No..
Builder: SIMOUE ConsT. Permitting Office: CoLumMRBIA coumTY
Owner. ESTFI ELD GROUP Jurisdiction No.;
BUICBING INFORMATION
L % =
[ ARER | E uj A TVPE ; Y
e 2 Atiic .3 O | Bleb-on-grade 1120 | Wood j wall
| 222 | Under 112 Em 2 - F’ o el B T
@% . ||3 r. Insulgtpd BN.J_’
| alus Ll alue K| Insufation R-vaius [=] Other i ouble roof
BYS INFORMATION ]
HEATING BYSIEN e HOTWATER
TYPE - _JONS EF BTIM _LTVPE
Unltary & Heat Pump Contral & Heat Pump Elactric
<85,000 Bru/h 10-O ggmn S | <85,000 Buh ©:8 wgpr 37,500 | L e a0
265,000 Btwh —EER — Py 265,000 Brwh —COP JE— Dedicated Heat Pump O
Water coolad e EER — IPLV PR Water cooled —CoP —_— | Gas
Evaporatively cooled —EER S Evaporatively coolad —CoP =EE Natural O
PTAC —EER e Elsctrio Resiatance — COP — LPG D
Chiller — COP —IPLV [ Gas/Oil (circls one) HRU 0O
Qas haat pump —oP —_— <225,000/300,000 Bwh ____ AFUE —— |oter O
Omer: - i —— | 2225000/300,000Bw/h ___E, -
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 2080 —1-9 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS Rwslue S8
Total CongHionsd Floor Area 1120 Watang,ft Artaghed Locaton ATTIC,
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Muat be mef or sxcesded by all bulldings.)
%MM Chagk
| Opsrationa Manual 102.1 rations manual will be provided to owner. L
Windows & Doors 408.1 Maximum: .3 efm per 8.7 of window ares; Maximum: 1.2 cim 1 89.11. of door arpa. (el
Jolnta/Cracks 408.1 To be caulked, or I8 gealad. L—
| Dropped Celing Cavity|  406.1 Vented: seal and insulate geiling (no T-bar cellings). Unventsd, no celling air barrier: seal and inaviahe roof And Sida walls, —
Raheat 4071 Electric resistance reheat prohibi [
Ventilation 400, 1 smmr%mmhrﬂumﬁ-nﬁwwﬁmmwmmnwmmnmmm, [
HVAC Efficlency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfficlencies ~ : Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4-5. . Tablea 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-8, [
HVAG Controls 407.1 Bepamats readily accasaible manual or autormalic hermostat for oach systam. [
HVAC Ducta 410.1 mm.wmd..nw-qupmtmpmmmmm;nmlu h Iy attached, fed, insulated
&nd Installed In accotdance with the criteria of section 410.1. -
Balancing 410,1 MVAC distribution Bysteim(s) tested and balanced. [
Piping Insulation 4111 In accondance Table 4-11, —
Water Heaters 4121 mmmwmmﬂmmmm& oil fired storage waler heaters 575,000 Btwh shail mesat
performance requiremants in Table 4-12. Elleciric >120 gallons: standby losa <.30+27//;. Qas >75,000, Ol >105,000: E, .78,
Standdy ioss 5 1.30+114/Vy. Gas, Oil >156,000: £, 78, Stanaby (oss < 1.30+86/V,, L
Swimming Peols 412.1 Spas & healad pools must have covers. Non-commerdial posle must have pump timer. Gas Bpa & pool heaters must
& Spas o have a minimum tharmal efficisncy of 76%. U/A
Hot Water Fipa 412.1 Ptphghutluuiammumemthqulhrdrunuﬁnnmumwm&ua‘n!pipekmnmmga
insulation . tank. |
" Water Epxturea A12.1 Shower head water flow restricied fo maximurn of 2.8 gpm &1 80 pal. Tollols st 42CFR 8295(k). Public lavatory fixiure
e flow of 5 gpm; or  sell-closing valve, .25 galion circulating, 5 galion non-clroulating, L
Lighting 415.1 a have Factors no less than .60.
uroqw.awsmahw.Ihmhvmﬁfymmammmunisinmummnsrwﬁﬁmycm. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compliance with Chapter § wes demenstraled by 8 Prascriptive Messuros mathadology:
Detached Bulldings <200 aq A 0 Convenlence stores <8,000 eq i O Office buildings <5,000 sq.h, [
Skyboxes/sports atadiums (| Reataurants <5,000 sq.f, O Sohool buildings 8,000 =q K, O
Tralfic safety control towsrs & Retail stores <5,000 sq.n. P Storage bulldings <5,000 sq.R. O

ans-indAnesihic Raview of plans and apscifi by this P with

Florida Energy Coda'— / The Fiorida Ensrgy Code. Balore cansiruction Iy eompleled, Mis buliding will ba inspecipy
A0 By b tor iance In wilth Baction 553.908, F,9

| heretry aortily i L BUDweoOFFICAL: e o

OWNMER AGENT e A

FLORIDA BUILDING COBE — BUILDING
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________ 81/94/2005 19:22 3867582160 BLDG AND ZONING PAGE @2
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commereial Bullding Compllance Methods
00C NORTH
FORM 4 - limate Zones 1 2 3
Limited and Specisl Use Bulldings Climate Zone
Project Name: VILLAGE SQUARE _ TENANT #4-  |Zone: .
Ad%reeo: US-90 WEST Building Classification:
Chty, Zip Code: LAKE CiTY, FL 32055 Building Permit No.:
Builder: SIMQUE consST Parmitting Office: COLUMBIA CouNTY
Owner. WESTFIELD &eauP Jurisdiction No.;
BUITBING INFORMATION
T e e o O e O o0 Crmm
- 20 ndar Atiic o 1120 Lo
[] - — d‘il Raisad Wood Mistal Z1i wall_, 47
HIEFINES I [
%ﬂm ¥ R-valus 9 nsulation R-valuw Ur%u;fm | Quble, roo!
BYST INFORMATION
T HOT WATER
- = Sy - T - a
1] & Meat Pump t Pump
<85,000 Buh 10.0 gepn 2 | <85.000 Buh G-8 wspr 31,500 resistance 5
265,000 Buh — EER —IPLY — 265,000 Btuh —COP P Dedicated Haat Pump O
Water cooled — e IPLV il Water cooled — COoP —— |Gas
Evaporatively cooled —EER S— Evaporatively cooled —cop — Natural O
PTAC —EER — | Elsomio Resiatance s COP — | ira O
Chiller «— COP —IPLV | GawOIl (circis one) HRU ]
Qaa heat pump —0CoP ~—— | <225,000/300,000 Biwh ___ AFUE = lowes O
' — —_— _ 2225,000/300,000 Bush  ___E, -
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 4ADAD 1.9 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTE Rwvalue 2
Total Conditioned Floor Arsa 1 I 20 Wattasg. ft. Aftachad LDNMILA:L‘L{Q
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must be met or sxcesded by all bulidings.)
Somponents [ Section [ Requirements Chock
| Operationa Manus| 102.1 Operations manual will be provided fo owner, [l
Windows & Doors 408.1 Maximum: .3 cim per 84.R. of window ares; Maximurm; 1.2 cfm . of door area. [l
Jolnta/Cracks 408.1 Tnbocnlhd,uﬂg@mﬂcmwmdmmmmm. |
| Droppad Celling Cavity 408.1 Verted: s0al and Insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unvented, no calling air barrier: seal and inaulate roof and aida walls. i
Reheat 407, 1 Elacrric resistance rehsat prohibited. -
Ventilation 400.1 Supphed with Teadily acoaasible gwitoh lor shut-olf and/or volume reduction when ventilation Is not required. [
HVAC Efficlen 407.1, 408.1 | Minimum sfficlencies = Heating: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4.8, Cooling: Tables 4-3, 44, 4-5, 4-8, [
HVAG 5 4071 Separate readily sccesaible manual or autormatic th tat for each system. |
HVAC Ducta 4101 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical squipment and planum chambera ahall be mechanically attached, sealed, nsulated
| nruhmmmmmmmrhumno.t | il
| Balancing 4101 HVYAC ) teated and balanced. [
Inaulation 4a11.1 In agcoordance with Table 4-11, [
Water Heaters 4121 Automatic electric storage watsr heaters <120 paliona and gas & oll fired storage water heaters £75,000 Btuh shall meet
performance requirements In Table 4-12. Elsoiric >120 gallons: standby loss <.30+27/V;, Gas >76,000, Ol >106,000: E, .78,
Standby loss 5 1.30+114/Vy, Qa, Ol >155,000: E.78, Standby |08s < 1.30+85/V,, |l
Swimming Pools 4121 M&Mpoohmmvamﬂm-wmm:ﬂdmbmlhwawmpm. Gas spa & pool heatera must
& Spas . have a minimum tharmal efticisncy of 76%. N/A
Hot Water Fipe 412.1 Piphghntlonlalknhdnmmuhnhh&ﬂwmmmswmﬂma‘nlpbehmaalm
Insulation tank. -
Water Fiaurea 4121 Shower head watsr flow restricted to maximum of 2.8 gpm at 80 psi. Tollets mest 42CFR 6285(k). Public lavatory fixiure
maximum fiow of .5 gpm; or if self-ciosing valve, -25 galion circulating, .6 gaion non-clreulating, L~
Lighting 4151 ta ah ower Factors no less than .60, — "
i raquited by Florida law, | heraby certly that the 8yatem deslgn is in compliance with the Florida Energy Code. Ragistration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compllance with Chaptar 4 wes demanstrated by a Prascriptive Measurss methodalogy:
Detacthed Bulldings <200 sq f (N} Convenlence stores <5,000 sq.h, O Office buildings <5,000 sg i, O
Skyboxes/sports atadiums D Reataurants <5,000 sq.i, O Sohool buildings <3,000 sq i, O
Traffic aafety control towers O 3 Retail stores <5,000 sq.1, E/ Storage bulidings <5,000 sq.k. O
| heraby cartity thal the pl HEnsAomrid lglion aré in tompli h t Raview of ficat thia palculatio wl
: Fiorida Energy Coda the mmc;?d simmmm“’f. £ompiglad, this tullding will ba ln:wu;
PREPARED By . oave L/2//0C | o n Wil Smotion. 553,900, .3,
| heretry certty @ WIth the Jorida, Enery Code /77T | sunowe ormcian: e o e
OWNER AQENT: ___ , -w. DATE oo | DAWES . __ . o _

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Buillding Compllance Methods
NORTH
FORM 400C-01
Limitsd and Speciel Use Bulldings Climate Zones 1 2 3
Project Name: \JI| LAGE_SQUARE TENANT 95 [Zone: -
088 ()S-9D WEST Euilding Classification;
Clty, Zip Code: | AKE CITY , FL 32056 Building Parmit No.;
Owner. WESTEIELD GROUP Jurisdiction No.;
— BUILDING INFORMATION —
RAEA ] E U _ARER | [ AREA | [ AREA |
51 200 | \Uinder Atic W5l |[[ZO | Blab-on-grade 1120 | Wood  TSingie_wall
—] Aszembl isad Wood Mstal ~ Zi wall . 1
. 15 : 1 i
] alus - Li alue Insulation R-vaius Oﬁ%’m—_“ | uble, roof
8Y! INFORMATION s
: L WOTWATER
s — e Foar PN BTUN [VPE
! t Fump at Pump
<88,000 Bru/h 10.0 gepp 37,500 cge,000 Brum G .8 ysrr 31590] poasmnce o
265,000 Buwh ——EER PN e 265,000 Btwh —COP —_— Dedlcated Heat Pump O
Water cooled — EER e IPLV ) Water coalsd — QOP —_— |Gas
cooled — _EER T Evaporatively cooled —CopP — | Natural g
PTAC ——EER —— | Elsatric Resiatance —CoP S— LPG I
Chiller — COP ~—IPLY [ GenOIl (circis one) HRU (m]
Qas heat pump —COP ~—— | <225,000/300,000 Bwh ___ AFUE —— | oter O
i — —— | 2205.000/800,0008wh ___E, -
LIGNTING Total Lighting Wattage . 2080 1.9 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS R-value S8
Total Conditioned Floor Area | | 205 ' Wattaag fr Anaghed O Locaton ATTIC.
PRESCRIPTIVE MEABURES (Must be mat or sxcesded by el bulidings.)
| Components | Section Requirements Chagt
Manusi 102.1 rations manual will be provided ko owner. |
Windows & Doora 400.1 Maximum: .smp«q.uofwhm.nuiuninmn:12c&nm{g&uddaorm. [V
Jolnta/Cracks 408.1 Ta ba caulked, gasketed, weatheratripped o oherwise sealad. e
| Dropped Celing Cavity|  408.1 Vented: seal and insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unvented, no celling air barrlar: seal and insulate roof and aide walls. L~
Reheat 407.1 Elactric resistance rehsat prohibhed. |
Ventiation 4081 with acoansible switch for shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation 13 not required. [
HVAC Efficiency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfficlencies — Heating: Tables 4-7, 4-6, 4-8. Cooling: Tablea 4-3, 44, 4-5, 4-9, [
HVAG Controls 407.1 Beparate readily accesaibla manual or autormatic thermostat for each sysism. [
HVAC Ducts 4101 Al ducts, fitings, mechanical equipment and planum chambera shall be mechanically attached, sealed, msulated
and instalied in sccordance with the criteria of section 410.1, L~
| Balancing 410.1 HVAC distribution (8) teatad and balanced. [
Piping (nsulation 411.1 In acoordancs with Ti d-11. j
Water Heaters 4121 Automatic alectric storage water heatsra <120 pallona and gas & olf fired atorage water heaters 75,000 Bluwh shall mest
performance requiremsnts in Tabie 4-12. Eleciric >120 galions: etandby loss <.50+27AYy, Gas »75,000, OF >105,000: E, .78, .
Stangdy loss £ 1.30+114/Vy, Gas, Ol >155,000; E,78, Standby loss < 1.30+85/V, L
Swimming Pools 4121 Spas & heated pools must have covers, Non-commercial poole must have pump timer, Gas 8pa & pool haaters must
& Spas have a minimum thermal efficisncy of 76%. N/A
Hot Watsr Fips ~ 4121 Phlnnhutloulauuuuuumemmm;m—nbro!mu-hsymmmdmmma‘olpm from a storage '
insulation tank. L
Water Fixturea 4129 Showsr head watsr flow restricted to maximum of 2.5 gpm a1 80 pai. Tollets meet 42CFR 6285(K). Public lavatory lixiure
mmﬂwol.sm;wﬂuﬁdnwum..zswhnﬂr iating, .5 galion non-clroulating. L~
Lightng €151 Ballasts shall have Power Factors no less than 0. L
H raquireq by_;lu_rlh law, | heraby cerdfy that the aystem design is in compliance with the Florida Energy Code. Ragisiration No.
ARCHITECT: .
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER;
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compliancs with Chapter 4 wes demanetrated by a Prascriptive Measuros mathodalogy:
Detached Buildings <200 aqg fi (] Convenlence stores <8,000 sq.ft. B Office buildings <5,000 =g i, |
Skyboxes/spors atadiums £1 Reataurants <5,000 sq R, ] School buildings 8,000 sq i, O
Traffic aafety control towers I:.‘]’_,_7 Retail storas <5,000 sq.i. _,E/' Storage bulldings <5,000 sq.ft, O
’/W( calculalion are in compli Review of pians and apecications By thia palcuia pliance whn
the Flanda Energy Code. Belore consiruction iy compleled, s bullging will ba Inapecieg
. oare L/24/08 | torcompisnce in acooedance with Beation 553.008, F 9.
this building i in carnplianad with mefu Energy Code o BUILDING OFFICIAL: _ . . e
is e ees DATE, Eetlesiomctl bt DO O S

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING 13.163
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Compliance Methods
.01 NORTH
FORM 400C-0
Limited and sm“ Use Bulldinge Climate Zones 1 2 3
Pﬁ'scl Name: VILLAGE SOUARE TeEMNANT #& | Zone:
85: US-90 WEST Building Classification;
City, Zip Code: city . FL 32055 Buildi ParMn.:
Builder: SIMOUE CoNST. Permitling Oftice: coLuMmia  counTy
. Ownar: !!!ES-‘- E'E_L'E C’-]ROUP Jurisdiction No.;
BUILBING INFORMAYION
WAL
mw veE VPR UT AR TV L S
230 Attlc | 228, || Siab-on-grade 2 N
Assam Raised Wood Mstal X Fg_qlz wall_, [7& |
| BB ue naulation R-value Othar 1 Jouble, roof
a% INFORMATION =
e MIOTWATER
YPE : YPE EFFIGIENGY BYUH (TYFE
nhry & Meat Pump Coniral & Heat Pump Elsctric
<85,000 Bruh 120 gerr 3 | <85,000 Buwh @8 Wspr 3L52°| Reststance Y
265,000 Biwh ——EER —P 265,000 Bru/h —__cor - Dedicated Heat Pump a
Watsr cooled —EER — v Water cooled —__coP — |Gas
cocled — _EER —_ Evaporatively cooled —COP _— Natural O
PTAC — _EER — | Elsctrio Reslatance — COP — LPG 0O
Chiller — COP —IPLY | GanOil (circle one) HRU 0
Gaa heat pump — COP — <225,000/300,000 Bwh ____ AFUE — | owmer O
Oiner: — R _— 2225,000/800,000 Bovh ___E, —
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 2080 1.6 BIZING CALCULATION DUCTS RwalwoC2
Total CongHioned Floor Area 1288 Watwag . Attached Locaton _ATT1C
PRESCRIPTIVE MEABURES (uat be met or axcesded by ail bulidings.)
Saction uiroments L Chaclt
| Oparations Manual 102.1 Operations manual will be provided fo owner. L~
Windows & Doors 408.1 Maximum: .smporn.ltdwlnauumilhxlmw:12c|'mmrggh.n¢mrm. L~
Jointa/Crecis 408.1 To be caulked, gasketed, weatheralipped of otherwiss ssalad. [
L Oropped Celing Cavity|  408. 1 Yented: $eAl and lnsulate ceiing (no T-bar ceflings). Unventsd, no celling air barrier: seal and inauiate roof And aide walls. | 1 =
Rsheat 4071 Electric resistance reheat prohibited, =
| Ventiiation 408.1 SuppHied with readilly acoaasible switch for shut-ff and/or volume reduction when veniiation 18 ol required. L
HVAC Efficlency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfficiencies ~ Heating: Tablos 4-7, 4-8, 4.5, : Tablea 4-3, 4-4, 4-5. 4-8, e
HVAG Controls 407.1 Beparate readily accazalbla manuaf or autormalic thermostat for each Bystem. e
HVAC Ducts 4101 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambera ahall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated
| and installed In accotdance with the criterla of section 410.1. |l
Balancing 410,1 HVAC distribution toated and balanced. —
Insulation da11.1 lanowMT_ 411, L~
Water Heaters 4121 Autornatic eleciric storage water heaters <120 gallona and gas & oll fired atorage water heaters 575,000 Btwh shail meet
performance requirements in Table 4-12. Elegtric >120 gallons: standby losa <.30+27/Vy. Gas 76,000, Ol >105,000: E, .78,
— Standby 1038 £ 1.30+114/Vy, Gas, Ol >155,000; E, 78, Standby l028 S 1.30+85/V,, L
Swimming Pools 4121 Spas & heated pools must have eovers. Non-commerdial poole mus! have pump timar. Gas spa & pool heatera must
& Spas — have a minimum tharmal efficisncy of 78%. ”/A
Hot Waier Pips 412.9 D&prnghutlauhhnludbmomnhwad-ﬂtorohmhﬂnnaymandmunma'n!mpemmamm
Insulation tank. -
Watter Fixturea - 4121 Shower head watef flow restictad fo maximum of 2.5 gpm at 80 pal, Tollets mest 42GFR 6265(K). Public lavafory future
maximum flow of .6 gpm; or if seli-closing valve, .25 galion circulating, .6 gation non-ciroulating, —
Lighting 415.1 Ballasts shall have Power Factors no less than .60, L
Hroquu.auﬁ;ru.uw.lmmmm.ymmmummmhmmmPh:m'Enmycm, Registration No
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compliancs with Chapter 4 was domansirated by s Prascriptive Messurss mathodology:
Detached Buildinga <200 sq K (] Convanlence slores <85,000 g h. O Office buildings <5,000 sg i, 0
Skyboxes/spora atadiums 0 Restaurants <5,000 sq.f\. O Sohool buildinps <5,000 sq . O
Traffic aatety control towers O Retail stores <5,000 sq.n = Storage bulidings <5,000 sq.f. O
lhn_faby cartiy nal the plang, ang.4 CorgaAy the calculalion are in tompliance mith FAaview ol plans and apecifications by thia 0 pllance with
Fiorida Energy Code ~ | Ihe Flonds Energy Code. Belore consiruction is compigtad, this bullding will ba inspecied
PREPARED By: 4 Y 4 = DAYE: / 2/ /s tor tompliance In accordance with Eaation 553.908, F.5
I hereby cortily maithis buiding i in comphBine a/Florda Eneigy Code 7T | Buwowe ormiciac: T T
OWMER AQENT: it wsos:. RTE; gt | BAVBL, oo s o e i e

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclel Bullding Compllance Methods
1 NORTH
FORM 400C-0
Limited and Special Use Bulldings Climate Zones 1 2 3
P%'scl Name: \|LLAGE SQUARE TeNANT #7 Zone: )
88 S-G9 1y JEST Euliaing Classification:
Clty, Zlp Code: LAKE CiTY Fl 32055 Buildigg__l_’ggu_’t_f‘do.:
Builder. SIMOUE CoNsST. Permitting Office: CoLuMpIia CouNTY
Owner:. WESTFIELD GROUP Jurigdiction No.;
_ BUILHING INFORMATION
LW U I ARER [ Tve [AREA e —)
222 ndsr Atiic 1232 ) 1232 | Wood ngle, wall
Assemb P Raised Wood Matal L T 21 wall 187 &7
345 . Insuiated o 1
L i yaiue insufation R-vaiue Ofhar I ouble, roof
BY INFORMATION e
INDTTIONER HOT WATER
[YP EEFIGIENGY JONE g:&d“‘ = EFFIGIENGY !M.%c_
Unltary & Heat Pump " wat Pump
68,000 Bru/h 10.0 geEn 3 |7 85,000 Brun Q.5 HePF LS99  posisance -
265,000 Btwh —EER — 265,000 Btwh —COoP R Dedicated Heat Pump O
Watsr cooled N—— . IPLV e Water cooled —COP —_— | Gas
Evaporatively cooled — EER s Evaporatively cooled —CoP — Natural O
PTAC ——EER —— | Elsctric Resistance —-CoP —_— LPG O
Chilter — COP ~—IPLV  ___  |GewOil (circle one) HRU 0
Gas hoat pump —CoP ~—— | <225,000/300,000 Brwh ___ AFUE —— |owmer O
Omor s —_— —— | 2225,000/300,000Bw/h ___E, -
LIGHTING Total Lighting Watiage 20680 . |.7 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS Ralue S
Total Conditionsd Fioor Area 1222 ' Watang ft Artached (] Locaton ATTIC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEABURES (Miust be mef or axcesded by ail bulidings.)
Saction Requirements Cheel
Manual 102.1 rations manual will be provided bo owner. —
Windows & Doors 406.1 uauinum:.admwlq.iloﬂdndenmlimm:lzcing!gg.ﬂ.afdwrmu, L
| Jolnta/Cracks 408.1 To be caul weal of otherwise sealed, L
_Dropped Calling Cavity 408.1 Vented: seal and insulate ceiling (no T-bar ceflings). Unventad, no calling air barrler: saal and inaulate roof and aida wallg, L
Rahaat 4071 Electric resistance rehaat prohibited. [
Vi tion 408.1 Wm#mﬂmhﬂmulm&wﬁmmmmnmmmnmmw. o
HVAC ney 407.1,408.1 | Minimum ncies — Heating: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4.5, cn_njm'. Tabies 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-§, [
HVAG Controls 407.1 Beparate readily accessibia manual or autormatic thermostat for sach systam. —
HVAC Ducts 410.1 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and pienum chambara shall be mechanieally aftached, sealed, nsulated
and installed In sccordance with the criteria of section 410.1, [l
hm 4101 HVAC distribution %!!] ioated and balanced. L
Piping Insulation 4111 In acoardance with able 4-11. [
Water Heaters d12.1 Automatic elscric storage water hnmsmﬂmﬂommdgn&ouﬂuulmmmmmhu 575,000 Btwh shail mest
performance requirements in Table &-12. Eleciric >120 gallorrs: standby loss <,30+27/Vy. Gas >75,000, Ol >105,000: £, .78,
Stanody loss 5 1.30+114/V:. Gan, Oll 5155,000; E, 78, Standby 088 £ 1.30+856/V,. L~
Swimming Peols 4124 Bnu&Mmmohmummnmrs.nm-commordalnwlammwapumpunm,ﬁuupau.poolmmremml
& Spas . have a minimum tharmal efficisncy of 78%. IM/A
Hot Waitsr Pipe 4121 Plphnhuthnla&nludumolwmmﬁbhbnhrmmmwmwvdpmﬁMam
Insulation tank. L
Waler Fixiorea 4121 Shower head water flow resticied to maximum of 2.5 gpm a1 80 pai, Tollets mesl 42CFR 6265(K). Public lavatory Tidure
_ maximum flow of .6 gpm; or if seli-closing valve, .25 galion clreulating, |5 galon non-clroulating, [l
Lighting 415.1 ta ah ower Factors no less than .60, "
Hraqummbﬂu-un.lhmwmmnzunmmmunammhmmmmmycm Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DEGIGNER:
Compllance with Chapter 4 wee demannt-ated by a Prascriptive Measuros mathodology:
Detached Bulldings <200 aq i | Convenlence sloros <5,000 sq.fi. O Office buildings <5,000 sg.ft, 0O
Skyboxes/sports stadiums 1 Restaurants <5,000 sq.R, W] Senool buildings <3,000 sq.f. 0O
Traffic aafety control towera O Retail stores <5,000 sei.i, ,B/ Storage bulldings <5,000 sq,t. O
| hareby cartity Inal the pi i the calculalion are in compli with Review ol plana and apecifications by thia galcul P witn
Florida Energy tha Florida Energy Code. Belore conatruction iy compieted, his bullding will ba inapacied
PREFARED B: by . oare Z/Z1/0S | torcompiance in acoordance witn Eaction 553908, & 5
1 heretry cority il thia buiding o in Flofida Enagy Code /7" | suwnowaormcmac e e e
OWMER AGENT: __ .+ ... DATE e W e T e -

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING 18.162
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Compllance Methods
NORTH
FORM 400C-01 | 2 18
Limited and Special Use Bulldings Climate Zones
Pa’acl Name: Il IAGE SOUARE TENANT # 8 |Zone: .
88 |S-90 WEST Building Classification;
Chy, Zip Code: LAKE CITY ,FL 32055 Building Permit No.;
Builder: SIMQOUE ConST. Permitting Office: CoL UMBIA COUNTY
Owner: WEST FIeLD GROUP Jurisdiction No.;
—_BUILBING INFORMATTON
E)
U | AREA | TVPE u Hﬁm [ AREA
inder Attic Sia rade 12322 |Wood f & ingle, wall
Assa Raisad Wood Meta! - Z1 wall 0o
T ¢ Insuigted n
value i Insuiation R-value 19 Insufation R-valus Dthar | uble, roof
SYSTEMS INFORMATION -
AT R—
(- EFFICH I TYPE e EFFICIENGY BTUM [TYPE
nﬂwylHuer - Coniral & Heat Pump Lug Elactric
<65.000 Bruh 10.0 sgmp 3 | <5000 BwWH @B uspr 31,50 | poiiince J o
P.GE.DOO m —— EER — 'PLV —— Eﬂs.nm M —COoP e— m‘,ﬂ Haat Pump D
Water cooled Jo— - e IPLV PR Watsr coaled ——00P — |Gas
Evaporatively cocled — EER by Evaporatively cooled —_copr —_— Natural O
PTAC —EER —— | Elsotric Resiatance — COP s LPG 0O
Chiller e COF —IPLV  ___ | Gas/Ol (circle one) HRU 0
Qaa heat pump — COoP —_— <225,000/300,000 Biwh ____ AFUE —— |other (]
e i —_ 2225,000/300,000 Brish  ____E, -
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 2080 1.7 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTE Rwalve.be
Total Conditioned Floor Arex 1232 Wetta/ag. ft Artached Locaton _ATTiC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEABURES (Must ba met or sxcesded by &l bulidings.)
[Components T Section Chack
| Operationa Manual 102.1 rations manual will be provided to owner. —
Windows & Doors 408.1 Mumm:.sdmww-tdwhdowmni Maatimurm: 1.2 cfm per eq.ft. of door area. —
| Jointa/Cracks 406.1 To be caulked, gasketed, weatherabipped of otherwiss sealad —
| Dropped Celiing Cavity|  408.1 Vented: seal and insulate ceifing (no T-bar cellings). Unventad, na calling air barrier: asal and insulate foof and alde walls. [
Reheat 407.1 Elactric resistance rehaat prohibited. e
Ventilation 408.1 Suppiled with Bocaasible gwitoh for shut-off and/or volums reduction whan venfiiation Ja not required. [
| HVAC Efficiency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfficlencies — Healing: Tables 4-7, 4-8, 4.5, . Tabiea 4-3, 4-4, 4.5, 4-8, L
HVAG Controls 407.1 8 readiy accassibla manual or autormatic thermostat for sach aystem. e
HVAC Ducta 410.1 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and Pianum chambera shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated
and installed In accordance with the criteria of section 410. 1, il
Balancing 4101 HVAC di 8) lested and balanced. —
Insulation 411.1 lnmmm'r_lpla&ﬂ. ¥
Water Heaters d121 Autornatic elaciric storage water haaters <120 pallona and gaa & oll fired storage water heaters 575,000 Btwh shall meet
performance requirements in Table 4-12. Eleqiric >120 gallons: standby loss <.30+27/Vy, Gas 76,000, Ol »>105,000: E, .78,
Standdy ioss 5 1.30+114/Vy, Gau, Oll >155,000: E, 78, Standby 1088 £ 1.30+85/V,. L
Pools 4129 Spas & heated pools must have covers. Non-commercial pools musl have pump timer. Gas spa & pool haaters must
& Spas have a minimum tharmal efficiency of 78%. N/A
r“aw‘lbrﬁlpa - 4121 F‘lphuhntlouiallrruudummnnTwud—nmmgmwmnma‘mpmmmnmmm
insulation tank. —
Water Fixiurea 4121 Shower head water flow restrictad to maximum of 2.5 gpm &t B0 pai. Toilets mast 42CFR 6285(K). Public lavatory fixture
mlmnumtbwoijm;ori!uli-dmhgwm..zsmnnnmm. 5 palioh non-giraulating, L—
Lighting 415.1 gh Ower Factors no less than .60, P
Hroqmnaunom.hu.rfmwmmtymmowmunismmmmhurwﬁmmm. Ragistration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DEGIGNER:
Compliance with Chapter 4 wes demanateated by a Prascriptive Massurss methodology:
Detached Buildinga <200 sq A. 0 Convenlence stores <5,000 aq.f. ] Office buildings <5,000 sg.i, 0
Skyn atadiums 0 Restaurants <5,000 sq R, (] $enool buildings <5,000 =q.#. |
Traffic aatety control towers O Reail stores <5,000 sa.n, = o Storage bulldings <6,000 sq.ft. 0
} | hereby cartity tnal the i Tac by the casculalion are in campli Review ol piana and apecifications by thia gaiguiglipn ingig with
Fiorida Energy Coda tha Florida Energy Code. Balore consiruction iy compipted, ihis bulding will ba Inapecieq
PREPARED BY: 7 2ol / 2/ JS' tor compliance In acoordance wilh Gection 553 908, F.9
! heroby cartly m{ hia Blsidind a & With thgFlorida Brergy Coge A BUILDING OFFICIAL: i & e
OWMER AGENT: e K b s DATE [E—— PAYEL, v e L -

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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BLDG AND ZONING

PAGE 84

CLIMATE ZONES 1 2 3

HVAC, GLASS AREA, AND LIGHTING: See Chart below. Select and circle the desired combination of glass-to-wall area percentage (GL AREA %) and

lighting level (W/SF) based on tha type of HVAC system and efficlency. Repon the levals insiallad on the from of the form.

Table 4C-6 CONVENIENCE BUILDING < 5,000 SF
MAXMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipmant Capacity 285,000 Biu/h, Room Units, PTACs || Capacity <85,000 Btu/h
EER: 8.9-9.0 EER: 9.1-10.0 EER: 10,1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10,0-UP
QGLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA I LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING
% W/SF % WISE " gl WiSF |l WISE % | WSF |
15 27 15 27 15 a1 15 35 15 35
25 2.4 25 2.9 25 2.0 26 31 25 3,1
e 35 24 a5 2.7 35 2.7
Glazing: 45 2.1 45 2.1
Solar Heat Galn Coefficlent <=0.87 And Hest Pump And Heat Pump
COP:>=23.0 HSPF. >=86.8
55 3.9 ss | as ]|

mmrm e

Table 4C-8

RESTAURANT BUILDING < §,000 8F

]

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF

[[ Capacity <65,000 Btu/h_ |

Cooling Equipment Capachy 285,000 Biwn, Room Units, ), PTACs

EER: 8,6-9.0 EER; 0.1-10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP __SEER:10.0-UP___|
GL AREA I UGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || @QLAREA ' LIGHTING
% wWisF | % W/SF F W/SF % W/SF l
30 1.0 30 12 0 1.4 30 18 30 1.8
35 __08 35 1.0 a5 1.2 a5 14 35 1.4
40 0.8 4 1.0 &0 1.2 40 1.2
Glazing; a5 0.8 45 1.0 45 1.0
Solar Heat Gain Coefficient <=0,77 gr N 0.6 50 0.8 S0 0.8
COP: > =3.0 HSPF: >= 6.8
s | 18 e | 18
Table 40-7 RETAIL BUILDING < 5,000 SF
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipmeant Capacity 285,000 Btuwh, Room Units, PTACa t Capacity <85,000 Btu/h
EER; 8.8-0.0 EER: 9.1-10.0 [ EER:10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING |[ GLAREA | LIGHTING || GL AREA l LIGHTING
% wisk | % W/SF % W/SF % WISF % W/SF
35 2.2 35 2.4 [ 35 2.5 a5 28 35 26
45 2.0 45 2.2 45 2.3 45 2.4 45 2.4
56 2.0 55 2.1 55 2.2 55 2.2
Glazing: | And Heat Pump And Haet Pump
Solar Heat Gain Coefficient <=0.87 COP:>=23.0 HSPFi>= 6.8
| 8 | 30 65 | 30
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING 13.185
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BLDG

AND ZONING

PAGE 85

CLIMATE ZONES 1 2 3

HVACG, GLASS AREA, AND LIGHTING: See Chan below. Select and circle the desired combination of glass-lo-wall area percentage (GL AREA %) and

lighting level (W/SF) based on the type of HVAC systam and efficlancy, Repon Lhe levels Installed on the tromt of the form,

Table 4C-8 OFFICE BUILDING < 5,000 SF
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipment Capacity 265,000 Btwh, Room Units, PTACs | Capacity <85,000 Blu/n
EER: 8.9-6.0 EER: 8.1-10,0 EER: 10,1-11.0 [ EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GLAREA | LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING GLAREA | LIGHTING
WISE . F % ___WIEF F
20 2.0 20 2.2 30 2.2 25 2.4 25 2.4
25 1.8 30 2.0 40 2.0 35 22 35 2.2
35 1.8 45 1.8 45 2.0 45 2.0
Glazlng; S0 18 50 1.8
Solar Heat Gain Cosfficlent <=0.81 And Hoat Pump And Hoat Pump
COP:>=3.0 HSPF: >= 6,8
75 | 22 B | 22
Table 4C-8 SCHOOL BUILDING < 5,000 8F
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipment Capacity 265,000 Btwh, Room Units, PTACs Capacity <85,000 Bluwh
EER: 8.9-9,0 EER! 9.1-10.0 EER: 10,1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GL AREA l LIGHTING GL AREA I LIGHTING JN GL AREA Esl-mma GLAREA | UGHTING GLAREA | LIGHTING
% WISF % W/SF % WISE % WI/SE % WISF
20 1.6 20 1.8 20 2.0 20 2.2 20 22
25 1.4 25 1.8 25 18 25 2.0 25 2.0 I
30 1.4 30 1.8 30 1.8 30 1.8
Glazing: ! 35 14 35 1.8 35 1.6
Solar Heat Gain Coefficiant <=0.87 40 12 40 1.2
And Heat Pump And Heat Pump
COP:>=3.0 HSPF: >=6.8
860 | 28 80 | 28 |
Table 4C-10 STORAGE BUILDING < 5,000 8F
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Coeling Equlprrnnt Capacity 65,000 Btuw/h, Room Unlt-. PTACs _ || Capacity <85,000 Btuwh
EER: 8.8-9.0 [ EER 8.1-100 EER: 10.1-11,0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GL AREA [ LIGHTING GL AREA l LIGHTING GL AREA ] Ll(i:-l GL AREA LIGHTING GLAREA | LIGHTING
% W/SF % ISF W/SF % WISF
5 | 0.6 5 0.74 L 5 0.85 0.85 5 0.85
15 0.1 15 D.35 15 0.47 15 0.47
25 0.10 25 0.37 25 0.37
Glazing: o And Heat Pump And Heal Pump
Solar Heat Gain Coefficient <=0.77 gr COP:>=3,0 HSPF:>=88
Insulated 0 | 125 0 | 125
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS LIST"

*All Basic Prescriptive Requirements, designated In the Code by ".1.ABCD" and
tummuhdoﬂmohm'oﬂhhmm must alec ba mat.

PAGE 83

CLIMATE ZONEE | 2 3

METHOD & | CHECK
Detached Commercial Bulldings Less than 200 se.fl. Table 4C-1
Glass Area: No limit.

Overhang: Minimum 1 foot if not under anothar structure; or
No overhang with a giazing Solar Heat Gain Cosfficient of 0.48 or less.
Walls: Minimum insulation level
Frame walla - R-11.
Magonry walils = R-5.
Roofs/Csilings: Minimum insulation level — R-19,
Floors: Minimum neulation level — None.
Cooling System: Code minlmums as per saction 407,1.ABCD.3.
Heating System:; Code minimuma as per saction 408.1.ABCD.3.
Skyboxea or Sports Stadiums Table 4C-2
QGlass: No limit with glazing Solar Heat Qain Cosfficlent of 0.48 or less,
Overhang: None required.
Walls; Minimum insulation ievel
Frame walls - R-11.
Masonry walle - R-5,
Rioofa/Cellings: Minimum insulation level = R-18.
Floors: Minimum insulation level
Frame fioor - R-18.
Goncrets floor — None.
Cooling System: Minimum equipmant efficlency requiremsnts
Alr cooled - 10.0 EER or 10.5 SEER.
Water cooled — 11.0 EER.
Heating System: Code minimume as per sectlon 408.1.ABCD.3.
Air Distribution: A programmable setback shall ba Installed for in-ssason use;
At least one humidistat control per zone shall be Installed for off-season use,
EXCEPTION: Installation of a central energy management system.
Lighting: Total connected waltags shall Mnued 1 Bwansporaquursbmol conditioned space.
Tratfic Safety Control Towers Table 4C-3
Glass; No Itmit.
Overhang: Minimum 1 foot if not under another struciure; or
No overhang with a glazing Solar Heat Gain Cosfficlent of 0,48 or less.
Walls; Minimum insulation level
Frame walls — R-11.
Masonry walls — R-5.
Roofe/Caliings: Minimum Insulation level — R-19,
Floors: Minimum Ingulation level — None.
Cooling Syaterm: Code minimums as per section 407.1.ABCD.3.
Heating System: Code minimums as par section 408.1.ABCD.3.
Lighting: Total connacted wattage shall not exceed 2.1 walts per square foot of conditloned space.
General Requirements for Bullding Packages <5,000 sq.fi. Teble 4C-4
FLOOR; Slab-on-Grade R-0
Ralsed Wood R-19
Ralzed Concrate R-7
WALL; Masonry R-7 (exterlor, adjacent and common)
Wood Frame R-11 (exterior, adjacent and common)
Metal Frame R-13 (exterlor, adjacent and common)
ROOF: insulation above Deck R-19
Insulation in Attic or Dropped Celling Cavity R-10
INFILTRATION: Code minimuma In section 408.1, ABCD.1
DUCTS: Caode minlmums in section 410.1.ABCD.2
DOMESTIC HOT WATER: Code minimuma In section 412.1 ABCD.3
LIGHTING CONTROLS: Each space must have the lights divided into al jeast two “banks” — each ona with @ manual On/Off switeh;
OR Eeach space must have ohe cccupancy sensor (or other automatic control) te wm the lights on and off,

13.184
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commaerclal Bullding Compllance Methods
FORM 400C-01 NORTH
Limited and Special Use Bulldings Climate Zones 1
Pra‘acl Name: Vi LAGE SQuUARE - TenlanT 14 Zm:;a_: - i
888 (JS-90 LJIEST Bui a!ng 5‘533}750&1 100
City, ZIp Code: LAJKE CiTY ,FL 32055 Building Permit No.. 2 77) A
Buider:. S|MQUE  ConsT. Permitting Office: coLuMBIA co
Owner. WESTFIRLD GROUP Jurisdiction No.. 2 /00¢ G
BUICHING TNFORMATION
mmﬁm—. W ‘TFB!—IE%-—E
- Raised Wood leB0 IMcn! la, wal | 2.1
L
10 Insulation R-vaiue Dn‘:%m—_ [ _roof

8 INFORMATION
= RO T
PR EFPIGIENG NG ITYPE _  EFFICIENGY BTUM |
Unltary & Meat Pump Contral & Heat Pump Elsctric
mwooo Bwh 10.0 sgen 5 | <5000 Bum @8uspr  @2500 | poie 2
285,000 Biwh ——EER — Py 265,000 Btwh —COP e Dedicated Heal Pump O
Water cooled — _EER e IRV Watsr cooled —__corP — |Gas
Evaporatively cocled —— EER = Evaporativaly cooled —_Ccor — Natural O
PTAC — EER — | Elsctric Resiatance — COP o LPG 0O
Chiller —COP —IPLV | GanOIl (olrcle one) HRU 0O
Gas heat pump ——COP ~—— | <225,000/300,000 Buwh ___ AFUE = |Siae O
iy s —— | 2225000300,00080/h ___E, —
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 2560 .4 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS Rvalw. 2 __
Total Condgitioned Floor Area leso ’ Watta/ag, ft. Arached Locaton AT TicC.
- PREBCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Muat be mat or excesded by all bulidings.)

Ssotion ulrements Checlt
| Oparationa Manusl 102.1 rations manual will be provided o owner. —
Windows & Doors 408.1 Mn:mm:.sdm&!g‘n.dmdwmlilﬂm1zmgraluddw_gu. | Zont
Jointa/Cracks 406. 1 Yo be caulked, gasketed, weatherstripped of otharwias sealsg. | —d
| Oropped Caling Caviy|  406.1 Yented: s9al and insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unvented, no ceiling air barrier: seal and insuiate foof and aide walls, | L=
Reheat 4071 Elactric resistance reheat prohibited. [
| Ventiation 408.1 8 with r% Bocassible switch lor shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation 1 not required. [
HVAC Efficiency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfice = Healing: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4-9. . Tablea 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-8, [
HVAC Controls 407.1 Beparate readily accesaible manuai or autoratic hrermosiat for 8ach systerm. —
HVAC Ducta 4101 Alf duats, fittings, mechanical squipment and pienum chambera ahall be mechanically aftached, sealed, nsulated

and instalied In accortance with the critsria of section 4101, [
% 410.1 MVAC distribution (8) tested and balanced. L
| Piping Insulation 411.1 In acoordance with Table 4-11. [P
Water Heaters 4121 Automatic slectric storage water haatera 120 pallona and gaa & oil fired atorage water heaters 575,000 Btuh shall mest
performance requirsments in Table 4-12. Elsciric >120 galions: etandby loss £,.30427A/y, Qas 75,000, Oll >105,000; £, .78,
Standdy ioss 5 1.30+114/Vy. Gas, Oil >155,000: E, 78, Standby (088 < 1.30+85/Vy, (2
Swimming Peols 4121 Spas & heated pools must have covers. Non-commercial poole must have pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must
& Spas . have a minimum thsrmal efficisncy of 76%. N/A
Mot Waier Pipe 4121 Piping heat loss Is limited to the jevela in 765 4-11 tor circulating systems and the first &' of pipa from a slorags
Insulation tank. |
Waler Fixturea | 412.1 Shower head watsr flow resticted to maximum of 2,8 gpm al 60 pai, Tollets mest 420FR 6285(k). Public lavatory fixture
maximum flow of .5 gpm; or if seli-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .5 gallon non-clroulating. L
Lighting 415.1 ts sh Factors no less than .60,
! requited by Florida law, | hereby certly that the ayatem design 1s in compllanca with the Florida Enargy Gode. Rsgistration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compllance with Chapter 4 was demenstrated by 8 Prascriptive Measures mathodology:
Detached Buildings <200 8q f. (] Convenlence stores <5,000 sq.h. ] Offios buildings <5,000 sq f, 0
Skyboxes/spons stadiums O Reataurants <5,000 sq R, | Sehool buildings <5,000 sq.f, O
Traffic satety control towsrs O Retail atores <5,000 sei.h. = Storage bulldings <5,000 aq.1. O
FRaviaw of plana and apecifications covered by thia P with
the Flotids Energy Code. Belore consinuction iy completed, this g will ba Insp
tor [ in with Gactlon 553.908, F 9,
BUOINGOFFICIAL: .
-7 1 S — R ———y Y —— -
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Al/04/2885 19:22 3867582160 BLDG AND ZONING PAGE 82
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerelal Bullding Compllance Methods .
FORM 400C-01 NORTH

Limitsd and Special Use Bulldings

Climate Zones 1 2 3

Pa'act Name: \/|ILLAGE SQUARE TEMAMT 2 |Zone: i
88" US-90 WEST Building Classification;
Cly, Zlp Code: LAKE CITY, FL  3205¢ Building Permit No.:
Builder: SIMRVE cownst. Permitting Office:  —~sLOMBIA CoUunNTY
Owner: WESTFIELD g&gu? Jurisdiction No.;
M
m—m;l%ﬂe R e — e ST
K Slab-on-g W wall
R - | 2T oo e & 7%
Ralsed Congrais_ Insuinted foo
Insulation R-valus Othsr ouble roof _
BYSTEMS INFORMATION BT
Em;_ WATER
Y TYPE EFFICIENCY BTUH E
Untitary & Heat Pump Central 8 Heat Pump 'Eguc
85,000 B 10.0ggmn 2| <#5,000 Bt ©.8 uspr 37500 poustance e
265,000 Buh —EER —IPLY R 285,000 Btwh —COP FEEY Dedicated Heal Pump O
Water cooled —e EER — IPLV pe— Walsr cooled — COP —_— |Gas
Evaporatively cooled ——EER — Evaporativaly cooled —COP s Natural O
PTAC ——EER — | Elsctrio Resiatance ~— COP p—— LPG 0O
Chilter — COP —IPLV  __  |Gan0il (circls one) HRU O
Qas haat pump —COoP ~—— | <225,000/300,000 Bawh ___ AFUE = lémas O
_— . —— | 2225,000/300000Bwh ___E, —
LIGHTING TomlLgntingWattage | 70 2.0 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS Revaluo <0
Total Conditionsd Floor Area 89 Watts/ag f. Attached Locaton _ATTIC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must be met or axcesded by all bulidings.)
 Components ___ T Section nta : Chock
| Oparationa Manusl 102.1 rations manual will be provided to owner. | el
Windows & Doors 408.1 Maxm:.amnporu.ﬂ.dn!ndwmrﬂtnknunﬂzm 8q.h. of door area.
Jointa/Cracks 406.1 To be caul ted or otherwiss sealed. v
| Oropped Celling Cavity 408.1 Vented: seal and Insulate ceiling {no T-bar cellings). Unvented, na celling air barrier: saal and inaulate roof and aide walls, | »—
Reheat 407.1 Elactric resistance reheat prohibited. [
Vi tion 408.1 with readily scoaasible gwiich for shut-ofi and/or volume reduction when ventilation Ia not required. [
HVAC cy 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfficlencies — ling: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4-5. Cooling: Tabisa 4-3, 44, 4-5, 4-8, [
HVAG Controls 407.1 Separate accesaible manuai or autoratic thermostat for each m. [
HVAC Ducts 4101 Alr ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment undplsnummmumummanmw attached, sealed, insulated
and installsd in accotdance with the critsrla of section 410.1. ol
Bal 410.1 HYAC distribution s%‘sz lested and balanced. [
| Piping Insulation 4111 In acoordance with Table 4-11. [l
Water Heaters d12.1 Automatic mmmuwmmswomm.mwa oll firedt storage waler heaters 575,000 Biwh shall mest
parformance requirements in Tabls 4-12, Eleotric >120 galions: standby loss =.30427/;. Gas >75,000, Oll >105,000: E,.78,
Standby 1038 < 1.30+114/Vy, Gaw, Oll >155,000; E, 78, Standby 1088 < 1.30+85/V,, v
Swimming Pools 4121 Spas & heatad pools must have covers. Non-commercial pools mual havae pump timer. Gas spa & pool heatera musl
& Spas have a minimum thermal efficiency of 76%. N/A
Hot Water Fips 412.1 Pblnghu!hulullmlndbmmdathhLﬂwmmammhnvnfpbehomaatom
Insulation tank. [
Water Fixtures 4121 Shower head water flow restriciad fo maximum of 2.5 gpm a1l 80 pai. Tollets mest 42C0FR 6295(K). Public lavatory fixture
maximum flow of 6 gpm; or i sell-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .5 gaiion nen-olrculating, v
Lighting 4151 Ballasts shall have Factors no lees than .50, v

H required by Fiorida law, | heraby cerily That e ayaiom de8ign s in compliance with the Florida Enargy Gode. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DECIGNER:
Compilance with Chapter 4 was demonstrated by & Prascriptive Messuras mathedology:
Detached Buidings <200 sq 0 Convenlence stores <5,000 sq i, ] Office buildings <5,000 sg.h, |
Skyboxes/sports atadiums 0 Resiaurants <5,000 sq.h. O Sehool buildings <8,000 sq.f. 0
Traffic aatety control towers [} Retall stores <5,000 sq.n, = Storage bulidings <5,000 sq.k. O
| heraby caruty inal the pi lion afe in compli h Flaview of pians and apecifications covered by thia caiculation indicates compilance win
Fiorida Energy Coda the Fiorida Enargy Code, Balore consiruction s compietad, his bullging wil be Inapesied
PREPARED By: T _/ F 4 "S— tor compliance In acoordance with Baatien 553.308, F.9.,
I herety cartty mai ifis buiding & in comph Enargy Code 7 BUNDNGOFRICIAL: .
OWMNER AGENT: _ DATE bl el DATE: . _ __ i iy g -

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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. Bl/B4/2885 19:22 38675821668 BLDG AND ZONING PAGE 82

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commaerclal Bullding Compliance Methods
NORTH
FORM 400C-01
Limited and Speciel Use Bulldings Climate Zones 1 2 3
Pgac: Name: ViLL AGE SQUARE _ TENAMT #3 [Zone:
88 US-90 WEST uilding Classification;
Code: LAKE CITY, FL. __3205% Building Permit No.:
Builder: SIMOUE colsT. Permitting OHfice: comLUumMBIA COUNTY
Owner. WESTFiELD GROVP Jurisdiction No.;
—_ BUILDING INFORMATION
B
ANEE ] E UT AREA ] —ARER | [ARER |
oo | Under Amic $5( 1120 |5 da 1126 | Wood ingle, wall
Raisad Wood Mstal . 21 wall LB 149
g I Ior%grg_m I
] -vane il ffon F-valug ] nsulation R-vaius =) ] ouible. rool
sv%’ Vi5 INFORMATION -
: e HOTWATER
IYPE NE _ATYPE EFFICIENGY  _ BYUM |
Unitary & Heat Pump Ceontral & Heat Pump Electric
<85,000 Bruh 2 | <5000 B ©:8 pepr B3SO | o a7
265,000 Buwh —IPY 285,000 Biuwh —COoP S Dedicated Heal Pump O
Water cooled i PUM e Water cooled —__coP — |cas
Evaporatively cooled S— Evaporatively coolad —_CcopP — Natural E]
PTAC —— [ Elsatrie Resiatance — COP S LPG D
Chiller e IPLV — | GanOIl (cirole one) HRU 0O
Qas heal pump —COP — <225,000/300,000 Bwh ___ AFUE — | ower O
Oter: e A= —— | =2205,000/800,000Bwh ___E, S
LIGHTING TowlLigningWattage =~~~ 2080 l-9 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTE Rwalue S8
Total Conditioned Floor Arex 1120 ' Wanaag ft Anached O Locaton ATTIC
. PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must be met or axceeded by ail bulidings.)
__Section | Requirements Chectt
Operationa Manusl 102.1 Operations manual will be providad to owner. —
Windows & Doora 408.1 Maximum: .3 ¢fm per 89.7 of window area; Maximum: 1.2 cim ft. of door area. [t
Jointa/Cracks 408.1 To be caul , weatheranipped of otherwias seaied. [
| Oropped Celiing Cavity]  408.1 Vented: seal and insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings), Unvented, no calling air barrler: seal and ingulate rool and aide walls. | L—
Rsheat 4071 Eleciric rehaat Ited. L
Ventiiation 409.1 8 with raadily accaasible switch for shut-ofi andior volume reduction when ventiiation 1s not required. [
HVAC Efficisncy 407.1.408.1 | Mini sfficlencies ~ Heating: Tables 4-7, 4-8, 4-8. Cooling: Tablea 4-3, 4-4, &-5, 4-8, [
HVAG Controls 407.1 Beparaie accasaible manual ¢ gutomatic thermastat for each m. [
HVAC Ducta 410.1 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical squipment and plenum chambera ahall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated
i and installed In accordance with the criterla of section 410.1. i
"h—"ldm“ 410.1 HVAC disuibution 5) ieated and balanced. L
[ Piping (nsulation a1 in amﬁ-ﬁ%ﬁ —

Water Heaters d121 Automnatic alectric storage water heaters <120 pallona and gaa & oll fired atorage water heaters 575,000 Blwh shall meet
porformance requirements in Table 4-12. Eleairic >120 galions: standby loss <.30+27/V;. Gas »76,000, Oll >105,000: €, .78,

Stancdy loss £ 1.30+114/V,, Gas, Oil >155,000: E,.78, Standby loss £ 1.30+85/V,, [
Swimming Pools 4121 Spas & healed pools must have covers, Non-commercial pools must have pump timer. Gas spa & pool heatera must
& Spas . have a minimum tharmal efficiency of 78%. U/A
HolW-hern 412.1 Ptphnhutlunialhnludbmolmnthbuihr&mmwmmna‘u!plpolmmnmm
Insulation tank. [l
Walsr Fixturea 411 Shower head water flow restricted to maximum of 2,5 gpm al 80 pai. Tollets mest 42CFR 8285(k). Public lavatory Tixiure

maximum flow of .5 gpm; or if seli-closing valve, .25 galion clrculating, .6 gallon non-clroulating. ol
Lighting 4151 ta shall have Power Factors no lass than B0, [
W requited by Florida law, | hereby certily that the aystem design is in compliance with the Florida Energy Cods. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER: e —
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compllance with Chapter 4 was demonairated by 8 Prascriptive Meesures methodology:
Detached Buildings <200 sq f. 0 Convenlence stores <5,000 aq.ft a Offics buildings <5,000 sg f, O
Skyboxes/spors atadiume (] Restaurants <5,000 &q.R. @] Sohool buildings <3,000 sq . O
Traffic safety control towsrs 1 ] Retail stores <5,000 st = Storage bulidings <5,000 sq.. O
Imgnyunﬂymalmepi by ihg caleutation are in compli Review ol plans and Ificati by thia o P with
Florida Ene the Florida Energy Coxda. Balore consiruction iy compipled, Ihis buliing will ba Inapaciea
PrepaRD BY: /. 7 4 | / 27 4 | torcompliance in acooidance with Eaction 55308, F.3.
1 herety gty inaf this buiding = in zomps origa Ennrgy Coge /7T | puwowe orFicias: e e e
OWNER AGENT: .. DATE P L =

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING 13.163
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerelal Bullding Compllance Methods =
00C NORTH
FORM 4 01 limate Z 123
Limited and Specis! Use Bulldings Climate Zones E
Project Name: VILLAGE SQUARE  TENANT H 4 Zone: i
Address: DS-90 WEST LI!I ing asg: tion;
Chty. Zp Code: LAKE CiTY, FL 32055 Building Permit No.:
Builder: SIMOPUE coONST Permitting Office: CoLUMBIA couNTY
Owner: WEST FiELD GROUP Jurisdiction No.:
BUILHING INFORMATION
AREA E - U] AREA EWMEF ARER 0 E
Lzo wa
% Mot %l wall . B7] 149
] I
Insufation R-valus Other [ ouble, roof |
SYSTEMS INFORMATION — ]
:g = i :::%—-—.ﬂﬂ_ﬁm&_ﬁ_
RN NS BTUM | TYPE
[ tpyr— Flocts
<85,000 Bu/h 0.0 gepn 2 | <5000 Bwh G:B8 usrr 31,500 ponemance a8
285,000 Buwh —_EER — Py 265,000 Brwh —_COP == Dediicated Heat Pump O
Water cooled e EER — v Watsr cooled —COP — |Gas
Evaporatively cooled ——EER - Evaporatively cooled —COP — Natural O
PTAC — EER —— | Elsctrtic Agsiatance — COP — LPG 0
Chiller — COP —~ LY |GanOil (olrcie one) HRU |
Qaa heat pump —CoP i <225,000/300,000 Biwh ___ AFUE ' lotier (]
Oter: — e - 2225,000/300,000 Bowh  ___E, —
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 4DAao 1.9 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS A-aslwolo
Total Conditionsd Floor Area 1120 Wanttaag, ft. Artached Locaton _ATTLC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must be met or exceedsd by i bulidings.)
Bection Aequirsments Checit
Manual 102.1 mmwiﬁu rovided to owner. ;
Windows & Doora 408.1 Maximum: .3 cfm per 89.%. of window aren; Maximurm; 1.2 cfm per g fi. of door arsa. |l
JointaCracks 408.1 To be caulked, gasketed, weatheratripped o otherwiss seaied. L
| Oropped Celling Cavity|  408.1 Vented: seal and insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unventad, no cailing air barriar: seal and inaulate ool And Alde walls. L
Rsheat 4071 Elgcric resistance reheat prohibited. [
| Ventilation 409.1 8 with Rocassible ewiioh far shut-off and/or volume reduction whan ventiiation 1a not required. —
HVAC Efficlency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfficiencies - Hea : Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4-9, . Tabiea 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-§, e
HVAG Controls 4071 acpmmronmlzmubhnunudoraubmuuhmwbrmwm |
HVAC Ducts 410.1 Alr ducts, fittings, mechanical squipment and Plenum chambera ahall be mechanically attached, sealed, nsulated
= nrdhmhdhmﬁhhoahrhdmﬂo.t -
Ba 410.1 HVAC distribution systam(s) tested and balanced. [l
Py Insulation 411.1 In Ac00rdance with Table 4-11, [
Water Heaters 4121 Automnatic elsctric storage wnnhuutmsmoulbmmdw&onm-w waler heaters 575,000 Bluh shall most
performance requirements in Table 4-12. Electric 120 gallons: standby loss <.30427/y. Gas »75,000, Ol >105,000: E,.78,
Standy loss s 1.304114/Vy, Gan, O >156,000; E, 78, Standby 088  1.30+05/V,, T
Swimming Poola 4121 Buv&halhdpoolnmue:l‘lwammwammordilﬂoolamlhwewmﬂmuans!pa&mhemmmuﬂ
& Spas . have a minimum tharmal efficiency of 76%, N/A
WWMFE 4121 Plphnhnlhulsllrrdudbmemlhnhhb!ltordmtﬂlﬁmmumnwlha&ma‘nlpbelmmaatm
Insulation tank. L
Waler Fixturea 412.1 Shower head water flow reatricted to maximurn of 2.5 gpm at B0 psi. Tollets mast 420FR 6205(K). Public lavatory Tixtuia
mmmumnanof‘smn;ori!uﬂ-domgwm' -25 gallon clrculating, |5 galon non-clreulating. L~
Lighting 4151 Ballasts shall have Power Factors no less than .60, —
 required by Fiorida law, I hereby cordly that the ayatem G087 T8 7 compliance with the Florida Energy Gode. Registration No
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER;
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER: S
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DEBIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DEGIGNER:
Gomﬂlmﬂmchw4mmamwawﬂmm?:
Detached Buildings <200 aq G Convenlenco stores <8,000 sq.h, a Office buildings <5,000 sq h. O
Sk stadiums 1 Resiaurants <5.000 sq.f. ] School buildings <8,000 sq i, O
Traffic aafety control towers i Retail storer <5,000 sq.n. .a/ Storage bulidings <5,000 sq,R. O
| heraby corily tnal the the calculglion are in tampi Raview ol plans And apscificat thia o3l P wim
Florida Energy the F»m“ " Energy Coda, Be-l‘:::munmnxlmb{l compiglad, g buliding will b Inaperisg
PREPARED By: A W 4 oty for sompliance in acoordanca with Section 553208, F.9.
I heretzy cenily i s buiding® 7 cagiiancs “h the Fioida Energy Code BULDINGOFFICIAL: .
OWNER AGENT: ~e ..t ... DATE S RATEL . s et s =

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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__Bl/@4/2885 19:22 3867582168 ELDG AND ZONING PAGE 82
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Compllance Methods
1 NORTH
FORM 400C-0 123
Limitsd and Special Use Bulldings Climate Zones
Project Name: £ ER Zona: i
ress: ()s-40 WEST Eu!la!ng Ei_ass._iﬁcanon:
[Clty, Zip Code: | AKE C)TY , FL 32055 Building Permit No..
Builder: SIMQUE  colST. Permitting Office: CoLUMBIA cou T Y
[Owner. LWESTEIELD GROUP Jurisdiction No.;
"BUILGING INFORMATION
E— L
[ ARER [ TYPE U] AREA [ ARER | ; [7]
gl 2oo ndar Attl 50 [iz20 rade 1120 | Wood wa
- An:nmu Wood Mata £ A wall . 149
IZTT320 [Othar Insulgted o0
mm il na alue | neulation R-vaius Other o, rool
8 INFORMATION -
il e MOTWATER =~~~ |
VP IGIENC ToNE (TYPE EFFICIENCY BTUM LTYPE
Unitary & Heat Pump Central & Heat Pump Elactric
<65,000 B 10:0 seen 27,5001 65,000 Bt @:-Buspr  3L500| o =
265,000 Bwh —EER ——IPLV  ___ | 285,000Bwn —_cop —— | Dedicated Heat Pump O
Water cooled —- EER — IPLV i Watsr cooled —CcoP — |Gas
Evaporatively cooled =—BER FREe Evaporatively coolad —CoP —_— Natural O
PTAC — EER — | Elsctria Reslatance s OO — | Lpe O
Chilier — COP —~—IPLV GOl (circle one) HRU O
Gas haat pump —_CcoP —— | <225,000/300,000 Bwh __ AFUE — | oter O
= — —— | 2225000/300,000B04h ___E, —_
LIGHTING Total Lighting Watiage 2080 1.9 8IZING CALCULATION DUCTS R-wvalup S8
Total Conditioned Fioor Area ll20 Watia/ag, fi Ansohed Locaton ATTIC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must be met or exceeded by all bulldings.)
Componenis Saction ulrements Chscie |
Manual 102.1 rabona manual will be provided fo owner. L
Windows & Doors 408.1 Mumn.adngrg‘&dmdowmlim1.2:*nuggg,l’l.dm!'wan. [
408.1 To ba caulked, wea of atherwise sealed. b
406.1 Vented: geal and insulate no T-bar cellings). Unvented, no celling air barrier: seal and ingulate roof and aide walls. L~
Rehesat 4071 Electric resistance reheat profhibited. | et
Ventilation 408.1 Supplied with readily acoassible switch lor shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation Is not required. [Vl
HVAC Efficiancy 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sffiglenciss — Heating: Tabloa 4-7, 4-8, 4-9. Cooling: Tablaa 4-3, 44, 4-5, 4.8, b
HVAG Controls 4071 Separate readily accesaible manuai or autormalic thermostat for each sysism. L
HVAC Ducts 4101 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambera shall be meochanically aftached, sealed, msulated
and instalisd In accordance with the criteria of section 410.1. L~
(Bak 410,1 HVAC distribution 5) eated and balanced. -
P nsulation 411.1 In accordance with Table 4-11. [l
Water Heaters 4121 Automatic eleciric storage watsr heatsrs <120 paliona and gas & oll fired atorage water heaters 575,000 Btuh shall meat
porformance requirements in Table 4-12, Eleatric >120 gallons: standby loss <.30+27/V;. Gas >76,000, Ol >105,000: E,.78, )
. Standby loss 5 1.304114/Vr. Ga, O >155,000: £, 78, Standby i0as < 1.30+85/V,. L
Swimming Poola 4121 Sus&mumumwmm.umvmrdﬂnwhmmewmm, Gas epa & pool heaters must
& Spas have a minimum tharmal efficisncy of 76%, N/A
Hot Waier Fipa 4121 Pbkqhuthuh'h‘rlludhhlwﬂh?&hl—ﬂhrﬂmmuymindthofkma'ulplpehomaﬂm ;3
inaulation tank. L~
Walsr Fixturea 4121 Shower head water fiow restricied to maximum of 2.8 gpm a1 B0 pai, Tollets mast A2CFR 8265(K). Public lavatory fixure
maximumn flow of .5 gpm; or if sall-closing valve, .25 galion circulating, .5 gaton non-clroulating, L~
Lighting 415.1 8h ower Factors no less than .80, L~
Humabthrkhhw.lh-nbymmyIuimawmdulnnitinmhnumnuFbﬂdnquvcm. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Gomphmﬁﬁﬂmrlmdomnnmbyn?munﬂm“mr:
Detashed Bulldings <200 aq A, 0 Convenlence stores <5,000 sq. k. ] Offioe buildings <5,000 sq.h, ||
Skynoxes/spors atadiums O Reataurants <5,000 sq f, | Sahool buildings <3,000 sq A, O
Traffic aafety control towers O Retail stores 5,000 sq.1t. _E/ Storage bulldings <5,000 sq.f. O
§ 1 heraby cartity inal the pl i $ o izuiglion are in dlianng/with Faview ol pians and apecifications covered by thia calculalion indicates complizncs win
Florida Energy ” the Fiokda Enargy Coda. Belore 1 ip compigted, s bulicing will be Inspecipa
PREPARED BY: o “o (e .. oawe L/2¢ oS tor in Eaation 553.208, F 3,
I heretzy certity maf'ih buiiding i in campliarics with ihg Florida Enagy Coge B BUOWGOFFIEIAL:
OWNER AGENT: ___ i +un DATE oo | DAVE:L . _ . _ e

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING

18.163



IIIIII 8l/84/2865 19:22 3867582160 BLDG AND ZONING PAGE @2
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Compllance Methods
1 NORTH
FORM 400C-0
Limited and Specisl Use Bulldings Climate Zoneg 1 2 3
Project Name: \JILLAGE S = Zone:
88: Us 3 qo WEST mﬂ Classification;
City, Zip Code: E city .FL 32055 Building Parrrq‘t No.:
Builder. SIMOUE CoNST. Permitting Office: coLumMBIa COUNTY
Owner. WESTFIELD GROVP Jurisdiction No.;
“BUICHING INFORMATION
—mn—m—mﬁr'ﬁv‘:m: UT RRER | TVPE IW — [T AREA
Zi5 nder Attic [ZA8: | Blab-on-grade L
Assembl Ralsed 5 Matal Fg_q:i: wal . &7l [7@ |
‘ I I
%@m tion R-value Insulation R-value %—-&m | uble, roof
 S—— e T E— WATER
AIA CONDIIONEER e HOT WATER
& Heat Pump A gﬁu & Heat P Electric
t ump
85,000 Biuh 0.0 gemp 2 | 5,000 Brun ©-8 HsrF 31L5%°| Resstance =
265,000 Bluh —EER 7. 285,000 Btwh — _COP _ Dedicated Heal Pump O
Water coolad — - EER i PLV e Watsr cooled —__COP — |cas
Evaporatively cooled —— EER — Evaporatively cooled — COP e Natural O
PTAC —EER —— | Elsctrio Resiatance —CorP P LPG O
Chilier — COoP ~—IPLV [ GayOil (circle one) HRU 0O
Gaa haat pump — COP —— <225,000/300,000 Biwh ___ AFUE —— |other 0O
] ==y — — 2225,000/800,000 Bu/h  ___E, -
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 200 . & SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS Rwalwe. S8
Total Congitionsd Floor Arsa 1288 Watta/ag,ft. Anached Locaton _ATT I
- PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Muat be met o sxcesdsd by il bulldings.)
Components T Section | Requirements Chock
| Operations Manual 102.1 Operations manual will be provided to owner. [
Windows & Doors 406.1 Maximum: .3 ¢fm por 89.%. of window areu; Maximum: 1.2 cfm per sq.ft. of door arsa. [
408.1 To be caul wedl ot otherwise sealsd. [
| Dropped Caliing Cavity 406. 1 Vented: seal and insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unventad, no celling air barrier: seal and insulate roof and aide walls. [
Rehaat 407,1 Eleciric resistance reheat prohibited. =
Vi ton 408.1 Supplied with fcoaasible gwith for shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation I8 not required. L
HVAC Efficlency 407.1,408.1 | Minimum sfficlencies — Healing: Tables 4-7, 4-8, 4.9, : Tablea 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-4, [Pt
HVAG Controls 407.1 Separate readily accesaibla manual or autormatic thermostat for each sysism. —
HVAC Ducts 410.1 Alr duats, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambera shall be mechanically aftached, sealed, insulated
L &nd instaliad in accordance with the criteria of section 410.1. o
Balancing 410.1 HVAC distribution syatemn(s) tested and bal d L—
Piping Insulation 411.1 In acoordancs with Ti 4-11. L
Water Heaera 4121 Automnatic eleciric etorage water haatera <120 gallona and gas & ofl fired storage waler heaters $75,000 Btuh shall mest
rformance requil In Table 4-12. Eleatric >120 galions: standby loss <.30+27/Vy. Qas >76,000, Oll >105,000: £, .78,
Standby loss 5 1.30+114/Vy, Gas, Ol 5155,000: E, 78, Standby [088 < 1.30+85/V,, L
Swimming Peols 4121 Spas & heated pools must have covers, Non-commercial pools must have pump timer. Gas spa & pool heatera must
& Spas _ have a minimum tharmal efficiency of 76%. N/A
Hot Waier Fips 412.1 Pblnnhmlouuwuumm-miu.umummnmmwunﬂmrmmunommm
Insulation tank. L
Water 4121 Shower head water flow reatricied to maximum of 2.8 gpm at B0 psi. Toilets mest 42CFR 6285(K). Public lavatory fixture
maximum flow of .6 gpm; or if self-closing valve, .25 galion cir iating, .5 galion non-clroulating. L
Lighting 4151 Ballaats ehall have Power Factors no 1ss than 60, -
i requited by Florida law, | heraby cordlly that he ayatom design 13 in compliance with the Florida Energy Code. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER;
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER: e
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compllancs with Chapter 4 was demanatrated by a Prascriptive Messures mathodology:
Detached Buildings <200 sg K. 0 Convenlence stores <5,000 g h. (9] Office buildings <8,000 sg ., 0O
Skyboxes/spons stadiums ] Restaurants <5,000 sq.R. LJ School buildings <5,000 sq.fl, O
Traffic satety control towers [ Retail stores <5,000 sq.1. e Storage bulidings <5,000 sq,ft. O
; | hereby cantity thal the 9 Raview ol apecihicat thia . wl
Flodida Energy he Fl:ﬂ:nmcﬂua Bullc::m ::»,:’ d. hig owill ba Irupu:l;
PREFARED By tor tompliance in scoordanca with Gaation 553.908, F.5

Hony pothrg the galculalion are in tompli with
L L ... w fz%::'
I ) \da Enargy Code
DATE,

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: . _ __. .

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Compliance Methods —

FORM 400C-01
Limited and Speclal Use Bulldings

Climate Zones 1 2 3

Project Name: \/|LLAGE SQUARE _TeNaNT H7 Zone: !
Address:” (JS-90 wEST uilding Classification;
Chy, Zip Code: LAKE C(TY L 32055 Buildi Permit No.;
Builder: SIMAUE ConST. Permitting Office: CoLuMBIia couNTY
Owner: WESTFIELD QA ROUP Jurisdiction No.;
— BUILDING INFORMATION
k)
0 F [ ARER ] V] AREA |
« il 220 nder Attic O.05| [232 |8 de 1252 | Wood ik wall
Raised Wood Metal 1| 21 la wall (87 [&7
MIEIN lglg_g_ Insuisgled | B, I
i VRIS Revaive |7 nsufation R-value Othac | iie, roof
SYSTEMS INFORMATION —
S —— T | ———
IGIEN: TIPE __EFFICIENGY —BTUM [YYPE
Unitary & Meat Pump Contral & Heat Pump Electric
<85,000 Bruh 10.0 gemg 5 |7 <5000 Bum @:-BHspr  31500| pocenncs o
265,000 Biuwh —EER —PEY 285,000 Bu/h —CcoP i Decicated Heat Pump O
Water coolad — | — IPLV i Walsr coolsd o . P
Evaporatively cooled — EER —=— Evaporatively cooled —_CcoP e Natural O
PTAC ——EER —— | Elsctric Resiatance — COP — LPG D
Chiller — COP —IPLY  __  [GanOil (circln one) HRU 0O
QGas haat pump —CoP I <225,000/300,000 Bwh ___ AFUE —— |oter O
Omer: — —_ —— | 2225,000/300,00080wh ___E, —
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 2080 P 1.7 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS RAwalwe—Co
Total Condiioned Floor Aren 1232 [Tye———y Attaghed Location AT TiC.
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Muat be met or sxcesded by all bulldings.)
M Saction ulrements Cheett
| Operationa Manual 102.1 Operations manual will be provided to owner. L
Windows & Doors 408.1 Mn:mm:.suﬁnwgg.ndhhdwmnihﬂulmmn:1.2c&nugg,n,nfdmrnrsa, L
| Joint/Cracks 406.1_| To bs caulkwd, gasketed, woatheranipped or otherwias seaiad. =
| Oropped Celing Caviy|  406.1 werted: $oa and insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unvented, no celling air barrier: asal and inswiate rool And sie wwails L
Raheat 4071 resigtance rehaat prohibitad. =
Ventiiation 408.1 8 with 1 Bcoaasible switch for shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventiiation s not required. —
HVAC Efiiciency 407.1,408.1 | Mini sfficlenciss — Healing: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4.5, Cooling: Tablea 4-3, 44, 4-5, 4-8, [
HVAG Centrols 407.1 Beparats readily accesaible manuai or autorratic thermostat for each system. L
HVAC Ducts 4101 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and Planum chambers shall by mechanically attached, sealed, ingulated
and installed In sccordance with the criteria of section 410,1. |
Balancing 4101 HVAC distribution g%gjl[ teated and balanced. Vel
Insulation 411.1 In acoordance with Table 4-11, —
Water Heaters d121 Autematic alactric storage water heatera <120 pallona and gas & ofl fired atorage waler heaters 75,000 Btwh shall meat
performance requirements in Tabls 4-12, Eleciric >120 gallons: standby loss £.30+27N;. Gas =76,000, Ol >105,000; E, .78,
Stanady loss 5 1.304114/Vy. Gas, Ol >155,000: E, 78, Standby loss < 1.30+85/V,. L
Swimming Pools 4121 Spas & heated pools must have covers, Non-commercial pools must hava pump timer. Gias spa & pool heaters must
& Spas have a minimum tharmal efficiency of 76%. U/ A
HotWater Bips | 4129 PlphahutlouhlirlﬂhdlomelsvﬂnhTﬁb&llbrdmhﬂnnmmdhﬂrﬂb‘olplmhwnaum
insulakon tank, L
Water Fixtures | 4123 Shower hiead water flow restricied fo maximum of 2.5 gpm al 80 pai. Tollels mest 42CFR 6265(K). Publlc lavatory Tixture
amum flow of 8 gpm; or if sel-closing valve, .25 galion circulating, .5 galion nen-clroulating, [l
Lighting 4151 8h r Factors no lass than .60, "
Hrmkoﬂbthﬂd-hw.llmﬁyummalhwmuni:hmhmmmmeEmpvcm‘ Registration No.
ARCHITECT; s
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DEGIGNER:
Gwnpﬂlnuwlulm4wudlnammbyl!mun Measures msthedology:
Detached Bulidings <200 2 h. 0 Convenlence stores <85,000 sq h. a Office buildings <5,000 sq.ft, 0
Skyboxes/spona atadiums ] Restaurants <5,000 eg i, ] ; Sehool buildings <3,000 sq.fi. O
Traffic salety control towers - 1 Retail stores <5,000 sq.1, ,E/ Storage bulidings <5,000 1q.R. O
Raview ol plans and apecifications covered by thia with

tor tompliance In accordance
BUILDNG OFFICIAL:
DATE;

| heraby carty thal the pl W
Flu-i::?eum?7°(
PREPARED By: o /7
I heretry certily maf this buiiding = in compl

OWNER AGENT: R

the Flonda Energy Coda. Balore consiruclion

with Eaction 553.208, F.5,

s

iy compiptad, fis Dullding wil ba inapecies

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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Al/84/2005 19:22 3867582160 BLDG AND ZONING PAGE B2
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Compllance Methods
NORTM
FORM 400C-01
Limited and Special Use Bulldings Climate Zones 1 2 3
Pra‘ecthlarna: VILLAGE SQUARE  TENANT #8 Zona_: i
ress. JS-90 WEST Building Classification:
Clty, Zip Code: LAKE CITY FL. 32055 Building Permit No.;
Builder: S|MOUE CoNST. Permitting Office: coLuMB 1A COUNTY
Owner: WEST FIELD GROUP Jurisdiction No.;
BUILBING TNFORMAYION
] (TVPE E&u mﬂm UT AREA
nder Attic Slab-on-grade 1232 ] Wood 1 wall
Assambl Raized Wood Meta! . Z1 % . e
s ks = 2
1 -valus 1 ton R-value {9 Insulation R-valus Qthar | roof
SYSTEMS INFORMATION
 — L1 T — [
: JTONE LOPE_________ EFFICIENGY  BYUA [TYPE
Unitary & Heat Pump Contral & Heat Pump 280 Elactric
<85.000 Buh 10.0 sgmn 3 | <65,000 B C.Busrr 31,500 | pumeance o
265,000 Btwh ——EER —PEY 265,000 Biwh —COP I Dedicated Heat Pump O
Water cooled —EER soan AN e Waler cooled —__cor — |Gas
Evaporatively cooled —EER So— Evaporatively cooled —COP — Natural O
PTAC ——EER s Elsatric Reslatance —— COP e LPG D
Chiller —COF —IPLV | GenOil (olrcis one) HRU O
Qas heat pump —_cop ——— | <225,000100,000 Bu/h ___ AFUE —— | oter 0
——i —_ — 2226,000/300,000 Bwh  ___E, il
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 2080 1.7 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS Rwalwo. o
Total Conditioned Floor Aren 1232 Wattaag. ft. Anached Locaton _ATTiC.
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (WMust be met or sxcesded by ai bulidings.)

[ Setion T Requirements Checi_|
| Operations Manual 102.1 ratons manual will be provided fo owner. —
Windows & Doors 408.1 Maxlﬂum:.anﬁnmrg&.o!whdownliﬂninwnﬂzuknmgg.ﬂ.oldowm. o
Jointa/Cracks 408.1 To be caulked, gasketed, weatheramripped of otherwise seglad. —
| Droppad Calling Cavity 408.1 Vented: g8l and insulate ceiling ;no'r-mmg.uMmd.mmmuumr:mammmmmmm. [
Reheat s07.1__ | Electic resigtance reheat prohibited. P
Ventilation 408.1 Supplied with readity acoaasible swiich lor shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation |s not required. L~
[HVAGC Efiicency 407.1.408.1 | _Miniwm efficlencies ~ Healing: Tablos 4-7, 4-4, 4.9, Cooling: Tabies 4-3, 44, 4-5, 4-6, =
HVAG Controls 407.1 Beparate acceaaible manual or autormatic thermostat for sach m. [
HVAC Ducts 410.1 Alf duats, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambera shall be mechanically attached, sealed, nsulated

and inatalled In sccordance with the critsria of section 410.1. ol
| Balancing 410.1 HVAC distribution E) teated and balanced. —
Piping Inaulation 4111 In agoordance with Table 4-11. —
Water Heaters 4121 Automnatic elsciric storage watsr heaters 120 pallona and gas & ol fired atorage water heaters 575,000 Btwh shall meet

performance requiremsnts in Table 4-12. Elsairic >120 gallons: standby loss <.30+27/y. Gas »76,000, Ol >106,000; £, .78,

Standby loss 5 1.30+114/Vy, Gas, Oll >155,000: £, 78, Standby (088 £ 1.30+85/V,, L
Swimming Poola 412.1 Bnu&mmwohMMWmn.Nmmmwnwbmlhmwnwm. Gas 8pa & pool heaters must
& Spas have a minimum thermal efficiancy of 78%. N /A
Hot Water Fips 4121 Piping heat ioss Ia limited o the i&vels in Tabe 411 wummmmmwmﬂmvnlnlmhomaum
Insulation tank. —
Water Foaures 4121 Showsr head water flow restricied to maximum of 2.5 gpm &l 80 psi. Tollets meet 42CFR 6285(k). Public lavatory fixture

maximum flow of .5 gpm; or if sali-closing valve, -25 gallon circulating, .6 galion non-cireulating. f—
Lighting 415.1 8h owsr Factors no lesa than .60, —
 raquired by Florida law, | haraby certily thot the ayatem design 15 in Compliance wih Tie Floids - Enargy Codo. Ragistration No.
ARCHITECT:

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compllance with Chapter 4 wae demansirated by a Prascriptive Measurss methodology:
Detached Buildings <200 g A, ] Convanience storos <5,000 aq f. g Office buildings <5,000 =q.h, 0
Skyboxes/sporta ataciums i Restaurants <5,000 sq i, ] Schoo| buildings <B,000 sq.H, O
Traffic asfety control towsrs 0 Retal storea <5,000 sq. . = Storage bulldings <5,000 3¢, R, 0O
| heraby cartity Inal the plars 3 by lion &re in compli Raview of ificati this with
Fiorida Energy // the wmm Balore wmmnmb':. compigted, ihis bullding will ba Inapecied
PREPARED By: /. < 4 / L v DAVE: LY for compliance in Wit Bachion 553,008, £.3.
1 herety oertily ofhy thia am'-a:mplaﬁmmma?ﬂg Energy Code B BUILDING OFFICIAL: _ g 2 S
OWMER AGENT: __ i ... DATE o R R &

FLORIDA BUILDING CORE — BUILDING



B1/64/2885 19:22 38675821680 BLDG AND ZONING PAGE &4

FORM 400C-01 CLIMATEZONES 1 2 3.

MVAC, GLASS AREA, AND LIGHTING: See Chart below. Select and circle the desired combination of glass-lo-wall area percentage (GL AREA %) and
lighting level (W/SF) based on tha type of HVAC syatem and efficlency. Report the levals installed on the front of the form.

Table 4C-6 CONVENIENCE BUILDING < 5,000 8F
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF

Cooling Equipmant Capacity 285,000 Btu/h, Room Units, PTACs [ Capacity <85,000 Btu/h
EER: 8.8-9.0 EER: B.1-10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 | EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP

GL AREA | LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING GL AREA LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING GL AREA LIGHTING

W/SF . . WISF % W/SF eS| WIEBF b T W/SE
15 2.7 15 27 15 a1 15 3.5 15 a5
25 24 25 2.9 25 2.0 25 31 25 31
— |- 35 2.4 a5 2.7 35 2.7
Glazing: 45 2.1 45 2.1
Solar Heat Galn Coefficient <=0.87 And Haat Pump And Heat Pump
COP: > =3.0 HSPF. > =6.8
55 | a8 55 | 38 ”
Table 4C8 RESTAURANT BUILDING < 5,000 SF T T

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF

Cooling Equipment Capaciy 286,000 Biwh, Room Units, ), PTACs || Capacity <85,000 Biuwh

EER: 8,69.0 EER: 8.1-10.0 ] EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP ‘
GL AREA [ LIGHTING GL mea1 LIGHTING GL AREA I LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING GL AREA I LIGHTING
% wWisF | % W/SF S_ _WISF % _W/SE
30 1.0 30 12 30 1.4 30 | 18 [ 3 1.8
as 0.8 35 1.0 35 12 a5 1.4 3s 1.4
S g 40 0.8 40 1.0 40 1.2 40 1.2
Gj.zinu; 45 08 45 1 .0 45 i .0
Solar Heat Galn Coefficient <=0,77 or 50 0.8 50 0.8 50 0.8
Double Pane = — And Heat Pump And Heat Pump
COP: >=3.0 HSPF: > = 8.8
6s | 1.8 65 [ 18
Table 4C-7 RETAIL BUILDING < 5,000 SF
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipmant Capacity 285,000 Btwh, Room Units, PTACs [|_Capacity <65,000 Btuh
EER: 8.8-8.0 EER: 8.1-10.0 [ EER 104110 EER: 11.1-UP_ SEER: 10.0-.UP |
GL AREA | LIGHTING GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GL AREA , LIGHTING
% WI/SF % WISF % W/SF % W/SF % WISE
as 22 as 2.4 as 25 a5 28 as 28
45 20 45 2.2 45 23 45 24 45 2.4
55 2.0 55 21 55 22 85 22
Glazing: And Hoat Pump And Haat Pump
Solar Heat Gain Coefficient <=0.87 COP: >=23.0 HSPF. > = 6.8
85 | 30 65 | 30

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING 13.165
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FORM 400C-07 CLIMATEZONES 1 2 3

HVAG, GLASS AREA, AND LIGHTING: See Chan below. Select and circle the desired combination of glass-lo-wall area percentage (GL AREA %) and
lighting level (W/SF) based on the type of HVAC system and efficlancy, Repon the levels installed on the front of the form,

Table 4C-8 OFFICE BUILDING < 5,000 SF
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipment Capacity 285,000 Btwh, Room Unlts, PTACs [ Capacity <85,000 Btum
EER: 8.9-0.0 EER: 9.1:10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GLAREA | LIGHTING |[ GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING
% W/SF | % WiaF |l % _ £
20 2.0 20 22 30 2.2 25 24 25 2.4
25 1.8 30 2.0 40 2,0 35 2.2 35 2.2
35 1.8 45 1.8 45 2.0 45 2.0
Glazing: 50 1.8 50 1.8
Solar Heat Galn Coefficient <=0.81 And Heal Pump And Heat Pump
COP:>=3.0 HSPF: >= 6,8
75 | 22 75 | 22
Table 4C-6 SCHOOL BUILDING < 5,000 8F
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipment Capacity 265,000 Btu/h, Room Units, P‘I'_Ac- = _ ‘ Capacity <85,000 Blwh
EER: 6.9-9.0 EER: 9.1-10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11,1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP |
GL AREA 1 LIGHTING || &L AHEAi LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | UGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING ||
% W/SF % W/SF J % W/SF % W/SF % WI/SF
I 20 1.6 20 1.8 20 20 | 20 2.2 20 22
[ =5 1.4 25 1.8 25 1.8 25 2.0 25 2.0
30 1.4 30 1.8 30 1.8 30 1.8
Glazing: 35 1.4 36 e | 35 1.6
Solar Heal Gain Coefficient <=0.87 40 1.2 40 1.2
And Hsat Pump And Heal Pump
COP:>=30 HSPF: >=8.8
80 | 28 B0 | 28
[Tabie 4C-10 STORAQGE BUILDING < 5,000 8F
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
_Cooling Equipment Capaeny____m.m Btu/h, Room Units, PTAC:_: Capacity <85,000 Btwh
EER: 8.8-9.0 [ EER:8.1-100 EER: 10.1-11.0 II EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GLAREA | LIGHTING GLAREA | LIGHTING GL AREA ]’u%mm ”jL AREA J LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING
% W/SF % WISF__ || % IISF % W/SF %, WISF
5 | 06 S 0.74 5 085 |[ 5 0.85 5 0.85
15 0.1 1 15 D.3S 15 0.47 15 0.47
[ 25 0.10 25 0.37 25 0.37
Glazing: T And Heat Pump And Heat Pump
Solar Heat Gain Coefficignt <=0.77 gr COP: > =30 HSPF:>=68
Insulated 0 | 125 0 | 125
13.168 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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*All Basic P Requirements, designated In the Code by ".1.ABCD" and
r:u.ﬂw mmarizad on tha front of this form, must alec ba met.
METHODG CHECK
Detached Commercial Bulldings Less than 200 saq.ft. Table 4C-1
Glass Area: No limit.
Overhang: Minimum 1 foot if not under another structure; or
No overhang with a glazing Solar Heat Gain Coefficlent of 0.48 or less.
Walls: Minimum insulation level
Frame walla — R-11.
Masonry wals - R-B.
Roofa/Cellings: Minimum Insulation level — R-19,
Floors: Minimum Insulation level — None,
Cooling System: Code minimums as per section 407,1.ABCD.3.
Heating System: ~ode minimums as per saction 408,1.ABCD.3.
ﬂﬂkﬂr}r ‘adiums Teble 4C-2
“B 3 limit with glazing Solar Heat Gain Coefficlant of 0.48 or less,
ne required.
3 Q simum Insulation level
\l Frame walla - R-11.
Q}/ Amsonry walls - R-5,
mum Insulation level - R-18.

vl/Bd/2885 19:22

3867582160 BLDG AND ZONING

PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS LIST"

PAGE B3

CLIMATE ZONES 1 2 3

o)

num insulation leval
—vvame fioor - R-18.
Conorate floor — None.

Cooling System: Minimum equipmant efficlency requirements
Alr cooled - 10.0 EER or 10.5 SEER.
Water cooled — 11.0 EER.
Heating System: Code minimume as per section 408.1.ABCD.3,
Alr Distribution: A programmabie setback shall ba installed for in-season use;
At |lsast one humidiatat control per zona shall be Installed for off-gaason use.
EXCEPTION: Installation of a central energy management system.
Lighting: Total connected wafttags shall not exceed 1.8 waltts per sguare foot of conditioned space.
Traffic Safety Control Towers Table 4C-2
QGlass: No limit.
Overhang: Minimum 1 foot if not under another struclure; or
No overhang with a glazing Solar Heat Galn Coefficlent of 0.48 or less.
Walls: Minimum insulation leve!
Frame walls -~ R-11,
Masonry walls — R-5.
Roole/Cellings: Minimum Insulation level — R-19,
Floors: Minimum Insulation level — None.
Cooling System: Code minlmums ag per section 407.1.ABCD.3.
Heating System: Code minimums as per section 408,1.ABCD.3.
Lighting: Total connacted wattage shall not excead 2.1 watts per square ool of conditioned spaca.
General Requirements for Bullding Packages <5,000 sq.f. Table 4C-4
FLOOR: Slab-on-Grade R-0
Raleed Wood R-19
Ralsed Concrete R-7
WALL; Masonry R-7 (exterlor, adjacent and common)
Wood Frame R-11 (exterior, adjacent and common)
Metal Frame R-13 (extorlor, adjacent and common)
ROOF: insulation above Deck R-19
Insulation In Attic or Dropped Celling Cavity R-19
INFILTRATION; Code minimuma In section 406.1, ABCD.1
DUCTS: Cade minimums in sectlon 410.1.ABCD.2
DOMESTIC HOT WATER: Code minimuma In section 412.1. ABCD.3

LIGHTING CONTROLS: Each space musi have the lights divided inlo al least two “banks" — gach one with a manual On/Oft switch;
OR Eeach space must have one occupancy sensor (of other automatic control) to wm the lights on and off,

13.164

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LAKE CITY MAINTENANCE
SUNCOM (386) 862-7180
PHONE (386) 961-7180
FAX (386) 961-7183
FACISIMILE TRANSMITTAL
DATE: - D 68
TO: Me S, Kevee
ATIN: Dc?p"' Oiredrer

FROM: Dol C Fa&\’; = 00T I\,qg./)(_-dmr
SUBIECT: F'-V\OU 1A 'i)éiec:?" \TN G oqf‘bJOO‘L

COMMENTS: _ Compeded  to Q.67 Serdayk
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STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION £50-040-18
DRIVEWAY CONNECTION PERMIT e
FOR ALL CATEGORIES Page 1 of 3

PART 1: PERMIT INFORMATION

| APPLICATION NUMBER:  04-3-292-0023

Parmit Category: D Access Classification: 11

Praject: Village Square / 30' Asph E/L DW W _50'/ 35" tutn Radil,

Parmittee:  Westfield Group LLLP/ Charlie Sparks

| Section/Mile Post: 20010 / 7.128+- State Road: _ S.R.10

Section/Mile Post: . 20010 / 7.218+- State Road:  S$.R.10

PART 2: PERMITTEE INFORMATION

Permittee Name: Westfield Group LLLP/ Charlie Sparks

Permittee Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 3566

City, State, Zip: Lake City FL. 32056
Talephone: (386)755-5110

Engineer/Consultant/or Project Manager.  Bailey Blshop & Lane, Inc,

'Engineer responsible for construction inspection:  Ann M. Newland
¥ NAME PE W

Mailing Address:  P.QO. Box 3717

City, State, Zip: Lake City, Fi 32058»3?1?

Telephone: (386)752-5640 FAX, Mobile Phone, ete,  (3B6)755-7771

PART 3: PERMIT APPROVAL

The above application has been reviewad and is hereby approved subject to all Provisions as attached.

Permit Number: 04-A-292-0023
Department of Transp?ﬂation

‘¢

Signature: . Tile: Permits Coordinator

Department Represefitative's Printed Name Aeil E. Miles, Coordinator

TemporaryPermit QVYES @ NO (If temporary, this permit is only valid for 6 manths)

Special provisions attached @ YES O NO
Date of Issuance: NOV 2 4 2004

If this is & normal (non-temporary) permit it authorizes construction for one year from the date of issuance. This can only be
extended by the Department as specified in 14-96.007(8).

See following pages for Ganeral and Special Provisions
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Page 23

PART 4: GENERAL PROVISIONS

2

¥ Department of Transportation Mai ntenance Office at least 48 hours in advance of starting proposed work.
B (366)961-7180 » Attention: Neil E, Miles Permit Coordinator

By of the approved permit must be displayed in a prominent location in the immediate vicinity of the connection

Bioly with Rule 14-96.008(1), F.A.C., Disruption of Traffie.
ly with Rule 14-96.008( 7), F.A.C., on Utility Notification Requirements.

The permitiee shall not commence use of the connection prior to a final inspsction and acceptance by the
¢ Department. ;

" Comply with Rule 14.96.003(3)(a), F.A.G., Cost of Construction.

If a Significant Change of the permittea's land use, as defined in Section 335.182, Florida Statutes, oceurs, the
Permittee must contact the Department. :

Medians may be added and median openings may be changed by the Department as partof g
Construction Project or Safety Project. The provision for a median might change the operation of the connection to
be for right tums only.

All conditions in NOTICE OF INTENT WILL APPLY unless specifically changed by the Department,

All approved connection(s) and tuming movements are subject to the Department's continuing authority to modify
such connection(s) or turning movements in order fo protect safety and traffic operations on the stata highway or
State Highway System. '

Transportation Control Features and Devices in the State Right of Way, Transportation control features and
devices in the Department's right of way, including, but not limited to, traffic signals, medians, median openings, qr
any other transportation control features or devices in the state right of way, are operational and safety
characteristics of the State Highway and ars not means of access. The Department may install, remove or modify
any present or future transportation control feature or device in the state right of way to make changes to promote
safety in the right of way or efficient traffic operations on the highway. '

13. him/herself, his/her heirs, his/her assigns and Successors in Interest, binds and is bound and
hold the State of Fio '

The Permittee for

obligated to save and rida, and the Department, its agents and employees harmlegs from any
and all damages, claims, expense, or injuries arising out of any act, neglect, or omission by the applicant, his/her
‘heirs, assigns and SUCcessors in interest that may occur by reason of this facility design, construction,
malntenance, or continuing existence of the connection facility,except that the applicant shall not be liable under |
this provision for damages arising from the sole negiigence of the Department.

14. The Permittee shall be responsible for determining and notify all other users of the right of way.

15, Starting work on the State Right of Way means that | ém accepting all conditions on the Permit.




PAGE B4/12
LAKE CITY MAINT.

@7/@7/2085 16:46 3869617183

850-040-18
SYSTEMS PLANNING

Pagedors

The non-conforming connection(s) deseribed in this permit Is (are) not permitted for traffic volumes exceeding the Permit
Catagory on page 1 of this parmit, or as specified in ‘O_ﬂ'ﬁﬁp_@isu_ﬂmm,é“ beilow,

P O

PART 6: APPEAL PROCEDURES

You may request an administrative hearing pursuant to Sections 120,588 any 120.57, Florida Statutes, If you disagree with the facts stated
in the foregoing Notica of Intended Department Action (hereinafter Notice), you may request a formal administrative hsaring pursuant to Section
120.57(1), Florida Statutes, if you agree with the facts stated in the Notice, vou may request an informal administrative hearing pursuant to
Section 120.57(2), Fiorida Statutes, You must send the written request to;

Clerk of Agency Proceedings
Department of Transportation
Haydon Burns Bullding

605 Suwannee Street, M8, 58
Tallahasses, Florida 323990458

The written request for an administrative hearing must conform to the requirements of sither Rule 28-106.201(2) or Ryje 28.1 06.301(2),
Flerida Administrative Code, and must be received byltha Clerk of Agency Proceedings by 5:00 P.M,, no later than 21 days after you received the
hear|

Notice. Tha written request for an administrative ng should include g copy of the Nofice, and must be legible, on 8 1 by 11 inch white
Paper, and contain:

1. Your name, address, tslephone number, and Dapartment identifying number on the Notice, if known, and name, address,
and telaphone number of your representative, if any; .

- An explanation of how you gra affacted by the adior; described in the Notice,

A demand for reflef,
A formal hearing will be held if there are disputed issyed of Material fact. If a formay hearing is held, this matter will be referred 1o the Division of
Administrative Hearings, where may present witness and evidence ang ine other witnesses before an administrativa |aw

If & written réquest for an administrative hearing is not timsly recalyag You will have wajyad your right to have the Intended action reviewed
pursuant to Chapter 129, Florida Statutes, ang the action set forth in the Notice shal| be conclusive and finaj,
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ORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JEB BUSH
GOYERNOR

JOSE ABREU,
SECRETARY

State Rd:10 / Section: 29010 /MP:7.196+-7,218 / PERMIT CAT: D
PROJ DESCRIPTION:PRO: 30° W ASPH D/W W 50'-30° RADIL

Asst. Maintenance Engineer or Permits Coordinator Appraval

NEIL E. MILES, PERMITS COORDINATOR
THE FOLLOWING ARE ADDITIONAL SPECTAL PERMIT PROVISIONS THAT ARE A TEGAL PART OF THIS PERMIT & DO APPLY TO
THE ABOVE REFERENCED PERMIT, IF SO MARKED MUST BE COMPLYED WITH IN ADDITIONAL TO THE GENERAL PROVISIONS.

1, JOX All portions of the FDOT right-of-way disturbed during construction under this permit shall be mulched seeded
and /or 2 feet of grass sod placed adjacent to the driving lane, or as cailed for under the approved permit & per
FDOT specifications. ;

2. XXX Permittee shall restore wildflowers disturbed during permitted construction with new seed to he (amount and &

method) determined by Mr. Dick Bush, District Landscaping Engineer. Seed shall be dellvered to Lake City
Maintenance, Permits Office before commencement of permitted placement,

3. XXX The Permittee will contact the appropriate city, county, state government agency; a minimum of forty-eight (48)
' hours in advance of starting excavation within the area of any signallzed intersection.
4, XXx The Permittee can be required to physically relocate (move), as =0 indicated under this permit at a future date,
due to proposed future or on-going FDOT roadway construction planned within the limits of the permitted
area,
5. XXX Existing utilities may be located within the construction area. Prior to permit approval, permittee shall locate and

notify all utilities within tha propesed limits of construction and or permitted area and obtain detailad information
from the utility owners as to possible conflicts between utllities and permit tee’s work, Permittee shall be
responsible for pre & post permit coordination, and all adjustments and shall be solely responsibie for resolving any
conflicts of utilities, either before or duri ng or after the' final permitting. The Permittee shall be solely respansible
for any and all damages to existing utilities and/or damage to third parties caused by interference with or damage
to existing utilities, The Permittee shall show positive proof that all utility owners with existing interest in the area
permitted, have been previously contacted in advance of final permit approval,

6. XXX No business is to be done on FDOT right-of-ways, if vehicles are to be sarviced an roadside with pumps, Pump
islands must be located at least twelve (12) feet from right-of-way line.

7. X% Driveway permits are granted to permit aceess to abutting property only. Parking on Fight-of-way may he
restricted or prohibited.

8. XX The erection of signs on or overhanging the right-of-way of state roads is not permitted. The connection of any

type of subsurface drainage to FDOT storm drains or ditches is prohibited uniess by permit or as shown in the
general or special provisions of the referenced permit. -

9, Xxx All Construction and/or Maintenance on the Department’s right-of-way shall confarim to Federal Manual on
Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD), the Department's most current manual of the Roadway and Traffic
Design Standards Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction,

10, XX Pre and Final Inspections are required by FDOT Permits Office and the assigned inspector.

11, 00X A pre~construction review of the construction planned under the permit shall be mandatory. The
Permit tee shall make contact with the Lake City, Permits Office at (904) 961-7180 or 961-7193, a minlmum of
48 hours in advance of the Permit tee's planned start date so as to arrange a mutually time to meet, Failure
by the Permit tee to meet this requirement can be reasan for revocation of the approved permit.

12, X0 If proposed permitted work limits-are within 3 Stata Roadway Construction Area that is praposed or underway
then the permit tee shall schedule commencement date and all planned work under this permit with the State

FDOT's contract representative in charge of on-site project operational responsibilities.
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STATE OF mem DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFPORTATION
/ DRIVEWAY/CONNEGTION APPLICATION SYSTENS PLANNING
/__, . FOR ALL CATEGORIES e
' OFFICE USE ONLY
rAppﬁcah'on Number: 04882382=0023 - Received By: _Dale 85%; '
Category: ’ D : Date: 7-27-04
Sauﬁuwiie Post: 7.196 & 7.219 State Road: SR. 10
Section/Mile Post: . 290209 State Road: SR. 10

[Tnstrucilons = To AppRcant

@ Contact the Depariment of Transportation to detamine what plans and other documents you ars rquired to submi with your application.
e Complets this form (soma questions may not apply 1o you) and attach il necessary documents and submit it to the Department of
Trangporiation,

© For help with this form contact your local Maintenance or District Offica.
w Or visit our wabsite at hitp-/Awww1 1.myfleride.com/onestoppermitting! for the cantact person and phone number in your area,
® You may also email - drivaways@dot.state.fl.us
@ Or call your District or local Florida Departrnent of Transportation Office and ask for Driveway Permits.

Plasse print of type

APPLICANT:
Check one:
|OOwner O Lesses @® Contract to Purchase

Name:  \Westfiald Group =22 o Lit P

Rasponsible Officer or Person: Charlie Sparks

If the Applicant ia & Company or Organization, Name:

Address: P O Box 3588
City, State: Lake Clty, FL
Zip: 32058 Phone: (386) 755-5110 Fax: (308) 755-6449
Email:  charlig@charlissparks.co

LAND OWNER:(if not applicant)

Nama;

if the Applicant is a Company or Organlzation, Name:
Addms::.

Clty, State:

Zip: Phone: Fax:
Email;
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4 SYSTEMS PLANMNING .

/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: _ f spoctiad by Appicant 1 handie, reprasern. stam- and 78 Bre ammiicaion
NOTE: A notarized letter of suthorization must be provided with the Application

Name: 'Bajiley, Bishop & Lane, Ine

Company Nfraes Seevhbove
Address: P,.0., Box 3717

‘City, State: Lake City _

Zp: 32056-3717 Phone: (386)752~5640 Fax. (386)755-7771
Email:

Address of property to be servad by permit (if known);
200 feet west of Real Road

if address I not known, provide distance from nearest intersecting public street (such as, 500 feet south of Main St.)

HChedtﬁBm if you are requesting a
@ rewdriveway () temporary driveway Q modification 1o existing driveway () safety upgrade

Doesmpmperlyumerownorhavemymemlnanyadiacerﬂpmpeﬂy?
@No  ( Yes, if yes - pleases describe:

Are there other existing or dedicated public streets, roads, highways or access easementa bordering or within the property?
@n O Yes, if yes - fist them on your plans and indicate the proposad end existing access points.

[[ocal Government Developmant, Review or APproval InformaBomn:
Local Govemment Contactt Mr.Kerce, Columbia Co Bliuding Birector

Nama:

WGwmntﬁgm Columbia Bliuding Office
Phone# (386)785~-1008
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| SYSTEMS PLANMNG

D43

each. Use addiionsl sheets if necassary,

if you are requesting commercial of indusirial access, please indicate the types ang number of businesaes and provide the floor area =quare footage of

l.  Vilage Squarg 21,588 3.

Business (Namea and Type) Snuare Foolage Business (Nama and Typa) Square i_m .

E - ;

not required to complets this saction).

Dally Traffic Estimate = 1l 81 (Ummueaimﬁmofmmsngnmm)mmw

[Pravide an sstmate of g daily traffic volume enticipated Tor e entine property & BuiT e (An individual single tamify iome, Guplex, or quad-Dlex /s

if you used the ITE Trip Generstion Report, pravide the tand uss code, Indepandent variable, znd reference page numbar,

=5 B TTE Repon page nuRGer Teeramm

Check with the Florida DOT Office whareycuwﬂlremmlabnubmmawhim of the
following documents are requirad to complete the review of your application,

8) mmmmmmbmeadsmm

"_—_ll--—l—_‘_.__. e O .
P’amwuldu‘” !1?‘{9@01 Km n wmsﬂwgn -
Note: No plans iarger than 24" x 36 will be acceptad 9) Parcal and ownarship maps Including sasements {Boundary Survey)
a) Highway and driveway plan profile - h) Signing and striping plans
b) Drainage plan showing impact o the highway right-of-way D Traffic Control/Maintanance of Teaffic pian
€) Map and létters detailing utility locationa befors and j) Proof of Hability |
after Development in and along the right of way k) Traffle lmpact Study
&) Subdivisian, zoning, or development pians n G'assaecﬂonofmwwayavawmw&mmwehmlamammqum

Important Notices to Applicant Bafore Signing Application
" | The Departmaent Reserves The Right To Change Traffic Features And Davices In Right Of Way At Any Time
Proposed traffic control featurea a

Significant Changes In Property Use Must Undergo Further Review
violation of the permit,

le'm'&W| formati in i ;

cel am famil the in on contained in this catlon and that to the best of lmuwludgaandbalkf.auch
information 1slru|.enmplmandnwurah. - i
MnuWo:kOnThonﬂvowayGomocﬂmAMIMHyMHM&IWNIWGMthHm&

ﬂiawm-eﬂuylmumpunganmndﬂhnslishdhwnmﬂ.

nddwlasinhrlghtofway. Buch ag madian openinga and other traffic control davices, sre not part of
the wlrnncuaqs) to be mlhamld Igr‘a cml:fcnm per;nmn. c;ﬂl;eﬁl;:ﬂm rasorves thn:1i right to changae these hf;a:;ns and dm:fm in the
future urd-rhpmtlfsty n the right ar € operestions on the ghway. Expenditura applicant of manles
for installation or maintanance of auch ﬁmns?dnvlm shall not create any interest In the maintenance of such featuras or devices,

If an mnupomnla!aauedtuwunwlllM&oumnndmlﬂuons!on'huso. SIgnlﬂcmic(wunslumomuduﬂmdlnsodbn
335.182(3), Florida Statutes, ufhapummadmmnmmmmmhmummwmmumﬂmhmﬂma

lwnlnulhonlnwu*mmeonmcﬂonmlmmyhmnmdImmmlhmlﬁm;ofﬂuhm When | begin work on

Applicant Name (Printad); n .
Applicants signahure: ZZ’M@?W“ 7-15-04




LAKE CITY MAINT. PAGE 89/12

@7/87/2085 16:46 3869617183
2V g

D& . 4] O

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DPREPARED BY:

TERRY MeDAVID
PQST OFFICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328

RETURN TO: N
Inst: 2004010438 Date:05/07/2004 Time:13:91

TERRY Me¢DAVID ;i 40 .
TAKE CITY. Fr saene g Stwkf:: P I]e:ﬂ:.g{ Cason,Columbia County Bi 1014 P:108B
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-13138 - i

File No. 03-%31 I —— o g

Property Appraiser's
Parcel Idemtification No.

15-3§-;E-02585-QQ§

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this éth day of May 2004, BETWEEN HELEN
B. REAL, wnmarried, whose post office address is Post Office Box
2041, Lake City, Florida 32056, of the County of Columbia, State of
Floxida, Grantor*, and WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP, a Florida Limited
Liability Limited Partnership, whose .post office address is Post
Office Box 3566, Lake City, Florida 32056, of the County of
Columbia, State of Florida, Grantee*.

W T B 8 I H:

That eaid Grantor, for and in consideration ef the sum of Ten
and 1no/100 Dbellars (510.00), and other good and valuable
congiderations re said Grantor in hang paid by said Grantee, the
receipt whereof is hexeby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and
gsold to the =aid Grantee, ite successcrs and assigna forever, the
lands sgituate, lying and being in Columbia County, Floridas
degcribed as follows:

SEE SCHEDULE *an ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO: Restrictions, easements and cutstanding

mineral rights of record, if any, and taxes for the

current year.

And said Grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said
land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of al1l

Persons whomscever.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hersunte set Grantor‘s hang
and seal the day and Year firgt above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in our presence:

- :
el Al 8 head .,
(Firat Witnegsa) Helen B. Real :

—lerry MeDavid
Prxinted Name

Skefond Witness

Inst: 2004070483 Date:05/07/2004 Time; 13:41
rtle Ann McElroy Doc Stamp-Daed - 1107.40
—l&"‘*prmted Name DC,P.DoWitt Cason, Columbia County B:1044 p;4gps

B At foeatta VT S
- e

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th

day of May 2004, by HELEN B, RE » unmarried. She is personally
known to me and did not take an eath,

-

My Commigsion Expires:

i TTTCL

%
G2
e &
gy

a C}
f

%
?&
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Commence at the intersection of the Bast line of Brockside, a
subdivision as recorded im Plat Beok 3 at Page 45 of the public
recordes of Columbiz County, Florida and run thence S §4°51/3g51g
along the Northerly right of way of U.S. Highway 90 (State Road No.
10), 275.03 feet to the POINT OF BECINNING; thence N 03°p2‘as"g,
856.29 feet; thence N B4°51'35"W, 27¢.49 feet tno the Bast Line of
said Broekside; thence N 03°06'05"E, along said East Line, 518.67
feet to the North line of the Southeast 1/4; thence N 87°20°07"E,
along sald North Line 863,64 feet; thence § D2°37743"E, 470.56
feet; thence 8 86°24'46"W, 145,67 fear; thence § 03°37' 148, 562,63
feet; thence N 85“10'01"3, 145.72 feet; thence 8 03°36'54"E, 222.17
feet; thence N B4°51’00“W, 145,28 feet; thence N 03°36'15y, 44,33
feet; thence N B4°47728"W, 150.00 feet; thene N 03°38'27"W, 106.07
feet; thene 8 84°32’23"E, 12,62 feet; thence N 05°06“08YE, 150.03
feet; thence N 84°53/48"W, 290,00 feet; thenece 8 05°08'434W, 149,95
feet; thence § 84°52/31"E, 212.81 feet; thence § 03°38727"E, 105.%7

240.04 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. COLUMBILA COUNTY, FLORIDA.
LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRTBED DARCEL: '

COMMENCE at the intersection of the East Line of Brockside, a
subdivision ag recorded im Plat Book 3, Page 45 of the publie
records of Columbia County, Florida and run thence 8 84°81'35"E,
along the Northerly right of way of U.g. Highway 390 (State Road
10), 275.03 feet; thence N 03°02/36"E, "750.%72 feet; thence g
B4°50’38"E, 134.32 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thenece N
0590744 "E, 349,98 feet; thence g 84°52°40"E, 310,91 feet; thence
S 05°057/44"W, 350.16 feet; thence N 84°50’'38"W, 311.1% feet te the
POINT QF BREGINNING.

Inst: 2004010499 Date:05/07/2004 Time:13:11

S -Dead ;  1107.40
. Sk Ie,2.Dellitt Cason,Columbia County B:101¢ P:188d

PAGE 11/12
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ANCY

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 35-3S-16-02585-006 Building permit No. 000022713

Use Classification COMM. SHOPPING CTR Fire: .00

Permit Holder DAVID SIMQUE Waste: .00

Owner of Building WESTFIELD GROUP Total: .00

Location: 2941 W US HWY.SUITE 111(MOE'S)

i
Date: 07/11/2005 x&&w{i\ OQ\%@ @Q QNA&%\JN&\S\(\/

/ m::&.:m Inspector

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)
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LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424

\_{,’I e-mail: Icfd@se.rr.com
\\%l}l,‘ig‘ﬁ alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

Inspection Division
Alphonso Wilson

Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: John D. Kerce Driver/Engineer

FROM: Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

DATE: 8/3/05

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Village Square located at 2941 Hwy 90
West. Lake City, FL. 32055 all unites of This facility meets all requirements of Chapter 12
of the Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2003 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend

approval.

Catts =5t

Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544




LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055

Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424

e-mail: lcfd@se.rr.com
alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

Inspection Division
Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Alphonso Wilson
Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: Robert Mann Driver/Engineer

FROM:  Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

DATE: 7/8/05

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Moe,s Southwest Grill located at 2941
Suite 101 Lake City, FL. 32055 This Business meets all requirements of Chapter 12 of the

Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2003 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend

approval.

Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544




LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mail: lcfd@se.rr.com

alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

AIphonso Wilson Inspection Division
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
Driver/Engineer

TO: Dustin Crews

FROM: Nathiel L. Williams
State Fire Inspector License #113360

DATE; July 21, 2008

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Moontime Ice Cream, located at 2941
W. US Hwy 90, Suite 102 Lake City, FL. This business meets all requirements of Chapter

12 of the Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2003 Edition. No violations were noted. I
recommend approval.

/\mw wQ,_, /\~

NathielL. Wi
State Fire Inspector Llcense #113360




AUG-1-2885 ©62:45 FROM: TO: 97582166 P.274

LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Bivd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mail: lcfd@se.rr.com

alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

. tion Divisi

Alphonso Wilson
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
¥ Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

i Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: Gayle & Greg Lienemann Driver/Engineer

FROM: Frank E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877

DATE: August 1, 2005

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at The Lamplighter Shoppe, located at
2941 W. US 90 #107, Lake City, FL. This Business meets all requirements of Chapter 38 of

the Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2005 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend
approval.

Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

L

Frank E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877




AUG-1-2085 B2:45 FROM: TO: 97582168 P.474

LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Bivd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mail: icfd@se.rr.com

alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

cti

Alphonso Wilson
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

y Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: Nails Driver/Engineer

FROM: Frank E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877

DATE: August 1, 2005

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at 2941 W. Hwy. 90, #109 located at Lake
City, FL. This business meets all requirements of Chapter 38 of the Florida Fire Prevention
Code, 2005 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend approval.

% /vwv\:—./
Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

o 20

Fr4nk E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877




AUG-1-28B85 B2:45 FROM: TO: 975821668 P.374
,e%//fﬂ-'-w"f‘-u\\\\\,
LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE
225 NW Main Bivd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mail: Icfd@se.rr.com
alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)
Alphonso Wilson
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil

Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.

TO: Amanda R. Johnson Driver/Engineer

FROM: Frank E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877

DATE: August 1, 2005

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Sweet Dreams Lingerie, located at 2041
W. US Hwy 90, Lake City, FL. This business meets all requirements of Chapter 38 of the
Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2005 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend

approval.

I e e il

Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

Flik; E. Armijo, Captain

State Fire Inspector License #112877
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LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Bivd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055

Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424

e-mall: Icfd@se.rm.com
alwlison@se, rr.com (Fire Chief)

Alphonso Wilson Inspection Division
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Amijo
Captain

F Ax Nathiet L. Williams, Sr.
Driver/Engineer
TO:
{ZZ\ /éeréi FROK: é;?,a/ /4,,4& /:m,/é
FAX: [V 4

= 758~ 2140 ' 7/9- 5440

PHONE:

-

:“:&Zw @%4 - W,,,,z / 265
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NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 5
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District No. 1 - Ronald Williams
District No. 2 - Dewey Weaver
District No. 3 - George Skinner
District No. 4 - Jennifer Flinn

District No. 5 - Elizabeth Porter

Boarp oF County CommissionErs ¢ CoruvmBia Counrty

August 4, 2005

David Simque
PO Box 2962
Lake City, FL 32056

RE: Village Square

Dear Mr. Simque,

For suites 113, 115 & 117 both the Building Department and the Fire Department will
need to re-inspect, when they are leased, before the Certificate of Occupancy will be
issued.

%&%mu—-

John Kerce
Building & Zoning Coordinator

BOARD MEETS FIRST THURSDAY AT 7.00 PM
AND THIRD THURSDAY AT 7:00 P M

P. 0. BOX 1529 v LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32056-1529 v PHONE (386) 755-4100
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LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055

Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424

e-mail: Icfd@se.rr.com
alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

Alphonso Wilson Inspection Division
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.

FROM: Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

DATE: 8/3/05

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Village Square located at 2941 Hwy 90
West. Lake City, FL. 32055 all unites of This facility meets all requirements of Chapter 12
of the Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2003 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend
approval.

Condles <
Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544




LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE
225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mail: lcfd@se.rr.com
alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

Alphonso Wilson specti vision

Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: Robert Mann Driver/Engineer

FROM: Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

DATE: 7/8/05

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Moe,s Southwest Grill located at 2941
Suite 101 Lake City, FL. 32055 This Business meets all requirements of Chapter 12 of the
Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2003 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend

approval.

Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544




LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mail: lcfd@se.rr.com

alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

W Inspection Division
Alphonso Wilson
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

; Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: Dustin Crews Driver/Engineer

FROM: Nathiel L. Williams
State Fire Inspector License #113360

DATE: July 21, 2005

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Moontime Ice Cream, located at 2941
W. US Hwy 90, Suite 102 Lake City, FL. This business meets all requirements of Chapter

12 of the Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2003 Edition. No violations were noted. [
recommend approval.

\a\m mguk

Natl'uel . Wi
State Fire Inspector Lmense #113360




RUG-1-2085 ©02:45 FROM: TO:97582168 P.274

LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mail: Icfd@se.rr.com

alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

t tion Divisi

Alphonso Wilson
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

. Nathijel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: Gayle & Greg Lienemann Driver/Engineer

FROM: Frank E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877

DATE: August 1, 2005

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at The Lamplighter Shoppe, located at
2941 W. US 90 #107, Lake City, FL. This Business meets all requirements of Chapter 38 of
the Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2005 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend
approval.

Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

Frank E. Armijo, Captaln
State Fire Inspector License #112877
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LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Bivd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055

Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424

e-mail: icfd@se.rr.com
alwllson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

v I t- Do i I
Alphonso Wilson
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors
Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: Nails Driver/Engineer

FROM: Frank E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877

DATE: August 1, 2005

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at 2941 W. Hwy. 90, #109 located at Lake
City, FL. This business meets all requirements of Chapter 38 of the Florida Fire Prevention
Code, 2005 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend approval.

e o
Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

ST A

State Fire Inspector License #112877




AUG-1-2085 ©2:45 FROM: T0: 97582168 P.374

LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE
225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mall: lcfd@se,r.com
alwllson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

- Inspection Division
Alphonso Wilson
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
TO: Amanda R. Johnson Driver/Engineer

FROM: Frank E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877

DATE:  August 1, 2005

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Sweet Dreams Lingerie, located at 2941
W. US Hwy 90, Lake City, FL. This business meets all requirements of Chapter 38 of the
Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2005 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend
approval.

Con s

Carlton Tunsil, Assistant Fire Chief
State Fire Inspector License #48544

L&A

F E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877
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LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Bivd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone; 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mall: icfd@se.rm.com

alwlison@se. rr.com {Fire Chief)

Inspection Division

Alphonso Wiison
Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Amijo
Captain
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PERMITS

‘.
RIGHT LANE
CLOSED
.hl MILE

Maintenance Operations Occur
Within One (1) Mile, Signs

END
CONSTRUCTION

Makimum Spacing Between Devices (FT.) To Be
Equal To The Speed Limit { MPH ) Buf Nof Greater
Than 25' For Cones Or Tubulor Markers Or 50
For Type I Or Type IT Barricades Or Vertical
Panels Or Drums. : ’

GENERAL NOTES

1. i Work operations shall be confined to one ftraoffic lane, leaving
J the adjacent lane open fo traffic.

. All vehicles, equipment, workers and their activities are
restricted af all times to one side of the pavement.

SYMBOLS “ep AN
. AMITS Wet - 3. The first two warning signs, each side, shall have a I8" x 18" ( min.)
Work Areg o orange flag and o Type B light attached and operating af q.
afl times.
Sign With 18" x 18" ( Min. ) Orange . 4. All signs shall be post mounted if the closure time exceeds 10.
Flog And Type B Light A b,
5. On undivided highways the median signs as shown are to be omitted. U
Type I Or Type II Barricade Or Vertical :
Panel Or Drum ( With Steady Burning Light 6. When work is performed in the medion lane on divided highways the
At Night Only ). Tubular Markers barricading plan is inverted and left lone closed and lane reduction
May Be Used During Daylight Only signs substituted for the right lane closed and lane reduction signs. 12.
& The same applies to undivided highways with the following exceptions:
Type I, Type II Or Type II Barricade Or (a) Work shali be confined within one median lane. (b) Additional
Vertical Panel Or Drum ( With Flashing Light ) barricades, cones. or drums shall be placed along the centerline 13.

Work Zone Sign

Advance Warning Arrow Panel

abutting the work area and across the froiling end of the work area.

When work on undivided highways occurs across the centerling so
as to encrooch on both median lanes, the inverted plan is applied
to the approoch of both roadways.

7. Signs and traffic control devices are to be modified in accordance
with INERMITTENT WORK STOPPAGE details ( sheet 2 of 2) when na
work is being performed and the highway is open fo troffic.

To Be Omitted And Signing To
Be Coordinated In Accordance
With Index No. 600

Cones Or Tubular Markers At 25' Centers And

Type I Or Type II Barricades Or Vertical Panels

Or Drums At 50' Centers For First 250°, Thereafter

Cones Or Tubular Markers At 50' Centers And
_Type I Or Type II Barricades Or Vertical Panels

8. L tmin. )=

Or Drums At I00' Centers.

Length of taper in feet:
* WS for speeds = 45 mph .
= WS? for speeds =40 mph
&0 .
Where:
W= Width of laterql transition in feet
5= Posled speed limit { MPH ).

Arrows denote direction of traffic only and do not reflect
pavement markings.

Longitudinal dimensions are fo be adjusted fo fit field
conditions. See Index No. 600.

When work is being performed on a multilane undivided roadway
the signs normally mounted in the median (as shown ) shall be
omitted.

When a side rood infersects the highway on which work is
being performed, additional traffic control devices shall
be erected in accordance with other applicable TCZ Indexes.

For general TCZ requirements and additional information
refer fo Index No. 600.

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

Pavement Resurfacing
Pavement Repair .
Utility Work

Bridge Repair
Guardrail Work

CONDITIONS
WHERE ANY VEHICLE, EQUIPMENT,
WORKERS OR THEIR ACTIVITIES
ENCROACH ON THE LANE ADJACENT
TO EITHER SHOULDER AND THE
AREA 2'QUTSIDE THE EDGE OF
PAVEMENT

STATE OF FLORIOA DEPARTLENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROAD DESIGH

TRAFFIC CONTROL THROUGH WORK ZONES
MULTILANE, DIVIDED AND UNDIVIDED® RURAL
NIGHT OPERATIONS OR OPERATIONS
EXCEEDING ONE DAYLIGHT PERIOD

— Dates Approved By
[eeatores 40| oMW 2ra
o By HSDsigw| M2SET Sraik trotie [
(Cwemen 87 | MESENN zra e Srest Sa Ires W
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GENERAL NOTES m-. -
1. [HE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIEY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE JOB S|TE 21. Ak oEDOT RIGHT-DF-WAY RESTORATION, GRASS SOD PLACEMENT AND/OR SEEDING & STRAW ) el
10 INSURE THAT ALL NEW WORK WILL FIT IN THE MANMER INTENDED ON THE PLANS. SHOULD HELCH REQUIRED UNDER THIS APPROVED STATE ACCESS PERMIT-oqarr BE IN PLACE AND HAVE N8
iy CONDITIONS EXIST THAT ARE CONTRARY TO THOSE SHOMN THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR RECEIVED TWO WATERINGS AND ALSQ HAVE RECEIVED A PASSING INSPECTION FOR PERMIT W
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF SUCH DIFFERENCES TMMED,aTry AND PRIDR TO PROCEEDING COMPL IANCE FOR THIS [TEM BEFORE ANY TYPE OF ASPHALT Paoiim OR CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS 0
WITH THE WORK. AN COMMENCE UPON STATE FOOT RIGHT-OF -WAY FROPERTY. Be amope THAT NO PAVING OR B
CONCRETE POURS CAN COMMENCE UNDER THIS APPROVED UNTIC ALy OF THE ABOVE RESTORATON IS %m
2 THE (CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CONDITIONS AS SET FORTH BY THE [SSUED IND GRASS SODDING PROVISIONS HAVE BEEN MET AND RECEIVED 5 PASSING INSPECTION Y n®
SUMANNEE RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ENVIRONMENToS RESOURCE PERMIT. FLORIDA THE LOCAL FDOT PERMITS OFFICE HAVING PERMITTING AUTHOG I To OVER SAID PROJECT. A, d
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DRIVEWAY CONNECTION PERAIT S @ M 3
22. ALL AREAS OF uE STATE Enxq,umrxﬂw WITHIN THE LIMITS o nmzmﬂcm:az_:ﬁ? A i 8
A THE ;CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IN A SECURE MANNER. ALL OPEN mmmwwwﬂmuwmﬁmﬂmm mwm&mw mmmmMm am.nzawaw%m“muammmhmp qmammﬁwm mwxmmammuwuia B Ne w..
TRENCHES AND EXCAVATED AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM ACCESS BY THE GENERAL PUBL IC. PROVISIONS SHALL BE MET A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS [N ADVANCE OF ANY PLANNED PAVING OR =<} “ &
i i et ol e O ARG B ol HEET AL O QIS
HE ATTAC M, AND/ A Vi NO [ gy
4. ONUMESBLIC LAND CORNER WITHIN THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE PROTECTED. [F A o
REFERENPCNUMENT IS IN DANGER OF 'BEING DESTROYED AND fiAS NOT Bicy ASorCebE SPECTRICA T ona ADDITIONAL RESTORATION PROVISIONS AND OTHER S006 ING Wm e SR
REFERENCED. THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD NOTIFY THE ENGINEER. 358 .m_
23. JHE PERMITTEE OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SHALL CONTACT THE LOCAL STATE OF FLORIDA L)
COUNTY. FregiolE IS LOCATED IN SECTION 35. TOWNSHIP 3 SOuTH. Rawce 16 EAST. coLumgla LRt JMAINTENANCE PERMITS OFFICE HAVING JURISOICTION Guen’ cirge APPROVED PERMIT: A e &
NTY. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE PLANNED ACTIVATIoN of SAID aCCESs PERMIT FOR = m &
6. PLAN PRICHC 10 ASHALL IMPLEMENT ALL COMPONENTS OF THE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION PARTIEG Vv yURFOSE OF mﬂm&nﬁﬂhﬁq&ﬁmﬂﬁmﬁ%anﬁﬂﬁ CaN BEETING WITH ALL
CONTROL PLAN PRIOR TO ANY EARTH DISTURBING ACTIVITIES. ALL COMPONENTS SHALL BE CALL ING 386-961-7180 OR 7193 OR 7148 TUESDAY THROUGH FRIDAY. 7:00 A.M. T0 5:00
MAINTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR UNTIL ALL VEGETATION IS ESTABL ISHED, THE ENTIRE P.M. FAILURE ON THE PERMITTEE'S OR HIS GENERAL CANSTRUCT1ON CONTRACTOR'S PART 0
PROJECT AREA IS STABILIZED AND THE DWNER HAS ACCEPTED OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE. MAKE ADVANCE CONTACT FOR A MUTUALL Y AGREED T0 PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING SHALL BE
7. THE STORMWATER BASIN IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 408—4 F.A.C. REASON FOR SUSPENSION OF THE APPROVED FODT ACCESS PERMIT-
8. A AL Sog, TME STORMWATER BASIN SHALL BE GRASSED. ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 31 I qumauﬁﬁmaauzmhﬂﬂmﬂuﬁ%mﬁ%@mﬁw&nﬂvﬁcmﬁhmwwmammm“%qéﬁu__s.‘_ AL
SHALL BE STAPLED SOD. STANDARDS MANUAL AND THE STATE FDDT’S STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
9, o SupTURBED AREAS NOT SODDED SHALL BE SEEDED WITH A MIXTURE OF L ONG—TERM mmm_mwuwﬂmmuhzwamnwuﬁmmﬁa PERMIT PROVISIONS. COVER LETTER AND GENERAL AND
COR e VS Frde SpLAE, it Lo e Trlon Fon i ollapG Bl .
PTEMBER T MARCH. THE MIX SHA 25, IF_DRAINAGE CONNECTION HAS BEEN PERMITTED AND IS REOUIRED AS A PROVISION OF THE
LEn o o h%?mmxzammg AND 20 POUNDS oy SR a_,.n!zqma Y E.mqqu Em:ﬁz POPROVED FOOT SITE PLAN AND PHYSICAL DRAINAGE CONNECTION 5 REQUIRED INTO EXISTING
> usiwm umm . u_ nm.m qumﬂz..a SHALL CONSIS 70 PER ACRE OF LONG-TERM SEED AND FOOT STRUCTURE(S): THEN THE ACTUAL ENTRY SHALL BE MADE BY SMOOTH CORE METHOD ONL Y.
CRE LLET. WITH NO MORE THAN MAXIMUM OF 0.500 OF AN INCH OVERBASE ALLOWS. THE umaﬂhﬁmmqmu\_:
MLy 45 hten G ORAINAGE STRUCTURES WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS SALL BE REMOVED. %amuu%hnmmmmnﬂmmuamﬂﬂmqmamumnmm TNATER. F1og LTS INSP MADE 1O FDON S e TINE
ONLY AS NOTED IN THE PLANS. NE I THER THE PERMITTEE NOR ANY ammammmzmx:“m OF THE PERMI TIEE mxawmmmwﬂmmmﬂ JThis &
11. THE LOCATION OF THE UTILITIES SHOWN IN THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. THE EXACT nummm:mm cumxmum.?mm “hwmwm:zxznmmhzmu mmm‘.mammmm%mmncn%ma.hﬁ LEAD-FREE <
LOCATION SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION. THERMOPLASTIC MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT INDEX NO. 17346 UNDER SPECIAL s o
12. ST ANDARGATY CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE CITY OF LAKE CITY WATER anp WASTEWATER PAVEMENT MARK INGS. B,
UTILITY STANDARDS. 26. " a.w wmm_w:qmw ;mm:mna@za umnzbmw mﬁi ngﬁmam ﬂu wmmq._ hﬁmﬁww. Ew “mmcqmzn 17302. @ e
13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WASTE ALL EXCESS EARTH ON SITE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENG INEER. IEVESROUND POSTED nn_muﬂmmu_w_mheqzmnmmmwﬁnnmamqﬁﬁunqz?mmmmm 11000t ThoR, ] mu (&)
OEVEL P RECULA T NaUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COLUMBIA COUNTY LaND 27. FAILURE TO ABIDE BY THE ATTACHED GENERAL. SPECIAL PERMIT PROVIS 10NS AS WELL AS THE N @
: Ri P
16. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND BECOME FAMIL IAR WITH ALL REQUIRED UTILITY CONNECTIONS m__ﬂﬁmummummqmu.ommﬂmmm_ummtwwwmw nmﬂ._%ﬂmmmcnﬂu ummmzmﬁr_w wmﬁmﬁmz m::wwﬁmzimz S
PRIOR TO BIDDING. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALl WORK AND MATERIALS REQUIRED TO BEEN CORRECTED TO FDOT SATISFACTION. Ey,
COMPLETE CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING UTILITIES T 1o INCLUDES BUT IS NQT ( [MITED =
T0 MANHOLE CORING. WET TAPS. PAVEMENT REPA[RS AND DIRECTIONAL BORING. 28. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACTUAL INVERT ELEVATIONS N ALt uxtu;nm mquh.__nh%mm. 45 ]
15. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS WITHIN PROJECT AREA. mum_mmumwaamwm%mmwﬂﬁmm mhm..nmmmﬁmwmum m%?ﬁﬁm..umw%m TALIENG. PRON THE' AN w (&
I!
16. THE DRIVEWAY CONNECTION IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA . " TS OF CHAPT
OO e T (OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPECIF ICATIONS FoR SoanCinG BRIDGE < w.m@mwmummnwzwxmwmanumﬁmf“uammzmn“hm«mwm,_mw tmmmm.ummqumh%%wmamuum OF CHABTRR S Q
COURAEMCTION (CURRENT EDITION) AND THE ROADWAY AND TRACE IC DESIGN STANDARDS VERTICAL DIMENSIONAL DATA SO THAT IMPROVEMENTS AHE LOCATED AND DEL INEATED RELATIVE
i HorGheLEHS e CORL IR TEHT L ED ok 15 il it ! D >
NTS WE c H :
17. VIENIRAREIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE G
SeraEir OF Tesbonr i 0 Mooy 1coo N Co1 s I 58147 e o oy
ADWAY AND A 5 URREN
P! ihunel SSINING, 10 STATE TNGRLES 17508" ") T5ake™ G “ante (it SBiote 1R HBICIoAS 10,05, SOSTAUCTED I accompance witn e .0.0.1. sTavpano
. WOPLASTIC LEAD-FREE PAINT. DESIGN STANDARDS (CURRENT EOITION) UNLESS OTHERWSE novep:
18. NFINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ROADWAY AND TRAFFIC DLwyog STANDARDS 600 & 625,
19. Vi CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THREE DENSITY TESTS ACCORDING TO THE FDOT STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD & BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION | CURBENY EDITION). | [MERGCK SHALL
BF COMPACTED TO 98% OF THE MAXIMUM DENSITY AS DETCRcmED BY AASHTO T 180. A COPY
OF THE TESTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO FDOT BEFORE STARTING ANY PAVING OPERATIONS.
20. BERMOREAS DISTURBED WITHIN FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE RESODDED WITH “CERTIFIED
EOASTAL BERMUDA GRASS SOD”. "ALL SOD SHALL BE INSTALLEN TO FDOT SATISFACTION
BEFORE PAVING MAY COMMENCE.
2
(=]
w
STABILZE DISTURBED AREAS| STABILZE DISTURBED AREAS =
_ &
SEE GRADING PLAN
\ FOR ELEVATIONS
NATUEN. NATURAL
NOTE: = SUBGRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED Tg GROUND
100% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AS ESTABL ISHED
BY ASTM T-g9.
108 No.
1.5 “ Type S Structural Course i ) P /i B
9,10 Gals Sv Prime coat \\ \\\ S s L b 030821 wes
meroc ase Course B i - ELLTT 2\
o S LT 2 SHEET NO.
/71 ) <] g
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TYPE “F"

6" SIDEWALK

12x12 PAD

ALL EXTERIOR CURBING TO BE TYPE “F"
ALL INTERIOR CURBING TO BE TYPE A"
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74" sta.
6" Min, ¥

20

TYPE F

GENERAL NOTES

I- For cucb, quiter and curb and quiter provide 4" - 1" contraction
Joints at 10' centers (max. ). Coniraction Jaoints adfacent to concrete
pavement on fangents and flat curves are to mafch the pavement
Joints, with intermediale joints not to exceed (0' centers.

Curb, gutter and curb & gutter expansion foints shall be locoted in
accordance with Section 520 of the siondard &pecifications.

16" Same Slope As
- \ Adjacent Pavement

; W=
z Exp. Joint And = concrete Povement

Preformed Joint Filler

TYPE A

Nole: For use adjacent to concrete or
flexible pavement, concrete shown.

Exponsion joint, preformed Joint filler
ond joini seal are required between curbs
and concrefe pavement only, see diagram right.

1-48"

j

.

2'- I

14 Spoces ozg-'

IS Bars @
Band
Bang—*

Stralght Bors 2"x %.
Reticuline Bors 14 x 3"

Bonds 14'x 4
Approx. Weight 180 Lbs,

NOTICE: Steel Grates Are Required On Inlets With Traversable
Slots And On Inlets where Bicycle Troffic Is Anticipated.

PLAN

Recommended Maximum Pipe Size:

See Index No, 201, Sh. 4 & 5 3'-1" Wall-24" Pipe
For Reinf. Mad. For Depths 13' To |5 4'-1I" Wall-36" Pipe

TYPE D INLET _AND GRATE DETAIL

SECTION

STORM STRUCTURE SUMMARY

7'k 5iogh 53" 5iogn
M :
- EY
§ Pt 2 N
”tlllu =
' _...J mu. H
@ * i
= *4 Bars g g"
= ® [2" Cirs, 1
.m._ G

STRUCTURE PIPE INVERTS
NUMBER DESCRIPTIQON LOCATION TOP ELEV. w o i T NOTES
S Type "C”" Iniet 158.70 156.20
52 Type "C” Inlet 158.00 156.05 | 156.05
S3 Type D" Inlet 158.31 155.81 | 155,81
S4 Type “D” Inlet 157.97 155.47 | 155.47
S5 SMART BOX 158.31 154.70| 154.70| 154.70
S6 Type "C” Inlet 159.00 155.43 | 155.43
ST Type "C” Inlet 159.00 155.57 | 1655.57
S8 Typa "D Inlet 158.72 155.68 | 155,68
] Type "C" Inlet 159.00 155.79 | 155,79
S10 Type "D” Inlet 158.40 155.90 | 155.90
511 Type "D Inlet 159.10 154.50 | 154.50
512 Type “D” Inilet 159.10 155.25 | 155.25
513 Type "D” Inlet 159.00 155.50 | 155.50
S14 JUNCT ION BOX 158.00 154.10| 154.10
515 36" MES 154.00
S16 “C” DBI W/ TRAV. SLOT BY WAFFLE HOUSE 156.00 153.50|TOP ELEVATION IS ELEVATION OF SLOT
S17 “C" DBI W/ TRAV. SLOT BY APPLEBEE'S POND 156.00 153.50]/ TOP _ELEVATION IS ELEVATION OF SLOT
S18 TYPE “"J" JUNCTION BOX 158.65 | 153.00 | 153.00| 154.10 | 149.84
519 HEADWALL 149.00
STORM PIPE SUMMARY
PIPE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOCATION LENGTH NOTES
P1 18 "HDPE SD-1 TO SD-2 88’
Pz 18 "HDPE SD- 2 70 SD - 3 1407
P3 18 "HOPE SD- 3 7O SD - 4 197"
P4 18 "HDPE SD - 4 T0SD - 5 90"
P5 24 "HDPE SD -5 T0 SD - 6 84’
P& 24 "HDPE SD -6 TO SD - 7 93"
P7 18 "HDPE SD -7 710 SD - 8 T
P8 18 "HDPE SD -8 10 SD - 9 727
P9 18 "HDPE SD -9 T0 SD - 10 68"
P10 36 "HDPE SD - 11 70 SD - 12 147"
P11 30"HDPE SD - 12 TO SD - 13 136"
P12 24 "HDPE SD - 13 TO STUBOUT 252"
P13 36 "HDPE SD - 171 T0O SD - 14 4847
P14 36 "HDPE SD - 14 T0 SD - 15 18°
P15 18 "HDPE SD - 16 T0 SD - 18 67"
P16 18 "HDPE SD - 17 T0 SD - 18 286’
P17 18 "HDPE SD -~ 18 TO SD - 19 31’
P18 18 “HDPE SD - 7 TO STUBOUT 58°
P19 18 "HDPE SD -5 T0OSD - 18 46"
P20 60"RCP SD - 18 TO HEADWALL 31’
24" PE
PIPE
158.31 A
TOP OF STRUCTURE |
— e I I ; 24" pg
4 \\.Eum
18" PE PIPE
OUTFALL PIFE  ——0
| i
@il
HOLE [N CAP
— ] f—=t— "
]
154,70 h
SECTION A-a L

STRUCTURE SD-5 DETAIL

SMART BOX
MODIFIED TYPE E DBI

A2 \\&%Q\&\
£ \R 8 /0 &4

18" PE PIPE

LANE, INC, )

3
S
&
RS
q
By
W

J

AX (386) 755-7771
Lic. LB-0006685

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-3717
PH. (386) 752-5640 F,

P. 0. BOX 3717
Eng. Lic. 7362 Su
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WHEEL STOPS WHERE

INDICATED IN' PLAN.
o’ ‘al g Ibﬂuqs_[rw_

4" YELLOW (TYp)
SEE SITE PLAN
4" YELLOW (TYP)

MENN

PARKING STALL DETAN

EDGE OF '
PAVEMENT u

BUILDING

-2% SLOPE —— -2% SLOPE

ﬁ\\%

At oaig. ...._-.b.-...._n._.._..n._-_.Tn...‘-..u...

-

satasTr Tt ¥

“ Ak A
A, 5

F=——q" THICK

VAV AR VA AR R TR e

REINFORCED WITH 6X6X10/10

b

VA A SR RE TS

WWH.

PROVIDEL"-1/4" CONTRACTION
JOINTS AT 10'CENTERS MAXIMUM,

STANDARD SIDEWALK DFTAN

WHITE SYMBOL ON DIMENSIONS
BLUE BACKGROUN, " _
nﬁ D A c E F G Single | Double | Triple
P Pi) Pipe
BLACK I" LETTERS ON _ . %h _ _sw | ﬁ|._
WHITE BACKGROUND 5 27" | 25 L66" | 48 | 500 | & L2 | 433 | 6.92 9.50
AN By d 207 | 25" | 224" | 474 | o0 | & LA | 456 | 742 | 10.95
BIRASLED 24 | 35" | 25 3.35" | 585 | 300 | 77 73 g ; ;
PERMIT 0" | 43" | 25 .47 6.97" 400" | & 9.83
ONLY 24 I | 5" “ 2.5 | 559" | g.09' 5.00" ﬁ_ - X
Slape .«N“ m..PD___ ,‘..m__ 6.7/ m..m...__ 6.00 I/ b
S5, 51l e psceD i oy L
SPACES. SIGN HEIGHT SHALL BE 7' &0 -6 25 | 10.06 | 256" | 9.00° /3
FROM PAVEMENT TO BOTTOM OF Sich,
5 HANDICAPPED AISLE MAY BE PLACED : . s
ON THE RIGHT ORLEFT SIDE OF PARKING B 127 1 25 | 500 | 550 | 50 7.0 “mm M.mm_ 5.9 %.M wwdulu.% “mﬂ
W i _ 1] 3 x ] 7 , T F U B L] A T 3 ] . T . 1 .
PANienpreD Parsne T MBOL SHALL oo 2% Boy Ao o — L A 15.35 | 104"
BE 3 OR 5 FT. HIGH AND BLUE IN COLOR mmﬂm o3 25 505 | oo oo 2.0 | Zoo |2 .m.ww. k.iJJ% .]IJJM...M_N “.nx.
SEE SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL PARKING 36 5" 2.5 | To. 128" | 10.0° 4.0 224" | 6.08" : 16.25" .35 " Log
STALL DIHENSIONS 42" | 60" 25 1257 | 187 | 2.0 6.0° .45 | 6.56" | 12.56" | 8.58' | 24.58" | .04
48" 9" | 25 | /443 | 6.95 | 140" 18.0° 2, 7.08" !.w.ml.lu 20.58" | 27.35 | .04
5 | 787 125" 649" | 18.99 | j6.0° | 20.0° 263 | 7.56" | /5257 |"22.92" | 50.58" | /04"
60" 1 86" | 25" | I18.55 | pl05" | 180" | 550" J.00" | 6.08" | 16.58" | 2508 | 33.58" | [.04

—

ALL PIPE LENGTHS STATED
IN THE PLANS INCLUDE THE
MITERED ENDS

*Slope:  4:d Miter: To ¢ Pipe For Pipes 18" And Smaller.

2:l For Pipes 24" And Larger.

2:d Miter: To € Pipe For FPipes 18" And Smalier.
I For Pipes 24" And Larger.

slo %
4" Min.,
5" Max.
h - ‘\m.o... wf&m&
3 .
. . . » 5 w Thick, \
_J_Lm i, #'Piteh Optional No. 4 Bars, 18" Long Fotarorass Wil winr %m-ﬁmﬁnﬁ.a RRN
9" Max. R=2" { Two Per Guord )
Cast Or Rubbed
TOP VIEW-SINGLE PIPE
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP
NOTE:
Varies See Site Layout g
Side Drains 3" -
i " - “
Wﬁ Cross Droins 5.5 X iy, “ oy 2y %
S
3
= o Helical Corrugoted
b Metal Pipe.__ - / // * <
L] \ L o i
& DUMFSTER PAD w./cﬂv \ ;VVV % _ Nﬂ/ ~__ Diich Grade
uy IR .,,_u. =
.m Rerolled End Seaain %4 2 Sﬁ R
$ |_ Required | 8" 5' Sod
L L
L. ] 3
Varies See Site Layout Vorley flk.._.. i
“.
.- FEINFORCED W/ GXEXID/10 Wiy s
SECTION
COMPACTED SUBGRADE
/ .
DUMPSTER PAD DETAN 4 MITERED END SECT, 1ON_DETAIL
\ el AN T

v 0 £ 75U T A

=

'y

&

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-3717
PH. (386) 752-5640
Eng. Lic. 7362 §

Lic. LB-0006685

FAX (386) 755-7771

S
&
~
i
:
)

P. 0. BOX 3717

DETAILS

REVISIONS

JOB NO.
03082 wes
SHEET No.
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~

v

N
wE
6" Double Yello : :
ellow Edge of Dome Patt s & Mvm
Detectable 2" 2.35! m&%wowﬂ. mm_.w Sk
Warning fractlon” P_ ek
Yl [ ) with direction S $F
& _ _ _ R ﬁnw fravel H S &
am-_. = 2 a
2 integral ™Y 0 O 0lo E a3 W
o % . ﬂﬁcbwnumﬂ.bnam B S ﬂ o
o O 0 O G\. See Deta By & m W
S~ | 5 RNXEe
TRUNCATED DOME 00 0o M M m mm
s b
PLAN VIEW o M Ruu

NOTES:
g\ I. Afl Sidewalk Curb Ramps shall have Detectable Warning Surfoce

that extend the full width of the Ramp and in the direction of
2 In-Line with Direction of Travel.

\\. Tie fo Ex. S/w Travel 24" from the Back of Curb.
77 70747, iy B
y 7 T 3. On Ramps Intersecting Curbs on a Radius, Dome Pattern shall

o 2. On Ramps perpendicular with Curb Line, Dome Pattern shall be
s 7 KOS,
.- \\\.\\;\\\\\\\ Y 70 ~ __ Exsmw be In-Line with Direction of Travel(To the Extent Prootiog) )
A “ O 4. The ramp defectable warning surface shall be complete and
s

s

IIIIIII F L L L Ll ;tifirll.\l\\llrllll —_— uniform in color and texiure.
5. 90% of the individuol truncated d mus! comply with the

24" Stop Bor— \. a design criferia.
24" DROP m....___mm /m».. Conc. Pole Type “F" Curb 6. there _may be no more than 4 non-complying domes in any |

To Be Relocated & Gutter square foof of surface.
INDEX 300 7. No two adjacen! domes may be non -compliant.

8. Surface may nof deviole more than 0.1" From a true plane.

Utitity
0 Sirip

Concrete Landing
0.02 Mox. Slope

REFER TO THE FOLLOWING FDOT INDEXES FOR INFORMATION AND DETAILS:

. TYPE "F" CURB AND GUTTER, F.D.0.T. INDEX 300

2. DROP CURB AND GUTTER, F.D.0.T. INDEX 300

3. A.D.A. SIDEWALK RAMP, F.0.0.T. INDEX 304

4. MITERED ENDS, F.D.0.T. INDEX 273

5. SINGLE POST SIGNS ( STOP RI-1), F.D.0. . INDEX 7302

6. 24" WHITE STOP BAR, F.D.0.T. INDEX 17346

7. 6" DOUBLE YELLOW LANE SEPARA TION, F.0.0.T. INDEX 7346

FDOT Detaijls

NOTES:

L F.D.O.T. TYPE "F" CURB & GUTTER, INCLUDING RADI AND DROP CURB SHALL BE Detectable
POURED IN ONE CONTINUOUS PIECE. Warning Material

& ALL CEMENT CONCRETE SHALL BE FROM AN APPROVED AND CERTIFIED F.D,0.T. BATCH
PLANT, WiITH ALL CONCRETE MATERIALS HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SIDEWALK CURB RAMP
CURE- OUT OF 3000 P.S.I. OR GREATER AT 28 DAYS. IF CEMENT CONCRETE IS PLANNED INDEX 304 (4 of 5) CR-2|

CURB AND GUTTER IS LEFT OPEN OVER-NIGHT WITHIN STATE F.D.0.T. RIGHT -0F -WAY AND

O LESS, EARTH OR LIMEROCK MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED DOWN A NN GF 1o FEET
WIDE FROM EDGE -OF -PAVEMENT OUTWARD TO MEET THE ABOVE REQUIREMENT. -
4 RCFER TO THE F.D.0.T. 2000 ROADWAY AND TRAFFIC DESIGN STANDARDS INDEX HANUAL =
WNO INHE_MOST CURRENT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONGTAICTION w
MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 08
=
o
SLOPE TO FIT 10" P-2" o M
HEADER DRIVEWAY il
CURB R g o S
ASPHALT - * 8
soD SIDEWALK 50D ..uh..pm..s.m B 74" st G
EXISTING F-CURB ZDRIVE | 6" Min. o
ASPHALT 24" M
ROADWAY Ny -2% SLOPE <
1

/ \ N7 T T DROP CURB & GUTTER S
7/\ % \/\/\/ woe 300 2

\// - \// \// \// 7\ =

; y 7 ' 030821 wes

SLOPE & SOD TO BACK OF SIDEWALK DE TAIL 2. 1\ Y, y /
St~ 7 Vewboro SHEET
/1B [0~ J 9




§1IMES

SFILES

DL ISP

J

c c
b— Y -
3'-6" = m m
“ S
3
o
Y 60" s 5&1
oy .
RCP uw < m.m.
=
D
< B ﬁ NG L
: ¥ R
. L KRS
BE 18" PE_PIPE 48" RCP SERE
{ Entarged ) 2 Om =
R mm
FRONT VIEW L
A Const. Joint Permitted I L %
¥ m (Keywoy & Dowels Required-
I Dowels #4 Bars, 18" With )
T———] 9" Emb te 12" Cirs
: B For Bar Grade And
h O Payment See Note 3.)
B E—
END VIEW (ENLARGED )
TOP VIEW 18" PE PIPE

ENDWALL DIMENSIONS ( EXCLUSIVE OF MULTIPLE PIPE SPACING )

STRUCTURE SD18 DETAIL

€ Type A Or B xw«eﬁ].rr}

Utility Details

fors A Short Way = I__J = .rlm |
[ - & | 2- #5 Hoop Bars
TR = ERLL (2 Lap Spokees Permitted
8 B B8
I
[ ) W, 1_gh
2 Additional Bors B —- 4] —eif - — —
@ 5" Max, 0. C. Eoch —<] 5 HE
Side OF Opening B AN .z,ﬂ_
P
2 Additional Bars A
Ty = @ 5'0.C
l_ Li T LI )
Bars B Long Way
{See Section B-A)

TOP SLAB REINFORCING STEEL DIAGRAM

ALTERNATE B "..a_ "
SECTION B-8 E

Th

f.
m.&
(89
= A
2 P e
s ai Elg..
glg 76" (w.) “46 12" aw 52| 38
N - (HMorizontal Bars g 8 g ¢
nr s/8 t— Continuous Around vl &
g TG Bors A « Corners For B2 Mm S
8 Bars B, 6" Rectanguior Risers) e .M_. s s
a
i} ] i< M Clips Permitted ~ «
L5 i L 3'-0" F, o
EN = T| Vertical Wall Reinforcing g3 on 370" Frome - @ %
§ g5 #[(See Tabie) Ss N TOP viEwW 2 I
8l 8 | m 3 M <
[ B -
8l dle *irg Relnforcing Harizontal Wall Reinforcing © m 2'-0" or 3'-0" | 5 &
g 88 Opening |1 See Table ) & " = o
b v {See Note) = b z =
& & 85 > . i
x & .
| i i , £ 3
F i Ly . ncn— 1 = = “
- Bars A = Bors B o % F_ f.x_ u.u— @
ol =
38 &
© SECTION
m NOTE: Provide extra reinforcing eoch side of each opening m
i af 3* maximum spacing equal fo half the area of vertical TYP, E .m. &
reinforcment removed by the opening and pravide the For Manholes g
o
i~

same area of reinforcment obove each apening at 3"
i ihg o8 ed by the opening

h JOB NO.
03082 ] wes

GENERAL NOTES ’ .
u\«?),s \w.)S . \w\ _\\Q\c\m?i SHEET NO.
o122 ok A




EX. FENCE TO BE
% REAL I GNED
w/PROP. DRIVE

NOTE: 24" STOP BARS TO BE PLACED AT
ALL INTERSECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WI[TH
FDOT [NDEX 17346.

FOR SIGN PAVEMENT MARKINGS
SEE FDOT SPECIAL MARKING
AREAS INDEX 17346

PARK ING:=
Parking Required 145 Spaces
Parking Provided 194 Spaces

PARKING CALCULATIONS:
21,696 SF Building SF @ 1 5p/150 SF

]

@]

6’ SIDEWAL

T

W

B
§7.

il

WAFFLE HOUSE

,E

5 STDEWALR

x:\2003\030821wes\c821pav01.dgn

11/18/2004  02:41:12 PM

14" SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

10’

Lon og STOP

R

i

6" YELLOW

APPLEBEES

real Road

=

LANE,
(386) 755-7771
ic. LE-0006685

3
S $33
g Sst
3
MREla
wawummﬂ_ﬁ
g
nmmm

é!!

En
4
S

VERET |

Pavement Markings

REVISIONS

08/06/2004 - REVISED ISLAND IN REAR
11-18-04 REMOVE CROSSWALK

J0B NO.
030821 wes

SHEET NO.

11 J
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LANE, ﬂ\f(f.\ﬂ
J

T
e
2
& &8
= CONDITIONS — CONDITIONS S 2% <
T = ||I " WHERE ANY VEHICLE, EQUIPMENT, - B — WHERE ANY VEHICLE, EQUIPMENT, m Ss m.
] l\\\ WORKERS OR THEIR ACTIITIES dhadiin S WORKERS OR THEIR ACTIMITIES mm . HWS
" Nedian ENCROACH ON THE LANE ADJACENT ENCROACH ON THE LANE ADJACENT aENES
- TO EITHER SHOULDER AND THE b 000 o0maa 70 EITHER SHOULDER AND THE g mme
= T AREA 2'OUTSIDE THE EDGE OF f A g AREA 2' QUTSIDE THE EDGE OF SEeN
0 , _H.—w ) § \\ \\ \x_l_l PAVEMENT FOR A PERIOD OF I5 . _ snaﬂ \b e Ll' PAVEMENT FOR A PERIOD OF MORE Mmm_m
900" |100" Min f al WINUTES OR LESS 150"-200] af THAN 15 MINUTES BUT LESS THAN
Work Area 60 MINUTES
( Work Vehicle With Flashing
Warning Light(s ) Operating )
L CONDITIONS
1000 FT WHERE ANY VEHICLE, EQUIPMENT,
WORKERS OR THEIR ACTIVITIES
— ENCROACH ON THE LANE ADJACENT
. — S S PO I TO EITHER SHOULDER AND THE
AREA 2' QUTSIDE THE EDGE OF
b PAVEMENT FOR A PERIOD OF 60
s b MINUTES OR GREATER
' —D
>
2640 _w 140" __u_ 1000" Cones Or Tubular Markers At 25' Centers And Type I Or Type IT Barricades Or Vertical Panels Or Drums
At 50' Centers For First 250', Thereafter Cones Or Tubular Markers At 50' Centers And Type I Or Type IT

Barricades Or Vertical Panels Or Drums At 100’ Centers.

Maximum Spacing Between Devices (FT ) To Be Equal To The Speed Limit ( MPH) But Not Greater Than 25'For
Cones Or Tubular Markers Or 50' For Type I Or Type II Barricades Or Vertical Ponels Or Drums.

REGHT LANE
CLOSED
SMILE

RIGHT LANE
CLOSED
1500 FT

MAINTENANCE OF
TRAFFIC

GENERAL NOTES

. Work operations shall be confined to one troffic lane, leaving d. L (min. )=Length of taper in feet :

SYMBOLS the adfocent lone open to traffic. us_.mw for speeds = 45 mph
=WS® for speeds = 40 mph
72  work o 2. All vehicles, equipment, workers, and their activities are 60
- restricted af all times fo one side of the pavement. Where:
W= Width of lateral transition in feef
Sign With 18"x 18" ( Min. ) Orange - 3. The first two warning signs, each side, shall have an 18" 18" ( min. ) S=Posied speed limit ( MPH ). TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
G Elog And T B Lt orange flag and o Type B light attached and operating at all times.
ARG Lype g 4. Mesh signs may be used for ( Daylight Only ) operations. 9. Arrows denote direction of fraffic only and do not reflect Pavement Resurfacing
. . Type B Lights and Orange Flags are not required. pavement markings. Pavement Repair 2
o Type I Or Type IT Barricade Or Vertical Fanel P P . G 16 6 36 menditih Utility Work 9
o . . . . Lo n ons are fto usted to fit field conditions.
Or Cone Or Tubular Marker Or Drum 5. On undivided highways the median signs as shown are to be omitted, m.mwn‘..aquqee...am.wﬂw‘ ne i " Bridge Repair m
(b Work Zone Sign 6. When work is performed in the median lane on divided highways the Il. When work is being performed on o multilone undivided roadway Guardrail Work &
.ww%m%ﬂﬁ%%;ﬂwuqw.wava“.mmwm‘ﬁnmﬁ nmm..&nﬁmm&nhwwmmana_wmn%wa%&mwm the signs normatly mounted in the median (55 shown ) shali be Pavement Coring And Straight Edging
' omitted,
O°  Flagger .«H.Jw game o m...“..wm.m to ﬁa.ﬂdmw%e.nain? E%a ‘wq wa..mmdm qu.m..nm_cqaam..
. a/s Wor € conyined within one median lane. 1i1ona 12, This TCZ plan does not apply wher wurk is being performed in
60 Advence Warning Arrow Panel barricades, cones, or drums shall be placed along the cenferline p - 4
y abutting the work area and across. the ?u."...m.._m Und of The work area. NuMm ﬁﬂﬂ%m%n EHEM_M _‘MMM_‘MEW of a six or more lane highway.
w____.maw: work cﬁ ﬂ:nﬁm%q ____M.%.aia 5 anﬂmmm %.3.&« ..%.m __amimw.:.am .mm ’ )
g _encrodch on medion lanes, the inverted plan is applie 3. When o side road intersects the highway on which work is being
fo the approach of both roadways. performed additionol troffic control devices shall be erected
7. The RIGHT (LEFT) LANE CLOSED signs are fo be removed or in accordance with other applicable TCZ Indexes. J0B NO.
fully covered when no work is being performed and the highway 4. Far general TCZ requirements and additional information, refer 030821 wes
is open to fraffic. to Index No. 600. ¥ S 7 \
el g A Y SHEET NO.
A Tl ) [ LT

2 11/78/04 AN 13 )
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BAILEY BISHOP & LANE, INC. \

P. 0. BOX 3717
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-3717
§ PH. (386) 752-5640 FAX (386) 755-7771
RS Eng. Lic. 7362 Survey Lic. LB-0006685
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4.
Us HIGHWAY 90 =8
\\\ 8" CONCRETE &
(3000 PSI #INIMUM) 3
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e .W\me\r. U, _\.\ \w.@nix .\rm\ﬁ, SHEET NO.
0 15 30 /18107 J\ 14




X\2003\030821 wes\CE21wicsht.dgn

NSPQRTATION
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RETENTION POND

//.//. _ \ TN
% —}lesi— ——~ I
N |_.)_ﬂ ;
.ﬁ“v\f L \\ 11111
/...rfr- D\no(
S -
s T T s \\
s .
REES™ ALONG “THE SLOPE.\" 7
e \\
EMAIN; W

50’ RESTRICTION PER
DRB 542. PG 398-399

N

WETLAND CREATION
AREA 0.2 ACRES

Y
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRA

| PLANTING SCHEDULE :

SWEET GUM. RED MAPLE,
AND CYPRESS TREES SHALL PLANTED
10" 0.C. THROUGHOUT THE CREATION AREA.

ALL TREES SHALL BE BARE ROOT SEEDL INGS.

BLACK GUM,

-

a1 Mx.. 2
<§
1ls | 7
TV
bR
[ R
i
__?; i
11111 mm_.tk\_;_h\
3
.\mﬂ%\;ﬁ;f;f
— T
..I...Im.m‘.a.wlllﬁm...r l||!.1.|M.|I|“i.| 1.“\ \\\ m__v___ o ~
P s oillif N St
STORMWATER HW&J
BASIN Wm
BOTTOM EL. 154 m.fﬂﬂﬂ- = Em

A

OTT

~—
SO)L FROM EX. WETLANDS
SHALL BE SPREAD ALONG
THE EDGE AND BOTTOM AREA
OF THE CREATION AREA

TLAND

50.8 *

A5 -

_——

12
TOP EL. 157.5° _ ‘_‘\A MMMWH__EP TER
mrcom. ! mﬁpam BOTTOM EL. 154 *

ek

STORMWATER BASIN/ WETLAND /A \

DETAIL

D

_\umxw[w&x \mw\\ _mWAh%MQ

1118 /04

e

o
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LANE, INC. \
J

(386) 755-7771
Lic. LE-0006685

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-3717
PH. (386) 752-5640 FAX

BAILEY BISHOP &

P. 0. BOX 3717

Eng. Lic. 7362 Survey

WETLAND CREATION
SHEET

REVISIONS

09/2/2004

JOB NO.
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SHEET NO.
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BAILEY BISHOP & LANE, INC.

P. 0. BOX 3717

PH. (386) 752-5640 FAX (386) 755-7771
Eng. Lic. 7362 Survey Lic. LB-0006685

LAKE CITY, FL 32056-3717
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R5=5 REFER TO

— e e —— e

FDOT STANDARDS

H
_zomxéammo %/ .......... ;Jlllalaril mW4EMI|® ||||J1---:r[l|||||||1|11;-|-|-ia-----gl;||||
wmw. 5 ~ ,L‘r\n,«
20 / '
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R5-5 REFER TO

NO EXIT— FDOT STANDARDS

INDEX 11860
R5-5—— ] L P

—G.E, 0.E. l@ 0. E. \)(\VIH

DOT DRIVEWAY

REVISIONS

11-18-04 CENTERED DRIVEWAY

J0B NO.
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(64° R/W) wossara? u frosiog S22t € s 11 T -y ~
i e e & Lmsine o mn e Mo LA o )
e e * i ._. WA Wososege- g g S Of - CHORD BLANING & DI STANCE PG~ POtRE S ORI
g } asrasLy AIGH OF -z‘\ln M _* m_ % i | q“ o, m nﬂ-ﬂ.lﬂ. POINT ol G s _.%
= g 1 i "~ FTURIDA QEPARTMENT G TRISPORTATION i Hﬂll..t
o] _ Nﬂ. H .q o
p RED LOBSTER " I Vgt I ..._ Tlou
\ \ T A PART H -_W_Whn.h....h !
. NO H e .Ir.lq._.w. 1 [ REVISTONS
‘ s W o1e3e"1aT U 4498 nﬂ“ﬂ“ﬂ' = & OPITTt E 55363 m
r s e LT - . ﬁmmﬁﬁln‘._iﬁ — ] M- ﬁ.n-ﬂl T
5l g 9 5. INC- *
£ - BRITANNIA ANTIOUE i o e pp—
wfl B E = " & psima
a is ] e » o 30 60 120
IR e ] ittt | st i = T seas 1=«
) g w— ! ’ = Asins msisis
NOT A PAR H. R - ; OVERFLOW LAND TRUST i
— i PrrrTraXT Lo — \ SURVEY FOR1 NESTFIELD GO, LuLP A
_—— WAL-MART STORE : ATTORNEYS ' TITLE INSURANCE FUND. INC.
pEseAIPTION FiRST ARERICAN T1ILE. INSURANLE: Sty P AT
PART OF THE SE 174, SECTION 35, TORVSNIP 3 SOUTW, RAWGE 18 EAST. COLISSIA COUTY, FLOION. BEIND MORE PANTICULLRLY CESCRIBED AS FOLLOVS: MOTESS mmm
TS o el e Ik ConTY FLoaIDs D _._.nsi__ﬂ- RlG & 0y g A {STATE B0AD e 107 44D MY TRENCE 'C 1. BEIRINGS ARE BASED U THE NORTA AIGIT GF SAY 0F 1,5, IGHSAY 90 (STATE ROAD K. 101, EE(NG S §4°51°35° 1. m.mm
o’ ._mﬂmﬁ.wsn; 5 S e S0 B ﬁmﬁmﬁ@ wﬁ.mm.m g b iy * R T a EhlMRETR  TY E  BTEE DR TSR T B 2o o s 55
46* W _.-m; m \ﬂm‘" - H E”.— 147 Es o m-ﬂ.- —.—n.ﬁ N .ﬂ-_ﬂ o) “- 145, T2 £l L] ;] HWOH. 4% E. 3 ¥ VISIBLE (oA gﬂ Jgﬂlﬂh’-&g THE SLEJECT FROPERTY HAVE LOCATED AS SMOBN MEREOM.
5 T %ﬂ wmnx O e M4310 (ST NENCE N O3 IETISC N, Lot &ﬁm:ﬂ& mmmw T R op TEEPTIN 15 MAGE lREGH 10 FACILIT) i WOT VISIBLE GR WAORH AT DATE OF SURVEY. e (T TR
f “oela3te. g : <3196y 15 i S 033a'a1% £ 10397 FEETI THENCE R GavA7 267 ; v soer T . RATROF SNRTVR oo 4
mmm__cwﬁ. u .inmﬁ.qu«nﬂ:mnnm& .-E “_.-a..ms_.ﬂ...ﬂu.muw“- % RIENT O yare TunE B machy JeTh FEELL MO ARy T “ nh““ﬂam-mwﬁ TR BUSEITE i AmICT 03 TUNLE PoL(GY IS MADE MERE (N % anmaiwxﬂﬁzpaﬁmﬁiﬂ ._Bb-_.m“nnu
..EE.R.E > nﬂﬂ...“ :an_‘.“”ﬂ“aﬂiua_mﬂnﬂnﬂar BAOGSIDE, 4 SLB0[VISICH AS D IN PLAT G00K 3 AT PAGE 43 OF THE PLBLIC goonie IS OY s UERAR.T FALSRAN WIRIE LS 1 ALY KIS i ST . [ FIELD @Ok |
SRl S R TR R * R MBIV ARME BRI oo 3008 (ol et i . i sumerymnony o neoneor sy P
FEEY TV POINT OF 'BE0 iV NG AT EORIOA LICKHEED SURVITIR AN [~ SHEET nO. |
MAPFER FLOA| ICATE OF LBsass .
r CONTAINING 16,19 ACRES: MORE m! LESS. 1 0F 1 ¥




